e et o R 2 e g S et -t —— o - FR——re oy T T T p— o - -
: T T S TN T T T T 4

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus, Page 8-1

GROUP 8 - ELECTRICAL

ALTERNATOR (100 AMP) ...ttt ittt ittt ia et et a e et taestneananananaanananns Fig. 8-1100
ALTERNATOR (41-83 AMPS) ... ... ittt ittt ia et ta it teinnaneeseneannanenenannans Fig. 8-800
ALTERNATOR (41-83 AMPS) ... ... ottt ittt ittt it ti it seenaneannaanesnenanans Fig. 8-900
ALTERNATOR COMPLETE ... ... iiititiniiieiietiaenenennaeneneneeneenonensneannnnanasanssnsn. Fig. 8700 -
ALTERNATOR MTG. MOTORHOME ...................... T -Flg. 8-1800
ALTERNATOR MTG. 446 ENG. ... .. .o i ittt it it e i it it e iaennaaans Fig. 8-1900
ALTERNATOR MTG. DIESEL ENG. ... ... it i et ittt ittt ettt ane e eneanas Fig. 8-2000
ALTERNATOR MTG. DIESEL ENG. (100 AMP) . .. ... ...ttt ittt ittt ittt ieiin i iin s Fig. 8-2100
ALTERNATOR MTG. (100 AMP.) 318-360 ENG. A-B-D-W (1979-80-81) . . .. oo eesieeeee e, Fig. 8-1700
ALTERNATOR MTG.(100 AMP.) 225 Engine B-MODELS . . .. .. ... ... i i it iee s Fig. 8-1300
ALTERNATOR MTG.(100 AMP.) 400-440 ENG. A-D-W . . . . ... ... i it i it eans Fig. 8-1500
ALTERNATOR MTG.(100 AMP.) 318-360 ENG. A-D-W (1978) . . ... ... ... . i it inns Fig. 8-1600 R
ALTERNATOR MTG.(EXC.100 AMP.) B-MODELS .. .. ... .. i i i it e e eans Fig. 8-1200
-ALTERNATOR MTG.(EXC.100 AMP.) A-D-W-P . . ... ... i it et it it iaiaenenanaas Fig. 8-1400
ALTERNATOR-(65 AMPS.) ... .ttt ittt ie it ie et sa st iataatensaeraansensennennnennnnn Fig. 8-1000
BUZZER & WIRING,SEAT BELT D-W-RD . ... . i i e ettt i e aeaens Fig. 8-7500
CABLE,ROLL STOCK AL MODELS . ... ..ttt ittt ittt i ettt et et i s aananennn Fig. 8-5100
CABLES, SPARK PLUGS & COIL . ...ttt et et e ettt et aaans Fig. 8-4100
CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT B-MODELS .. ... i i ettt Fig. 8-2200
CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT MOTOR HOME . .. ... .. ... it i it it eeeaans P Fig. 8-2400
CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT & GAUGES A-D-W-P-RD 1978-79-80 . . . ... ... ..ottt iiiiiiiiriniinenenennnn Fig. 8-2300
CLUSTER-INSTRUMENT & GAUGES A-D-W 19B1 . . . .. .. i i it it ian e eans Fig. 8-2350
COMPUTER, TRIP B-CB-MB-M (1980-B1) . ........0it ittt ittt ieiei e inanaenans .. Fig. 8-8900
DISTRIBUTOR- LH.C. 446 ENG. .. ... ...ttt ittt it ettt it ia i Fig. 8-300
DISTRIBUTOR-6 CYL ENG. ... .ttt i it i it ittt it ei et Fig. 8-100
DISTRIBUTOR-8 CYL. ENG. . ...ttt ettt ittt ittt it it cia e, Fig. 8-200
ELECTRONIC SPARK ADVANCE B-D-W .. ... it i i ittt c it i it eiaanes Fig. 8-6150
HEADLAMP-SINGLE ROUND 1978 . ... ... .ttt it ittt ettt sttt ananennnns Fig. 8-2500
HORN & BRACKET A-D-W-M-B ... . .. it e it it it Fig. 8-3900
INSULATORS, WIRING ... ... i it it i ittt et ettt et eaaaanannans Fig. 8-10500 -
INSULATORS, WIRING . ... . i it ittt ittt ettt isearaanananns Fig. 8-10600
INSULATORS, WIRING . ... i it i e et et ettt et ian s Fig. 8-10700
LAMP & WIRING COURTESY A-MODELS . ... .. et Fig. 8-4350
LAMP & WIRING,CLEARANCE REAR D-W-CB .. ........ ..ttt i it eieiaaans Fig. 8-4500
LAMP & WIRING,DOME B200-300 ... ... ... ittt e e Fig. 8-7300
LAMP,CLEARANCE D-W-RD . ... i i ittt e it et i i i e Fig. 8-4400
LAMP,LICENSE B-MODELS . ... ... it ittt it it ittt it it ia it Fig. 8-3100
LAMP,PARKING & TURN SIGNAL MOTOR HOME . ... ... ... ittt ittt iieiea s Fig. 8-7000
LAMPPILLAR MTD. B-MODELS ... . i i i et e ettt e i e Fig. 8-7700
LAMP,REAR VIEW (MIRROR) D-W . . ... i it e ettt Fig. 8-4900
LAMP,RELAY & CIRCUIT BREAKER TRAILER TOW A-D-W . . . ... ... i it Fig. 8-8200
LAMPWIRING & RELAY DIESEL ENGINE ... ... .. ... ... i Fig. 8-8700
LAMPS & SWITCHES,INSTRUMENT PANEL B-MODELS .. ... ... ... ... .. i Fig. 8-7800
LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END) A-D-W-M 1978 . ... .. ... . i i it it e i ir i in s Fig. 8-2600
LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END) A-D-W-M (1979-80-B1) . ....... ..ottt ittt ittt inanns Fig. 8-2700
LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END) B-MODELS 1978 ... ... ... . ittt ittt e iaeaenannn Fig. 8-2800
LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END) B-MODELS 1979-80-81 ... ... ... ... ittt ittt neeanenns Fig. 8-2900

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



lius. Page 8-2 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

GROUP 8 - ELECTRICAL

LAMPS & WIRING (REAR END) A-D-W SWEPTLINE .. .. ..tnenenenneeraeneneenarnennennennns et Fig. 8-4600

LAMPS & WIRING (REAR END) D-W-RD UTILINE ... ..vevneerenennrnnenennnnnnn e Fig. 8-4700

LAMPS & WIRING,CARGO & DOME A-D-W-RD ... ottt ttentntennen e eeaeraeeeenenanananannenss Fig. 8-4200

LAMPS & WIRING-DOME B-MODEL . . ...ttt et tteeeten et e eanseneeanesenannenenneenenenenns ... Fig. 8-4300
LAMPS,GLOVE BOX & ASH RECIEVER ADW-AD .......ovvrvnvnenenenn. B Fig. 8-5000
LAMPS,KARY VAN BOX A-C-X BODY ......... e e Fig. 8-10000
LAMPS,LICENSE PLATE ADW-CB . .....ovvurininerananenennn. e Fig. 8-4800
LAMPS,REAR END B-MODELS ................ e Fig. 8-8400

PADHORN ALL MODELS - .. e v ettt e e e e e et et et et e e e e e e et e e et et e e e et Fig. 8-3500

PLUGS, CONNECTORS ....... R e eeieriiiieiii......: Fig. 8-10800

PLUGS, CONNECTORS - et veeene e et e e e e e et e e ettt e e e e e et et Fig. 8-10900

SENSOR, R.V. & WIRING B MODELS .. ..o v ettt ettt ettt et e e e et e e e e e, Fig. 8-2250

SENSORS & SENDING UNITS MOTOR HOME . .« o« o vttt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e Fig. 8-7600
SEPERATORS & BRKTS., IGNITION CABLE .. ..\ttt eeeete e et e e et e te e e e eie e e neenns Fig. 8-9900
SOCKETS,BULB -« v e ettt e ettt et e e et e e et e et et e e e e e e e Fig. 8-11000

STARTER - e vt vttt e e e e e e e e e e et et e Fig. 8-400

STARTER (DIESEL ENGL) .« - e v ettt et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et Fig. 8-600
STARTER-LH.C. 446 ENG. - . vt ve ettt e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-500
STARTER-WIRING-BATTERY MTG. 446 ENG. . ... ovoeeen et anananananns e Fig. 8-3300

SWITCH & LAMP, E.G.R MAINTENANCE . .. .o ettt ettt et e et e e et et Fig. 8-10200

SWITCHES & CONTROLS, INSTRUMENT PANEL AD-W ...\ utnttitetit et et Fig. 8-7400

SWITCHES - STOP & PARKING LAMP B-MODELS .. ..ot tttett ettt e et e e e et e e e Fig. 8-7900

SWITCHES - STOP & PARKING BRAKE LAMP A-D-W .. ....ouvnenernnnennnnnnns e Fig. 8-8000

TERMINAL & INSULATOR PACKAGES - .. e ot ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-11100
TERMINALS, WIRING - . -+« et eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-10300
TERMINALS, WIRING . . e oottt e e et e e e et P Fig. 8-10400

WIRING & ISOLATOR-AUX.BATTERY B-MODELS (1979-80-81) . ...t vte e eneneeeeeeeaeenenenns Fig. 8-6300

WIRING & LIGHTS,FRT.DOOR STEPWELL B-MODELS . . .« « e e et eeeee e et et e eee et ee e een Fig. 8-8600

WIRING (FRT.END) B-MODELS 1979-80-B1 .. ... \tner s enen et e e e e e e e ee e eeaenaenens Fig. 8-3000

WIRING, A/C-HEATER-SPEED CONTROL.INSTRUMENT PNL. A-D-W ... vttt ettt Fig. 8-9800

WIRING, BATTERY B-MODELS (1978-79-80-81) . . . . ettt et et et e e et e et e e e > Fig. 8-6200

WIRING, CHASSIS A-D-W-BD . . ..ottt et et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-5700

WIRING, CHASSIS P-M . . oottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-5800

WIRING, CLOCK, TACH..& VOLTMETER AD-W . o ettt e e et et e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-8500

WIRING, COURTESY LAMP B-MODELS . ... e« v ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-8300

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,FRT.DO0R A-D-W-BD . . .« vttt e e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-9700

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,HINGED B-MODELS . . . . e vttt eee et et e e e e e e e Fig. 8-9400

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,INSTRUMENT PANEL B-MODELS . .. ..ttt ettt et e e e Fig. 8-9000

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,INSTRUMENT PANEL A-D-W ...t ev ettt e ettt Fig. 8-9600

; WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,SLIDING B-MODELS . ..+« e v oot ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-9500
WIRING, ENGINE A-D-W-RD ...ttt e et et e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-5900

WIRING, ENGINE 225-318-360 ENGINES B-MODELS . . . .. .o« et ettt et et e Fig. 8-6100

. WIRING, ENGINE 448 ENG. ... oottt et e et e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-6600
‘ WIRING, ENGINE (DIESEL) D-W 1978-79 . .. ot e ot ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Fig. 8-6000
WIRING, HEATED REAR WINDOW,INSTRUMENT PANEL B-MODELS .. ...\ttt eee e e, Fig. 8-9100

WIRING, HEATED REAR WINDOW B-MODELS . . . . ettt ene ettt et et e e et e e e e e e Fig. 8-9300

WIRING, INSTRUMENT PANEL & CAB A-D-W-P-M .. ..\ttt ettt et e ettt Fig. 8-5300

‘ '
i Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982

—



ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 83 !
GROUP 8 - ELECTRICAL :
=
WIRING, SIDE & REAR DOOR LOCKS B-MODELS .............c.c... A Fig. 8-8800
WIRING, STEERING COLUMN M-P . .ttt ettt e e ettt e et e e e e et e e e Fig. 8-6900
WIRING, STEERING COLUMN (W/O TILT WHEEL) ADW-RD ..........ciievireennnnnnnnnnn. e Fig. 8-6700 ~
WIRING, TRANSFER CASE & WARNING LAMP AW-W . .. ...ttt eiieieeeeeaie e iaenneeeeannns Fig. 8-8100 :
WIRING,(TRAILER TOW) B-MODELS . ... .\tttttseeeeeeeaaeaeeeeamaneeeseaansaeeneeenannseeeans Fig. 8-5400
WIRING,(TRAILER TOW) AD-AW . ...\t tittte et eeetes e e e ateeaeeateeeaeaeaneeeanneeaneeennsn Fig. 8-5500
WIRING,(TRAILER TOW) D-W .ttt ttte e ittee et e e eeeeaeeaessaneeanseansaeannneaaneenns Fig. 8-5600
WIRING,BATTERY & STARTER P-M MODELS . ... ..tttttttttteeeeeitee e eeeeiee e e eteieieeaaanns Fig. 8-3200
WIRING,ENGINE 400-440 ENGINE B-MODELS 1978-79 . . . . oot iieeteeeteeeeeeeeieie e eeaneeeenns Fig. 8-6400
WIRING,ENGINE M-P ..ttt itttttetenet et ee e e e et e e e e e e et e et et e et e eae e aeennns Fig. 8-6500
WIRING,FRT.DOOR LOCKS B-MODELS . . ..\ ttttttett et ettt ettt e e e e et e e e ettt e e aeeens Fig. 8-9200
WIRING,INSTRUMENT PANEL B-MODELS . ...t tttit ittt ettt et eee e e et e e ettt eeas Fig. 8-5200
WIRING,STARTER & BATTERY A-D-W-RD . ... tttttttttttt e eeete it e e e e e e et eaeaee Fig. 8-7100
WIRING,STARTER & BATTERY DIESEL ENG. ...\ vvventteeeeneaneeaneeeansaasneaaaeeaaneenn... Fig. 8-7200
WIRING,STEERING COLUMN B-MODELS W/O TILT WHEEL .. ... s e e e Fig. 8-3400=e
WIRING,STEERING COLUMN (W/TILT WHEELJR-B-D-W ...ttt ittt ittt et e e e e Fig. 8-6800ume-

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982 i



ey

Figure 8-100

"ﬂ Page 8-4 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
b | DISTRIBUTOR-6 CYL. ENG.
8308 100

&
&

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982 -



Figure 8-100
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 6-5

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL | oescarTion

DISTRIBUTOR-6 CYL. ENG.

NOTE. order to specify correct Chrysler Built Distributor Assemblies for All = model year tmcks it will be necessary to obtain ldenuﬁcanon (productxon)
"""No. from the IDENTIFICATION TAG LOCATED ON THE DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING.

NOTE: Light Duty Cycle Eng. usage for Vehicles of 6000 Ib. and under Gross Vehicle Weight. Heavy Duty Cycle Eng. usage for Vehicles of 6100 and over

Gross Vehicle Weight. '*

NQTE. Distributor Compelete Assemblies are not forv Semee

NOTE: Distributor Partial Assemblies (less cap and rotor) are for service.
ADPW1-2-3

3755 057 1 B2-3
.. D\W1-
B1-23

Prod. No. 3755056

" Prod. No. 3874876

1 . ..
1 ADW1-2-3 1979-80-81 ... Prod.No. 3874876
1 B1-2-3 Domestic 1979-80-81 Prod.No. 3874876
3755, 1. B123 . Bpor1er9 ........... +:erseee.  Prod. No. 3755058,
4145 613 . ”eo1-2w1 o gt SRS : L AL L N1
4145 752 1 B,D1-2,W1 1981 Prod.N0.4145751
1 3656 863 1 HOUSING, Distributor
- . 94175899 1 PIN_ .
3 2875028 1 'SEAL, Distributor
4 2642 988 1 SPACER, Distributor
5 9414 521 1 PIN
6 3656 866 1 . PICK-UP & PLATE, Distributor
4145 239 1 1981 Dual Plate
7 2642 986 1 CAP, Distributor - 1978-79
4176 030 1 1980-81
.8 .. 1838 508 2 ... SPRING, Distributor
9 3656 862 1 " RELUCTOR, Distributor
10 SHAFT and GOVERNOR, Distributor
3755 058 1 w/3755056
o 874797 1. _wissresTe
S wraaon “ HOTOR, Dmnbutor S
13 6026 763 1 SCREW
14 CONTROL, Distributor Vacuum
.~ 3874 878 1 w/3874876
3755 061 1 w/3755056
15 2084 653 1 GEAR and PIN PACKAGE, Distributor
16 4091 804 1 ARM, Distributor w/3874876
17 180 018 1 SCREW and WASHER
18 2095 630 1 RETAINER, Distributor Qil, .920 I.D.
19 2095 740 1 GASKET, Distributor Mtg., 1.068" I.D.
20 2448 621 AR HOSE, Distributor Vacuum
NOTE: THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE NOT SHOWN ON ILLUSTRATION
' 4095 532 1 CLAMP,Distributor
1879 607 1 SNAP RING, Elect. Ign. Dist. Reluctor - Sleeve Ret.
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. - M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-200 ’
llius. Page 8-6 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

DISTRIBUTOR-8 CYL. ENG.

8308 200

12

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-200

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-7

]DESCRIPTION PROD. NO.I [ 318 Eng. J 360 Eng. r 400 Eng. [ 440 Eng.

DISTRIBUTOR-8 CYL. ENG.

NOTE: 3 ln order to specify correct Chrysler Built Distributor Assy. for 1978-81 model ygar trucks it is adyrsable to obtan {dentification (propucnon) no. from

the IDENTIFICATION TAG LOCATED ON THEDISTRIBUTOR HOUSING. ! ! ' o
NOTE: Light Duty Cycle Engine usage for Vehicles of 6000 Ib. and under Gross Vemdb Weight. Medmn‘uDuty Q]de Engahe usage for Vehides of 6001to
3500 Ib. Gross vehicle Weight (California). Heavy Duty Cycle Engine usage for Vel',ucles of 6000 ang up- (Federal ar\d Canada)-8500 pnd up

AD,D1-2 Lt & Med. Duty Cycle Eng. 1978 -

. v
1 1] ] 1
B1-3,AW,W1-2 Med. Duty Cycle Eng. 1978 ' ' ! !
A-B-D-W Heavy Duty Cycle Eng. | 3755202 | - N
ADW1-2,813, LLDutyO/deEng Exc. 4 v ' N :
BBL 1979  ...uvriiiiiianennns 4111501 ' 4111502 ! ! !
1980-B1 ..ttt 4111950 or 955 , 4111855 , ,
AD1,B1 4 Bbl. Carb. Lt. Duty Cycle Eng., .. SR ¢ . L
W/OERS1979 .......ooiiieiinnnn.. 4091902 | 4091903 | . o -
A,D1,W1-2,82-3, (4BBL.), w/ERS and ) ' ' |
w/Bux. - 1979 ...... e, 4111487 | 4111488 ! ' '
U A9B0-BT e 4111948 X 4111848 | »
ADW1-2-3-4,82-3 Heavy Duty Cycle Eng. ' ) _‘ i
1978 L. 4091661 : : 4091662 : :
AD,D1,B1 Lt. Duty Cycle Eng., w/Air Pump, ' ) . "
W/OERS 1978 .......coiriniinn... 4091661 ! I 4091662 o
" AD,D1,B1 Lt. Duty Cycle Eng., w/o Air ! X : o
Pump, combined w/ERS 1978 .......... 3874115 1 y 3874116 1l
CBMBM360Eng. 1978 ................. 3656672 ' ' 3656673 ! '
___B2-3 Lt & Med. Duty Cycle Eng. 1978 ....... 3874115 . . 3874116 | X
" D,W1-2 Med. Duty Cycle Eng. 1978 ......... 3874115 ' | 3874116 .
A,D,W1-2,82-3, Lt. and Med. Duty Cycle : ) : :
ENG. - 1979 oot 4111487 . , 4111488 .
198081 ... 4111955 I | 4111955 ¢ N
"' AD,W1-4,82-3 Heavy Duty Cycle Eng. ! X X o
1979-80 ... 4091661 | 4091662 '
CBMB341979 ...........ccciiinenn.n. 4091661 ! | 4091662 ! i
19B0B1 ..t 4111955 . 4111955 X
M3-41979 ... 4091661 i 1 4091662 1 '
1980-81 ...t 4111955 : : 4111955 : :
B1,23 ADWI-21981 .................. 4145602 , 4145603 , 4145603 .
B1,2,3 AD,W1-2 1981 | 4145753 1 4145753 '
B1,2.3 AD,W1-Z 1981 w/Auto.Trans. : | 4145605 | :
' 4145754 1 4145754 | 1
' 4145519 ' 4145519 '
D1,81 Lt. Duty Cycle Eng. 1978 ............ 3874101 . : | 3g74102 |
B2-3 Heavy Duty Cycle Eng. 1978 .......... 3755150 ! ' 1 3755149
A,D,W1-4 Heavy Duty Cycle Eng 1978 ....... 4091821 : ; : 4091822 :
ADW1-2-3B2-3M w/o ERS 1978 .......... 3755157 \ \ \ , 3755158
AW,D,W1-2,B2-3 Med. Duty Cycle Eng., ' ! ' !
WERS 1978 ....................... 3874596 X : ' | 3874597
D2-4,W3-4,83,C8,MB Heavy Duty Cycle ) : ) )
Eng,W/ERS .........coiiiuininnnn.. 3874887 : : : ! 3874888
MBM 1979 ....... S 3874887 \ . . , 3874888
1 1 1 1
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-200

llus. Page 8-8 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

I DESCRIPTION PROD. NO. ! I 318 Eng. | 360 Eng. l 400 Eng. 440 Eng.

DISTRIBUTOR-8 CYL. ENG.

NOTE: When Stock is Exhausted, Distributor Shaft &Distributor Housing will be Serviced in Distributor Partial Assy.

1 CAP, Distributor-- 1978-9 1\ 2444507 1 24aas07 1
1980-81 1 : 4176031 : 4176031 :
2 ROTOR, Distributor 1, ., 4106104
.3 Reluctor, Distributor 1 1. 3656017 1
B 1] | 6026763 |
.5 PIN 1, 9417509 |, 9417589
6 1- ' 9414521 ' 9414521
... 2875028 ;

e | 3656057 " 3780747
:5§ - 9 COLLAR and PIN PACKAGE, Distributor ’ 1 : 2932988 2932988 2032988
C 10 CONTROL, Distributor Vacuum '
Ow/3755201 1 1 3656677

. 0w/4091902 1 : 3755474 ' . N

0w/4111502 , 3755474 ' 1
.. O0w/4091661 ' ' 4091683 ! 1

. OW/B7AVIS 1, 3755474

. 0w/3656672 1 . 3656677 ' ) '
0w/4111955 | 755474 ! :
Ow/4111948 , 3755474 | 3755474 .

. OW/4111487 1 1 3755474 ! 3755474 0 1

St : : (91998 : e i
0w/3755150 1 f 3656304
ow/4091821 1 ! ' ' 3656310 !

. OW/4111487 1 | 3755474 | 3755474 | o

. 0w/3874887 1 ' ' 1 3874891
0w/3874596 1 : : : : 3755505
ow/3755157 1, . X , 3656310
Ow/4111501 1+ 3765474 . v

11 SPRING, Distributor Cap 2| 1838s08 |, 1838508 . 1838508 | 1838508
12 SHAFT, w/ GOVERNOR, Distributor | ) ) '
Ow/3755201 1 ' 3755194 ! ! '

. owsomiest 1| | oeseers | :
ow/3874115 1 1 3874117 )
0w/3656672 1 : 3656675 : : :
ow/3874101 1 \ , 3874103

... Ow/3755150 1 . ' 3755156 !

. ow/a0e1821 1 ! ! ! arssise |
0w/4111502 1 , 3755156 ' '
0w/3755157 - 1 ! ' ' ! 3755159
Ow/3874887 1, . X \ 3874889

. . 0w/3874596 1 : 1 '\ 3874763
13 PICK-UP and PLATE, Distributor 1 : 3656738 : 3656738 : 3656738 : 3656738
1981 Dual Plate 1, 4145210 , 4145210 .
....14 _ RING, DistibutorSnap ' 1879607 | 1879607 ' 1879607 ' 1879607
NOTE: THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE NOT SHOWN ON ILLUSTRATION v v o a
GASKET, Distributor Mounting 1 | 1326836 | 1326836 1 1326836 1 1326836
CLAMP, Distributor Mounting 1! 1947812 : 1947612 : 1947613 : 1947613
O-RING Distributor Housing, , 2875923 , 2875923 , 2875923 , -2875923
i \ 1 1
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-200

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-9
| bescaipTion pROD.NO.| | 318Eng. | 3s0Eng | 4o0Eng. | as0Eng
DISTRIBUTOR-8 CYL. ENG.

1 3 :
SPACER, Distributor Reluctor Sleeve 1 | 2642088 | 2642088 | 2642988 2642088
HOSE, Distributor Vacuum AR ' 2448621 ' 2448621 ' 2448621 2448621
RELAY,Start Run or Switching- AR , 4145370 , 4145370
1 1 1

1
|
i
1
1
T
'
i
1
1

- e e m e e e m m o m w om oe o e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e w g e e e e = e = = e
- e e e e e w m e e e e o e e o e e e e e e e e o e e e e e e e e o o o e e e -

'
1
]
1
ko
[l
'
1
1
1
1
1
'
!
1
i
'
'
1
'
1
[
1
]
]
]
|
|

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Modeis. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. ) June, 1982




T B

S
JU— e e

Hilus. Page 8-10

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL
3308 300 DISTRIBUTOR- LH.C. 446 ENG.
i
12
Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1882



. Figure 8-300
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hus. Page 6-11

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescarmion

DISTRIBUTOR- I.H.C. 446 ENG.

from the IDENTIFICATION TAG LOCATEb'oN THE' DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING
NOTE: Light Duty Cycle EnglneusageforVehociesofeooo Ib. and under Gross Vehicle Weight. MediumDuty Cycle Engine usage for Vehicles of 6001 to
8500 Ib. Gross Vehicie Weight (California). Heavy Duty Cycle Engine usage for Vehicles of 6000 and up-(Federal and Canada) - 8500 and up

&=

NOTE: Distributor Complete Assemblies are for Service.

4167 242 1 M Light Duty Cycle Eng. 1979 Dist. Prod. No.is Same as Serviced No.
Approx. After 5/15/79 - 1979-80

" ROTOR, Distributor, Approx. After 5/15/79 - 197

3 4167 254 1 M RELUCTOR, Distributor, Approx. After 5/15/79 - 1979-80
4 4167 255 1 M PICK-UP & PLATE, Distributor, Approx. After 5/15 /79 - 1979-80
Lt M - SHAFT & GOVERNOR, Serviced in Distributor Partial Assy.
R M CLAMP, Approx. After 5/15/79 (Not Serviced)- 1979-80
7 1 M CONTROL, Distributor Vacuum, Approx. After 5/15/79(Not Serviced)
8 1 M HOUSING, Distributor, Serviced in Distributor Partial Assy.
i e _4167 245 A N M e CLAMP, Distributor Mtg., Approx. After 5/15/79 1979-80 _
10 181088 1 M BOLT, Distributor to Support Clamp
11 1 M L/WA,, Distributor to Support Clamp Bolt (Not Serviced)
12 4167 250 1 M WA, Distributor Mtg., Approx. After 5/15/79 - 1979-80
I M KIT, Bushing, Seal & Washers, Approx. After 5/15/79 (Not Serviced) -
14 1 M KIT, Drive Gear, Pin & Thrush Washers, Approx. After 5/15/79 (Not
Serviced)

GASKET Distributor Mtg., Approx. After 5/15/79 (Not Shavm) 1979-80

267 248

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive. )
AR =Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-400

Hus. Page 812 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

STARTER

8308 400

T NuT 21,22
,/ WASHER

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-400

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 813
DESCRIPTION STAMPED N 3755900 4091975 4111855
STAMPED NO 4106114
STARTER

CLUTCH, Starter
use w/3620733 Fork
use w/3744599 Fork

use w/4057940 Fork
PIN, Starter Shifting Fork Pivot

RING, Starter Pinion Shaft Gear Retainer Snap
HOUSING,Starter_Pini

BEARING, Starter Housing
PINION

PGy - Gy

3874 817
3874 818

3874 817
3874 818

3874 817
3874 818

8 SHAFT,Starter Pinion - 1 2095 118 : 4091 914 : 4091 914 :
RING, Pinion Retaining 1 6022006 ' 6022006 ' 6022006 !
9. GEAR and SNAP RING PKG.Starter Pinion Shaft 2275557 . 4106091 |
10 WASHER and Retaining RING PACKAGE, Starter Pmlon Shaft | ) '
Thrust 1 : 2275 558 : 2275 558 :
11 COVER, Starter Gear Housing 1, 2095116 2095 116 |
12 WASHER, Starter Pinion 2095114 1 2095 114
13 ARMATURE, Starter 1, 3837325 | 3837325 | 3837325
14 WASHER PKG.,Starter Armature Thrust 1 , 3837340 , 3837340 , 3837340
15 PLATE and Brush PACKAGE, Starter Brush Holder 1 ' 3874345 ' 3838097 ' 3874345
16 SPRING PACKAGE, Starter Brush 1 : 2084 666 : 2084 666 : 2084 666
17 HEAD, Starter End 1\ 2095076 1 2095076 . 2095076
18 FRAME, w/FIELD Starter 1 : 3656 558 ; 3656 558 : 4111 958
19 SCREW, Starter Frame 1 , 3656540 , 3656540 |, 3656 540
20 CONTACT and SPRING PACKAGE,Starter Solenoid Switch 1 ' 2932814 ' 2932814 ' 2032814
21 SOLENOID PACKAGE, Starter 1 3837337 | 3837337 | 3837337
SCREW and WASHER, Solenoid to Brush Plate 2 , 6027772 ., 6027772 | 153 468
NUT and WASHER, Solenoid to Gear Housing 2 ' 6023202 ' 6023202 ' 6023 202
22 STUD and WASHER PACKAGE, Starter Solenoid 1 : 3579 193 : :
23 CORE and SHIFT FORK PACKAGE, Starter Solen. Moving ! ! )
Use w/2444658 Clutch 1! 320733 | 4057 940
Use w/3755085 Clutch 1, 3744599 .
- o 1 ! 3744599 ! o
24 SEAL, Starter Solenoid Contact 1 | 2875558 | 2875558 | 2875558
25 SCREW and WASHER 2 , 6023899 '
NOTE: THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE NOT SHOWN ON ILLUSTRATION ' ! !
STUD, Starter Mounting 1, 2005875 , 2095875 , 2095875
SHIELD, Starter Heat [ ' '
w/11” Clutch and 225 Eng., A,D1-2-3 1 : 3633 108 : 3633 108 : 3633 108
w/400 and 440 Eng. 1, 1934547 , 1934547 ,
w/225 and 318 Eng. Single Bbl. Carb. and ERS 1 1 4115114 ' 4115114 1 4115 114
w/318 Eng. Med. Duty Cycle, B2,01 1] | 4140407 | 4140407
w/360 High Performance Eng., D1 1 v 1934547 1934 547
1 : 1
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Modeis. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.
MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-400 ’ i
llus. Page 8-14 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL
DESCRIPTION STAMPED N 3755900 4091975 4111855
STAMPED NO 4106114
STARTER

: 2892914 ' 2892914 :
Clutch Housing to Starter, w/10” Clutch, D1-2, 8 Cyl. Eng. 1, 2892915 |, 2892915 , 2882915
4 1

Trans. Case to Starter, w/Load Flite, 6 Cyl. Eng. 1

t]
1 T

Block to Starter, w/400 and ,
SCREW w/WASHER, Relay and Solenoid Terminal 2,
CABLE, Starter Relay to Starter

wiLoad Fiite, 37"

. M3-4-5-8 v 3635405 1
INSULATOR, Starter Battery Term., AD,W1-4 : 3730 587 : 3730 587 : 3730 587
SUPPORT, Starter, After 5-1-78, M4,5,6 , , 4117024

1 i 1

M4,5.8 -
NUT, Strir. Mtg. w/4091975
SC & WA, Strtr. Brush to Field Coils w/4091975
RING, Strir. Clutch Actuator Ret. w/4091975
PLUG, Strir, Heat Shield Att. Hole

272 235 272 235
6028 230
2095 130

g
¥

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventionaj Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Oniy (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hlus. Page 8-15

. ™ .
At o

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-500

ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

lllus. Page 8-16

STARTER-L.H.C. 446 ENG.

8308 500

June, 1882

Printed in U.SA.




Figure 8-500

ELECTRICAL lllus. Page 8-17

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ITEM PART NUMBER I -QTY l MODEL [ DESCRIPTION

STARTER-I.H.C. 446 ENG.

NOTE: Refer to No. on Frame

~ SPACER

4116

4162 456 STARTER

4164 875 SUPPORT,Starter
NUT (1/4-20) _

SCREW & WASHER
NUT (7/16 - 14)
WASHER

SHIELD, Starter Heat, (Not SHown)
STUD, Starter Mtg., (Not Shown)
LK/WA., Starter Sol. Stud (Not Shown)
NUT, Starter Sol. Stud (Not Shown)

zzzzTT XXX

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger).
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).

B = All Compact Models.
CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only.
P = Forward Control Chassis.

D = Conventional Cab. :
W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-600

lus. Page 8-18 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELEGTRICAL

STARTER (DIESEL ENG.)

8308 600

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-600
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8-19

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescrimion

STARTER (DIESEL ENG.)

_ STARTER
'SCREW, Starter Set
2 MEOO 9214 1 SWITCH, Starter
3 ME00 9213 1 LEVER, Starter

ACKING SET, Starter
RACKET, Starter Center
ARMATURE, Starter
BRACKET, Starter Front
_SHAFT, Starter Gear _
OKE, Starter

MEOQO 9221
MEO0O0 9218
MEQO 921

MEOO 9222

MEOO 9217 BRUSH HOLDER, Starter
MEOQD 9216 BRACKET, Starter Rear
MEOO 9215 _ BOLT SET, Starter

STUD (See Grp. 9) (Not Shown)
WASHER, Lock, Strir. Mtg., (Not Serviced) (Not Shown)
NUT, Strtr. Mtg., (7/16 - 20) (Not Shown)

BOLT, Strtr. Mtg., (7/16 - 14 X 3 1/4) (Not Shown)
WASHER, Coned, Strtr. Mtg., (Not Shown)
RELAY,STARTER-See lllust. 8-6000

272 235

B eh eh e eh el b mdh ek ek b b

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-700 . ‘
llus. Page 8-20 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

8308 700 ALTERNATOR COMPLETE

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-700

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-21
ALTERNATOR PRODUCTION NO. TO SERVICE NO.
PRODUCTION|  |PROD. PULLEY| SERV.ALT. [SERV.PULLEY|  AMPS

ALTERNATOR COMPLETE

single groove type; if not desirable, the‘pulley from the original unit may be transfarred to the new aternator. 1 )
NOTE: All Alternators are stamped with a production assembly numbefwhichmayorrhay notbemesémcedmamator‘ UstadbelowssiheAltemator
stamped production number cross-reference to the applicable service number. Thq SERVICED PART NUMBER mus; be ordered in a|l cases.

fox

RANATORS and REGULATORS and COMPONENTS S|
these units by description from your nearest Leece-Neville Distributor or Leeee-NelUille. 1374 E. 513? Street, !
............................... 54091795 - 1978 | 2444478 | 4091795

1

I

83874777 ! . 3656571 ! 3874777

4091805
..................................... 84091727 3897919
74091565 - 1978-9 2444478

. ) LU 84091572 i 2008272
.............................. 74091647 w/l.H.C. : 2098272
84111944 , 2095430

1

. 84091460 | 3874327
. 84001461 ' 3874328

1
'
!
'
T 5%
1
i
1
)
1
: ER
'
1
'
t
=g
!
1
1
i
I
e
i
1
1
1
i
)
1
1
1
1
“t
1
1
!
i

1
i
1
!
'
i
|
I
i
1
1
1
i
|
1
3
1
1
!
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
3
1
1
1
1
1
¥
t
1
!
i

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). * P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-800

llus. Page 8-22 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRIGAL

ALTERNATOR (41-63 AMPS)

8308 800

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-800

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-23
DESCRIPTION PROD. NO. 3755413 3874698 3874729 3895641
PROD. NO. , 3874777
SERV. NO. 4176004 3874777 3874729 3895641

ALTERNATOR (41-63 AMPS)

2 3/4 D.G., 3/8 Belt ' 1 ' 356571 !
2 3/4 S.G., 3/8 Belt 1, : ,

4 BEARING, Alternator Drive End 1
5 PLATE, Alternator 1
1

RETAINER,WASHER and Slip RING PACKAGE, Alternator
8 STATOR, Alternator
9 TERMINAL, Altemator

BRUSH and WASHER PACKAGE, Alternator
12 HOLDER, Alternator Brush

1
]
1
I

1 .
]
Axial "1 2095038 !
1 1]
13 TERMINAL PACKAGE, Altemator Batt.(Pos. Heat Sink) 17 aeo0794 1 ' 3620794
14  CAPACITOR,STUD and INSULATOR PACKAGE, Alternator 1 ' 3620793 ' 3620793 ' 3620793
15 SHIELD, Altemator Rectifier End 1, 3874272 , 3874272 , 3874272
1.1 3438729 1 34 '
17 HEAT SINK, Alternator Negative 1] 3a3e721 | -
HEAT SINK and BATT. TERMINAL PACKAGE, Afternator ' ;
Postive 1 ! 4026082 !

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
. buty AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheei Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-900

ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

llus. Page 8-24

ALTERNATOR (41-63 AMPS)

8308 900

(

?.ﬁ 7 \I/.\.\u\ "
\, AT

Q>

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.



TN

Figure 8-900

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hlus. Page 8-25
DESCRIPTION PROD. NO. 4091563 4091565 4091568 4001727
PROD. NO. 4091795 4091572 4111928
SERV. NO. SAME SAME SAME SAME
SERV. NO. 4176002
ALTERNATOR (41-63 AMPS)

2444478

250" D.G. 1 ' ) o
2.50" S.G., w/4091565 1 : 4106094 : !
]
3° D.G., 1/2 Belt w/4091572 1 , 2098272 ,
B 275" D.G 11 ! ' '
v 2757 S.G., 3/8 Belt /4091727 1] ' ! '
2.75" S.G., 3/8 Belt w/4111928 1 ' \ )
2 SCREW, Alternator Frame 3 ' 4091505 ' 4091505 '
i) 1 1 ]
_SHIELD, Alr. Drive End 1.,.,.4091534 4091534 i
4 BEARING, Alterator Drive End 1 1 2098478 | 2098478
§ - PLATE, Alternator Drive End Shield Ret. 1 : 4091398 : 4091398
w/4111928 1 T
6 _ROTOR, Attemater s 1 )., 4091520
w/4091795 ' 1 : 4091722 |
w/4091563 1, 4001518
7 RETAINER and Slip RING PACKAGE, Alternator 1 ' 3744889 ' 3744889
.. STATOR, Atterator 1, , 4091515
" w/4111928 1 .
w/4091795 1 : 4091783 :
w/4091563 1, 4091514
. TERMINAL, Alterator 11 3438709 ' 3438709
BEARING, Alternator Rectifier End Shield 1 | 3755184 | 3755184 | \
1 BRUSH and WASHER PACKAGE, Alternator 1 , 4057928 , 4057928 , 4057928 , 4057928
11A SCREW, Alternator 2 ' 6031272 ' 6031272 ' 6031272 ' 6031272
] 1 ] 1
BRUSH HOLDER, Alternator , - .
BRUSH HOLDER, Alternator ' ' ' 1
Axial : 4091667 : 4091667 : 4091667 : 4091667
Radial , 3438159 , 3438159 , 3438159 , 3438159
13 BATTERY TERMINAL and Positive Heat Sink PACKAGE, T S L
" Alternator R o 1| 4026082 | 4026082 | 4026082 | 402608
INSULATOR, Altr. Pos. H/Sink w/4111928 1, ' 3620794
14 CAPACITOR, STUD and INSULATOR PACKAGE, Alternator 1 ' 3620793 ' 3620793 ' 3620793 ' 3620793
15 SHIELD, Alterantor Rectifier End 1, 4091516 , 4091516 , 4081516 , 4091516
16 INSULATOR, Alternator Stator Terminal Stud 1 1 3438729 1 3438729 1 3438729 1 3438729
17 HEAT SINK, Alternator Negative 1 ; 3438721 : 3438721 : 3438721 : 3438721
18 INSERT, Alternator 1, 2095052 , 2095052 , 2095052 , 2095052
_ END SHIELD & INSERT, Altr. Rectr. (Not Shown) _ 1 1 3438204 | 3438204 ' 3438204 ' 3438204
1 1 ] 1
1 i 1 ]
1 ' i 1
1 ] 1 1
] i i oot
1 1 i 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 ] 1
1 1 1 1
] 1 1
1 g T g
1 1 1 1
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-1000

ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

lllus. Page 8-26

ALTERNATOR-(65 AMPS.)

8308 1000

June, 1882

Printed in U.S.A.



Figure 8-1000

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-27
ITEM PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescarmon
ALTERNATOR-(65 AMPS.)

_ALTERNATOR(6S A
“PULLEY, Altemator,
2098 272 1 3° D.G. 1/2° Belt w/4091647
2 4091 505 1 ' SCREW, Altemator Frame
1 3656 444 1
5 2095 012 1
6 4091 521 1
7 1 .
8 4091 517 1 STATOR, Anemamr
9 3438 709 1 TERMINAL, Altemnator
3755 184 1 BEARING, Alternator Rectifier End Shield
4057 928 1 BRUSH & WA PKG., Alternator .
4091 667 1 'HOLDER, Altemator Brush, Radial o
13 3620 794 1 TERMINAL PKG., Alternator Batt. (Pos. Heat Sink) :
14 3620 793 1 CAPACIATOR, Stud, Insulator Pkg., Alternator
1 .. SHIELD, Altemator Rectifier End o
1 " "INSULATOR, Alternator Stator Terminal Stud
17 1 HEAT SINK, Alternator Negative
1 HEAT SINK, Alternator Postive

INSEAI_-'}T,n{\Itemartor Rec_tiﬁef End

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-1100
llus. Page 8-28 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

ALTERNATOR (100 AMP)

8308 1100

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-1100
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-29

ITEM l PART NUMBER rQTY l MODEL l DESCRIPTION

ALTERNATOR (100 AMP)

1 FAN and PULLEY
4094 028 1 ~ 275DG., /4091480
. 3874 328 1 . 3.00 D.G., 1/2 Belt, w/4091461
2 SLEEVE, Alternator (serviced in Drive End Shield)

© 9428 120 . .
5 3874 995 1 SHIELD, Alternator Drive End
8 3755 951 1 BEARING, Drive End Stue&d

9 SPACER, Alternator (Serviced in Rotor Package)
3838 080 1 SLIP RING and RETAINER PACKAGE, Alternator Rotor
__TERMINAL, Alternator Staf
" STATOR, Alternator
13 3755 784 1 ROTOR, w/o Spacer, Alternator
4026 048 1 ROTOR and SPACER PACKAGE, Alternator -
.. SLEEVE, Alternator (Serviced in Recnﬂer End Shoeld)

1 SHIELD,Alternator Rectifier End
16 3755 625 INSULATOR, Alternator
17 3874 074 BEARING, Alternator Rectifier End Shield

18 4026 303 HEAT SINK PACKAGE, Alternator Positive

HEAT SINK PACKAGE Alternator Negative

- ik —h -,

3755 627
19 . CAPACITOR, Alternator (Serviced in 3638978 Pkg.)
INSULATOR, Alternator {(Serviced in 4026303 Pkg.)
.. SCREW, (Not Serviced)

"NUT, (Not Serviced)
23 3738 078 STUD, (Serviced in 3838078 Pkg.)
INSULATOR, Alternator (Serviced in 3838078 Pkg.)
—--3 s« e ... SPAGER, Alternator (Servn:ed in 3838078 Pkg.) _
26 3755 773 1+ 7 " HOLDER, Atternator Brush

27 3838 079 1 BRUSH and INSULATOR PACKAGE, Alternator
28 6030 547 4 SCREW, Altemator Frame, 10-24-1-5/8
29 e e s L WASHER, (Not Serviced)
g P v s NUT oot WASHER
31 6023 201 1 NUT and WASHER
32 INSULATOR, Alternator (Serviced in Rectifier End Shield)
3764263 1 o INSULATOR, Alternator Field Wiring (Not Shown)
4081050 1 REGULATOR, Altemator Voitage (Not Shown)
3730 782 1 CABLE, Alternator Ground {Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number } Printed in USA. - June, 1982




Figure 8-1200

Wus. Page 8-30 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
ALﬁRNATO;MMJ:égXC.1W AMP)
8308 1200
13 4

B1-2-3, CB3 3 B1-2-3, CB3, MB3-4
225 ENGINE 318-360 ENGINE WITH A/C

14 37
B2-3, CB3, MB3-4 B2-3, CB3, MB3-4
400-440 ENGINE W/A/C 400-440 ENGINE W/O A/C

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-1200
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-31

ITEM PaRTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescripTion

ALTERNATOR MTG.(EXC.100 AMP.)

B-MODELS
6022 250 1 ~ B1-23,CB3 SCREW, 3/8-16 x 3/4 )
4086 200 T B1-2-3, CB3 " REINFORCEMENT, Adj. Strap i
a4 . 4089 073 1 B1-2-3, CB3 BRACKET, ALT. Mtg.
5 9416 171 1 B1-2-3, CB3 SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4
' 433 116 1 B1-2:3,CB3 . ___ BOLT,3/8-16x4-1/4 .
1 Al 77T ALTERNATOR (See Alternator flius)
8 1 B1-2-3, CB3 WASHER (Not Serviced)
9 152 344 1 B1-2-3, CB3 NUT, 3/8-16
4173 196 .1 .. B1-23,cB3 = STRAPAG;L I i
181 088 1 Al SCREW,5/16-18x 1 o
12 6022 250 AR Al ' SCREW, 3/8-16 x 3/4
13 9423 789 1 B1-3,CB-M8B SCREW, 3/8-16 x 5-1/2
L AR _B13CBMB _ _ WASHER (Not Serviced) e
' 1 'B1-3CB-MB SPACER,5/8 x 1-1/4 (Not Serviced) - )
16 8029 507 1 B1-3,CB-MB SPACER,5/8 x 2-5/32
2951834 _ 1 B1-3,CB-MB BRACKET '
6028 168 2 B1-3,CB-MB _ SCREW, 3/8-16 x 5-1/4 _
3512 498 1 B1-3,CB-MB 'STRAP ' -
180 188 1 B1-3,CB-MB SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1
1827 387 1 B1-3,CB-MB SCREW, w/Power Strg.
22 . 6028166 2 B1-3,CB-MB _ SCREW, 3/8-16 x 5-1/4, w/Power Strg.
23 aoss27m1 1 B1-3,C8-MB BRACKET, Alt. Adj.
4071 733 1 B81-3,CB-MB BRACKET,A/Comp. and Alt. Mtg., Rear
6029 381 1 81-3,CB-MB SPACER,5/8 x 2-3/8 ’
3830155 . 1 B1-3,CB-MB BRACKET, A/Comp. and Altr. Mtg., Front B
8025773 1 B1-3,CB-MB SCREW - 1978-9 )
6031 813 1 B1-3,C8-MB 1980
28 433 119° 1 B1-3,CB-MB BOLT, 3/8-16 x 4-1/2
8022254 1 B1-3,CB-MB SCREW, 3/8-16 x 7/8
. 1 B1-3,CB-MB BRACKET, Idler Pulley (See Pulley lllus.)
31 6024 610 1 B1-3,CB-MB SCREW, 3/8-16 x 3/8, w/Power Strg.
32 9421 897 2 B2-3,CB-MB SCREW, 3/8-16 x 4.88, 400 Eng.
} 9423 789 2 B2-3,CB-MB 3/8-16 x 5-1/2, 440 Eng.
a3 ' ; 1 B2-3,CB-MB SPAGER, 5/8 x 13/16, 400 Eng., 1978 (Not Serviced)
1 B2-3,CB-MB 13/16 x 1-1/8, 440 Eng. (Not Serviced)
34 2951 296 1 B2-3,CB-MB BLOCK, Rear, 400 Eng., 1978
.3 181112 AR B2-3,CB-MB SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1
‘36 ' 2951 015 i B2-3,CB-MB BRACKET, Front
37 180 138 2 B2-3,CB-MB SCREW, 3/8-16 x 3
38 3894 798 1 B2-3,CB-MB BRACKET, Adi.
.89 9422840 1 B2-3,CB-MB SCREW, 3/8-16 x 3-5/8
40 180 088 1 B2-3,CB-MB SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1
41 9422 791 1 B2-3,CB-MB SCREW, 3/8-16 x 6
42 3441 236 B2-3,CB-MB BRACKET, Heater Hose, 1978
43 . 2951640 1 B2-3,CB-MB BRACKET
44 " eo29380 1 B2.3,CB-MB " SPACER, 5/8 x 1-1/2
45 2206 450 1 B2-3,CB-MB SPACER, 5/8 x 1-1/8
46 2951 018 1 B2-3,CB-MB STRAP, Adi.
- 8020799 1 SCR & WA.,, Altr. Adt. Brkt. to Cyl. Head (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-1200
llus. Page 832 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

ITEM PART NUMBER i Qry | . MODEL l DESCRIPTION

ALTERNATOR MTG.(EXC.100 AMP.)
B-MODELS

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG us. Page 539

Printed in U.SA. June, 1982



Figure 8-1300

fllus. Page 8-34 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
8308 1300 ALTEHNA;I‘:SR E:;ri:;(wo AMP.)
B-MODELS




: Figure 8-1300
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hhus. Page 8-35

ITEM PART NUMBER l QrYy l MODEL [ DESCRIPTION

ALTERNATOR MTG.(100 AMP.)
225 Engine
B-MODELS

.. BRACKET, Altr. and Ign. Coil Mtg.
. SCREW (3/8-16x1)

NUT (3/8 - 24)

STUD (3/8 - 24 x 1-3/4) (Ser in Eng.)
R (See

181 112

6030 310

N N =i

1
2
3
4

8 118615 1 o _ NUT (3/8-16) -
7 1 WASHER (Not Serviced)
8 ' 1 BOLT (3/8 - 16 x 5) (Not Serviced)

_SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 3/4)
SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 7/8)
1" 4112 995 1 STRAP, Altr. Adj.

12 4004 001 1 RETAINER
. SCR & WA, Alr. Mt. Bric. 10 Cyl. Head (Not Shown)

e

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-1400
llus. Page 8-36 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

ALTERNATOR MTG.(EXC.100 AMP.)
A-D-W-P

8308 1400

8 17 SNO-FITER
: AW, W1-2 318-360 ENG.

LLINEY)

P3, AD-AW1,D, W1-2-3 225 ENG.

; 318-360 ENG.
23 4. _ ,_Without A C

4 ’(T K) 40  wihac
32 7 318-360 ENG.
42 13 AD-AWIL, D, W1-4 AD-AWI D1-2-3 400-440 ENG.

Printed in U.SA. June, 1982



" Figure 8-1400
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-37

mem | parTNuMBeER | arv | MODEL | oescarTion

ALTERNATOR MTG.(EXC.100 AMP.)
A-D-W-P

[BRACKET, Altr, and Coil Mtg

4071 984 1 1981
2 9416 171 2 Al . SCREW ]
3 ' ' 1 All : STUD, 3/8-16 (Not Serviced)

- AR WASHER (Not Servi -

5 1
8 1 Al ALTERNATOR (See Altemator llius.)
7 1 Al WASHER, Plain (Not Serviced)
8 152 344 1 Al NUT ' o
9 6022 250 1 Al SCREW, 3/8-16 x 3/4
10 4173 198 1 Al STRAP, Ad. B
11 181 086 1 All BOLT, 5/16-18 x 3/4 -
12 9423 789 1 A-D-W1-4 SCREW, 3/16-16 x 5-1/2 _

8022 190 1 All WASHER, Coned h

1 A-D-W1-4 SPACER (Not Serviced)
-1 A-D-W1-4 'SPACER

RACKET, Mtg., Exc. Sno-Fi
3840 854 1 AW-W1-2 Sno-Fiter, w/Pwr. Strg.
17 6028 166 2 A-D-W14 SCREW, 3/8-16 x 5/1/4
18 2051 748 1 AD, D1-3 BRACKET, Adj., 400-440 Eng.
1 , 16X 35/8
20 181 086 1 A-D-W14 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4
1

24 3 A-D-W1-4 SPACER, w/0 Air Cond. (Not Serviced)
25 3735 126 1 A-D-W14 BRACKET, Altr. and Air Pump Mtg.
_SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4

SCREW, (Not Serviced)
SPACER
SPACER
SPACER .
'STRAP, Altr. Adi.
SCREW, 3/8-16 x 3/4
BRACKET, Heater Hose
BRACKET . . .. ..
"WASHER (Not Serviced)
BRACKET, Altr. Adj., up to Approx. 3-11-77

after Approx. 3-11-77 , 1978-79-80-81
BRACKET, Altr. and Compr. Mtg., Rear
BRACKET, Altr. and Compr. Mtg., Front -
SCREW
BOLT, 3/8-16 x 4-1/2
RACKET, Idier Pulley (See Pulley lllus.)
ity
SCREW (Not Serviced)
BRACKET, Mtg., Front
SHIELD, Heater Hose

2851 018
32 181 112

9421 897
433 119

9411 859

b b bk ek eh ok eh ek ek N ed od eh b led e b

2951 015
295

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-1400
Hius. Page 8-38 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

mEM | pantnumeer | ary | mopeL |  oescarmon

ALTERNATOR MTG.(EXC.100 AMP.)
A-D-W-P

7 A-D-W1-4 I SCREW :
, 1 A-D-Wi-4 BLOCK, Mtg., R
: ' 2 Al ' NUT, Altr. and Ign. Coil Mtg. Brkt. Stud, 225 Eng.(Not Shown)
6029 799 1 ‘

A - SCR & WA, Altr. Adj. Brkt. to Cyl. Head (Not Shown

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.

DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 839

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-1500
lius. Page 8-40 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

ALTERNATOR MTG.(100 AMP.)
400-440 ENG.

A-D-W

8308 1500

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-1500
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 841 °

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL | oescarTion

ALTERNATOR MTG.(100 AMP.)
400-440 ENG.
A-D-W

BOLT (NOt Serviced)
WASHER, Coned (Not Serviced)

181 112 g X
SCREW (Not Serviced)
BRACKET, Altr. Mtg. and Adj., Front, 400 Eng.

ALTERNATOR (See Altr. lllus.)
NUT, 3/8-16 '

10 118 615
11 4027 071
9416 171

- b bl @

13 181 112 All SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1 .
14 4006 507 . Al : BRACKET, Rear ’
15 All BELT, Altr. Drive, Dual (See Group 7)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. . M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-1600
lus. Page 8-42 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

ALTERNATOR MTG.(100 AMP.)
318-360 ENG.
A-D-W (1978)

83C8 1600

1 4 S5

W/O AIR CONDITIONING

G e - Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-1600
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG flus. Page 843

mem | ParTNumeer |~ arv | MODEL |  oescrirmion '

ALTERNATOR MTG.(100 AMP.)
318-360 ENG.
AD-W (1978)

SCREW, 3/8-16 x 2 (Not Serviced)
WASHER, (Not Serviced) -

SCREW
BOLT, 3/8-16 x 4-3/4 (Not Serviced)
WASHER (Not Serviced)

3830 155
1 6030 520 1
12 181 112 1

4071 733 1
15 118 615 1 NUT, 3/8-18
16 4071 734 1 BRACKET
1 BOLT, 7/16-14 x 2-1/4

18 6023 050 1 All WASHER
19 2 All SHIELD, Idler Roller (See Group 24)
20 1 Al PULLEY, Idier (See Group 7)
£ Sty : e i i

4039 513 1 SHIELD, Alternator Heat (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number ) Printed in U.S.A. June, 1862




Figure 8-1700
lius. Page 8-44 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

ALTERNATOR MTG. (100 AMP.)
318-360 ENG.
A-B-D-W (1979-80-81)

8308 1700

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



. Figure 8-1700
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 845

mem | parTnuMeer | arv | MODEL | oescaipmion

ALTERNATOR MTG. (100 AMP.)
318-360 ENG.
A-B-D-W (1979-80-81)

1
2 4037 609 1 BRACKET, Altr. Mtg.
4116 872 1 1981
3 1 SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 1-7/8) (Not Serviced) o
4 1 - WASHER (Not s
5 118 615 1 NUT (3/8 - 16) : ) o
8 ! 1 BOLT (3/8 - 16 x 4-3/4) (Not Serviced) . .,
7 4 WASHER (Not Serviced) , ,
8 1o SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 1) : e
9 4071 734 1 BRACKET, Altr. idier (wo A/Cond.) :
4037 613 1 (w/A/Cond)
10 6030 520 1 SPACER, Altr. Mtg. - 1979
1 1980 I
“4164 903 1 1981 :
1" 4071 733 1 BRACKET, Altr. Mtg., Rear o ' ,
1 NUT (3/8 - 16) -

12 118 615

1 (3/8
1 (3/8 - 16 x 5) (w/A/Cond.)
15 1 SPACER (Not Serviced)
.16 ... . 6028166 2 ...SCREW(3/8 - 16 x 5-1/4)
T47 7 eoz0696 1 "SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 5-3/4)
" 18 9411 859 1 SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 5-3/8)
19 2 WASHER (Not Serviced)
20 1
21 9420 892 e
22 4037 614 1 SHIELD, Altr. Heat
23 6023 092 2 SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 1/2)
24 4004001 1. . RETANER .
T 4113900 ' B,.CBMB " SPLASH SHIELD, Altr. Rt - Side Approx. After 6/1/79 (Not Shown) -
1979-80-81 :
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Modeis. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-1800 . V N . ) o
lflus. Page 8-46 - 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

ALTERNATOR MTG.
MOTOR HOME

8303 1800

22

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882



Figure 8-1800
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG _ llus. Page 8-47

mem | paTnumeer | ary | MODEL |  oescrieTion

, ALTERNATOR MTG.
’ , MOTOR HOME

SCREW, w/360 Eng.
WaSHER, 360 Enee
ALTERNATOR (See Altr. llius.)
SPACER (Not Serviced)

3 T
4 1

360 |

7 6028 166 ) SCREW, w/360 Eng.
8 3512 498 1 STRAP, Adj.w/360 Eng.

Al WASHER (Not Serviced)
AN BRACKET, Mtg., 440 Eng. .
AN STRAP, Adj., 440 Eng.
SPACER, 440 Eng. -
SPACER, 440 Eng.
SPACER, 440 Eng.
SCREW, 440 Eng.

, SCREW, 440 Eng.
20 186 632 Al SCREW, 440 Eng.
21 433 105 Al ____ SCREW, 440 Eng.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

~ SCREW, 440 Eng.

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventionai Cab. -
pDuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. - M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-1900

flus. Page 8-48 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
8308 1900 . ALTEZP;A;‘:; MTG.

WITH AIR COND. (100 AMP.)




. Figure 8-1900
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-49

mem | PaRTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescrpTion

ALTERNATOR MTG.
446 ENG.

“BOLT (3/8-16 X 4 1/2) - 1979
1980

SCREW ( 3/8 X 16)

__BRACKET, Alt, Mtg,, Frt.

ALTERNATOR (See Altr. lifust)
BRACKET, ALL Mtg., Rear - 1979

.SCREW ( 3/8 X 16) _
BOLT (3/8 - 18 X 1 1/2) (Not Serviced)
BRACKET, Al Mg, Frt.
NUT, Alt. Adi. ( 3/8 - 16)
SCREW (3/8 X 16 X 7/8)

BRACKET, Alt. Mtg., Rear

SUPT, Alt. Mig. Bric. (Not Shown
BOLT, Alt. Brkt. Supt. to Brkt. (Not Shown)

181 088
13 4167 878

L O U UG | (G Gy

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.

DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882




Figure 8-2000

hus. Page 8-50 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
| , - TER
o g




Figure 8-2000

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hlus. Page &-51
mem | parTnumeen | arv | MODEL |  oescrieTion
ALTERNATOR MTG.
DIESEL ENG.

SCREW (M10 - 1-1/2 x 1/4l
BRACKET, Alt. Mtg.
ALTERNATOR (See Altr. liiust)

6100 321

4088 913

STRAP, Alt ]
SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 7/8)

181 088
9416 171 SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4)
433 116 BOLT (3/8 - 16 x 4-1/4) -

WASHER (Not
NUT (3/8 - 16)
BRACKET, Adj. Strap Mtg. (See Grp. 9)

10 152 344

- eh ed b e b led b b NEN

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Modeis. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

Figure 8-2100
llus. Page 8-52

ALTERNATOR MTG.
DIESEL ENG. (100 AMP)

8308 2100

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



. ’ Figure 8-2100
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 853

mem | panTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescairmion

ALTERNATOR MTG.
DIESEL ENG. (100 AMP)

___SCREW (M8 - 1-1/4 x 1/4)
“oorew (e vz x g
SCREW (M8 - 1-1/2 x 1/4), w/o A/Cond.
BRACKET, Altr. Mt .

Altr. (See Altr, lliust.
SCREW (M10 - 1-1/2 x 5/16), w/A/Cond.
WASHER (Not Serviced)
NUT (3/8 - 16)
SLEEVE, Altr, Mtg. Boit_
WASHER (Not Serviced)
SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 1-7/8) (Not Serviced)
BRACKET, Adj. Strap (Serviced in Eng. Assy.)
STRAP, Altr. Adj. __
e
BOLT -
W2,3,4,RD ) 1980

6100 321
6100 321
4089 477

13 9416 171
14 9422 791
4075 158

- ed e iied ebh mb (D ied N b edled b - s N

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882




Figure 8-2200
llus. Page 8-54 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

8308 2200

CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT
B-MODELS

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982

g iy



Figure 8-2200

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 855
mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescripmon
CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT
B-MODELS

4075 191 1 - w/Hole - 1980-81
4075 180 1 R ' w/o Hole - 1980-81

KILO. /MILE, wlo Trip, 1978
—
KILO./MILE, W/ Trp, 1978

MILE/KILO w/o Trip - 1980

4205 311

1
4205 305 1 MILE/KILO w/ Trip - 1980
4075 073 1 KILO/MILE, w/Trip (140 Km/H Reading), 1879-80
1
4075 071 1 KlLOIM!LE. w/o Trip - 1980
4075 229 1 - KILO/MILE, w/o Oil Pressure 1981 -
1 KILO/MILE, w/ Oil Pressure 1981
1 __MILE/KILO, w/o Oil Press,w/o Trip 1981
1 M"_E/KILO w/ Oil Press,w/Trip 1981
3 4075 034 1 GAUGE, Fuel
4 8 NUT (Not Serviced)
5 1 _ HOUSING, Instruments
6 4075 036 1 " AMMETER
4075 240 1 1981
7 3592 899 1 LIMITER, Voltage
B 1979
4075 050 1 COVER;Shift Hole _
2 SCREW (Not Serviced)

.. BOARD, Pnnted Circuit, w/CAPA

RETAINER, Speedometer Cable
SOCKET, Printed Circuit Board Lights
BULB, Printed Circuit Board Lights

. BOARD, Printed Circuit, w/CLIPS
LIGHT, Oil Pressure Ssgnal (mustmted)

4075 104 1 1979-80
4075 037 1 GAUGE, Oil Pressure
... 4075 241 1 1981
4085 191 4 DIFFUSER, Lights
4075 058 3 TUBE, High Beam and Tum Signal
4075 059 1 TUBE, Brake Signal
4075 035 1o : _ . GAUGE, Temperature _
wore o8 o P PR .
21 4075 045 1 MASK, Fuel and Temp. Gauges, w/Brake, Tumn, Hi-Beam Signal Lenses
4075 243 1 1981
... 22 4075 043 1 . MASK, Ammeter and Qil Indicator
o 4075 244 1 1081 ‘
23 4075 044 1 COVER, w/Lens, Ammeter and Oil Indicator
24 3592 462 7 CUIP, Instruments Caver to Housing - 1978-9
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number ) Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-2200

llus. Page 8-58 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
mEM | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescarion
CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT
B-MODELS

BRACKET, Clock Mtg. (Not Shown)
SHUNT, Ammeter, w/100 Amp. Alternator (Not Shown)

x 1/2) (Not Shown or Serviced)
GROMMET Speedometer Hsg. (Not Shown)
KNOB, Speedometer Trip Reset (Not Shown) - 1978

SCREW, (Hex.Flangede.#a 12x112). InsLCkmeftoinst.Panel
(Not Shown or Serviced)

NOTE - lmemumaadwﬂooabnmmednm(za)wmm“mumm

BEZEL and HOOD, ytIWamng lnd:eatorLampLENS, !naC!ustar w/o

1 w/Radio Opening, | Black, 1978

4085 011 1

4114 357 1 BEZEL and HOOD, w/Warning Indicator Lamp LENS, Inst. Cluster, w/o

adio Opng., Black - 197960—81
-1979

4162 631 1 . 1980-81
4114 359 1 Green - 1979-80

4114 361 1 . Red - 1979
4162 632 9 1980-81
w/Radio Opng., Black - 1979-80-81
"Blue - 1979
1980-81

4114 384 Green - 1979-80
4216 523 Green - 1981
4114 365 Cashmere - 1979-80-81
4114 366 Fed - 1979
4162 634 180-81
4085 438  LENS, H/Lp.Switch Identification - 1978 (Not Shown)
6030 925 " CLIP, Inst. Cluster Hood and Bezel Mtg. (Not Shown) - 1978-9
6031 437 1980-81
25 4075 158 MODULE Emiss. Maint. Reminder (Not Shown) 1980-81

26 4162653 . BRACKET,EM.R.Module Mtg.

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). - B = All Compact Modaels. D = Coriventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel! Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number ) Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982

TN



ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

llus. Page 8-57

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-2250
lilus. Page 8-58

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL

8308 2250

SENSOR, R.V. & WIRING
B MODELS

8 CYLINDER

6 CYLINDER

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-2250

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-59
mem | ParTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  DESCRIPTION
SENSOR, R.V. & WIRING
B MODELS

WIRING, RV, Sensor InstPanel

2 4162701 T T T Y INDICATOR, R.V. Sensor
3 4124 688 ~ INSULATOR

4 4162 918 o WIRING, R.V. Sensor

. . " SENSOR, Eng. Coolant Level
7 4075003 . , SENDING UNIT, Trans. Oil Temp.
8 6015 327 4 cur

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Sectign Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number ) Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-2300

llus. Page 8-60 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
8308 23004 CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT & GAUGES .
A-D-W-P-RD
1978-79-80

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-2300
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8-61

ITEM lPART NUMBER I Qry [ MODEL I DESCRIPTION

CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT & GAUGES

A-D-W-P-RD
1978-79-80
3895 392 1 CAl o w/Diffusers, Plastic
' 4034 150 1 All S w/o Diffusers & Printed Circuit Board :
2 3895 846 1 : BOARD,CIRCUIT,w/Capacitor

/Sockets,L.ess Capacitor

MITER
WASHER (Not Serv)
120 614 NUT
750 SOCKET
9421 330 "BULB
3895 393 DIFFUSER-1978
4085 191 1979-80-81

3895 905 PLATE,FACE-w/0 Radio Opening .

4114 552 1979
4114 787 1980 Chrome
3895 906 w/Radio Opening 1978
14 553 1879 -
4114788 1980,Silver,w/Oxford Grain
3895 907 w/o0 Radio Opng.w/Rosewood,Red w/Black Streaks 1978
4114 601 1979

i e i a o i e e ) ) DN O ®

3895 908 " w/Radio Opng..w/Rosewood,Red w/Black Streaks 1978
4114 602 1979
4114 790 1980
o s I
SCREW (Not Serv.)
VOLTMETER,w/Vacuum Gauge
 AMMETER
GAUGE,TEMP.
14 3635 176 1 GAUGE,Oil
3635 175 LIGHT,Oil Indicator
15 9417984 B SCREW
16 ‘ ' S SCREW (Not Serv.)
17 9414 711 AR SCREW
18 4085 126 1 TACHOMETER (6 Cyl.)
4085 127 1 N (8 Cyl)
4085 467 1 RD
4085 141 1 CLOCK,w/Light
19 3738 503 1 BRACKET,Rt.
‘ 3738 504 1 Lt v
20 3895 909 1 BEZEL,Rosewood,Tach or Clock 1978
4114 606 1979-80 Rust Paint
3895 910 ARGENT, Tach or Clock Tape
L2 2 N SCREW (Not Serv) e
2 3895912 1 ' i BEZEL,w/Applique,Vacuum & Voltmeter 1978
4114 608 1979
3895 913 1 w/o Applique
.28 3635 173 . e , . GAUGE,Fuel :
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-2300
llus. Page 8-62 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

mem | paRTNumBer | arv | MODEL | oescarmion

CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT & GAUGES
A-D-W-P-RD .
1978-79-80

3895 954 o ) ’ (MILE/KILO) 1978
3635 349 ' : K (KILO) 1978

~ M )
(KILO/MILE) 1979-80

4075 085
4205 301 . N (MILE/KILO) w/o EMR 1980
4205 309 (MILE/KILO) w/EMR 1880

KNOB,Headlamp Switch 1978
1979-80
NUT

FLASHER,Hazard Waming (Hev.Duty)
SCREW

SOCKET,w/Wire Ol Indicator (Not Shown)
' SOCKET,w/0 Wire (Not Shown)
SHUNT, 100 Amp. (Not Shown)
57 54 . KNOB,Clock Reset
2257 804 NUT,Clock Reset
2906 855 PLATE,Inst.& Controls (Canada)
3746 516 SOCKET,Vac.& Volt Light
.. SOCKET,Clock Light
“BULB,Clock Light
Diffuser,Vac.& Volit Light
Connector,
3879522 - Relay,H/Lamp Switch
3489 953 Wiring,H/Lamp Switch to Relay 1978-79
4162 582 1980
... Circuit Breaker B
~ DECAL,Unieaded Fuel

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. - M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG _ llus. Page 8-63

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-2350

. Poge 6.4 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG _ ELECTRIGAL
8308 23%0 CLUSTER-INSTRUHENf & GAUGES
A-D-W
1981

vy S

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

Figure 8-2350
lilus. Page 8-65

ITEM l PART NUMBER I Qry r MODEL

| oescaiPTion

CLUSTER-INSTRUMENT & GAUGES
A-D-W
1981

216 512

4216 513
4216 514
4216 515

- b e s

1981 w/ Radto-w/o:"Alﬂéuz
1981 w/o Radio-w/A/C
1981 w/ Radio-w/A/C
HI-LINE & PREMIUM

4216 518
4216 519
4216 516

b b -

1981 w/A/C w/o Radio
1981 w/A/C w/ Radio
1981 w/0 Radio—-w/0 A/C

4162 390
4085 519
3747 216
4034 470
3747 333

4162 001

4162 516
8 4162 761
9 3747 244

3746 017
4162 058,

M d m a o mm e o oo o moa o la a m atm o oaaa e om B omoa

4162 037
13 3593 899
4055 620
4075233
4075234
4075 121
4075124
4075 235
4075 236
4051 195
15 4162 859 AW-W1-4
_15A 4162388 AD
4162 994 AW
16 4216 533
17 4075 144
18 4075 146
19 4075147
20 4075 145
21 4075 149
22 4075 150
i 4075 154
24 4075 152
25 6031 940 AR
1

4075 153

COVER,
BEZEL,w/ Clock
DECAL,Unleaded Fuel Only

NUT Switch Mg,
SWITCH,Windshieid Wiper (Inter)

BRACKET.Clock & Map Lamp _
BRACKET,Map Lamp,w/o Clock
CLOCK Digital

WIRING, Digital Clock

- MHa,w/EM. K w/Tnp
KNOB, Trip Reset
INDICATOR,4-Wheel Drive
_ COVER,4:Wheel Drive Indicator
 WIRING,4-Wheel Drive Indicator
SWITCH,Cargo Lamp
GAUGE,Fuel
GAUGE, Temp.
"~ GAUGE,Amp.
GAUGE,Qil Press.
CIRCUIT BOARD
" HOUSING
LENS, w/o Reset
CLIP Faceplate Mtg.
... LENS w/ Reset

_ FACEPLATE, 1981 w/o Radio w/o A/C

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger).
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).

B8 = All Compact Models.
CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only.
P = Forward Control Chassis.

D = Conventional Cab.
W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-2400 .
llus. Page 8-68 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT
MOTOR HOME

8308 2400

21

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882



Figure 8-2400

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG s Pagessr
ITEM PART NUMBER | Qry J MODEL I DESCRIPTION
CLUSTER,INSTRUMENT
MOTOR HOME

M3,4,56 DIAL, Trans. Fluid Indicator

3730 686 All Aux. Fuel Gauge Dummy
3 3730 685 Al . GAUGE, Aux. Fuel, w/o Limiter
4 3730 682 All GAUGE, Oil Pressure
5 3730 684 Al GAUGE, Std. Fuel
) 3730 678 Al HOUSING & SHIELD

0 00 =b:wd b b hied - b
\

315 i, T R
8 3592 899 Al LIMITER
9 9421 330 Al BULB
10 3744 750 Al SOCKET
AL LENS (Not Serviced)

oA CIRCUIT BOARD, Printed

73|
13 3730 683 1 All AMMETER
14 3730 681 1 All : GAUGE, Temperature o
i . .M SPEEDOMETER, Mie/Kio (US)- 1978
e T Klo/Mie (Canada and Exp) - 1978
1 Al Mile/Kilo, 85Mph to 137Km, Reading w/Trip - 1979
4205 310 1 All MILE/KILO,85Mph to 137Km w/Trip, w/EMS - 1980
4205 30 1 A0______ MILE/KILO,85Mph to 137Km w/Trip,w/0 EMS-1980
4075 092 T A " Kilo/Mile,140 KmH Reading,w/Trip-(Can.& Export)1979-80
16 3730 791 1 All MASK
1 Al KNOB
1. A _ BEZEL, Instrument Cluster
. e VOLTMETER (Not Shown)
1 Al GAUGE, Vacuum (Not Shown)
3895 701 1 All LIGHT, Trans. Fluid Level Indicator (Not Shown)
3730 649 AR Al INSULATOR, P/C Board Pin (Not Shown).

AR Al TERMINAL, P/C Board Pin (Not Shown)
1793 767 1 Al NUT, Trans. Fluid Level Ind. Light Mtg. (Not Shown)
19 4034 157 1 All PANEL, Temp. and Fluid Level Indicator
20 4034 448 1, Al ' LAMP, w/SWITCH, Eng. Ol Level
""" 21 4075 004 1 Al GAUGE, Trans. Fluid Temp.
9423 277 1 BULB (#330), Eng. Oil Level (Not Shown)
4085 191 4 DIFFUSER, Inst. Cluster Hsg. Light (Not Shown)
4075109 1 HOUSING, E.G.R. Signal (Not Shown) ) .
127 934 1 BULB, E.G.R. Warning Indicator Lamp (Not Shown)
4075 158 1 M3,4 MODULE, Emiss. Maint. Reminder (Not Shown) - 1980
4162 535 1 1980
4162 536 1 1980 , L
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-2500 ' v
llus. Page 8-68 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

HEADLAMP-SINGLE ROUND
1978

8308 2500

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882



Figure 8-2500

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 869
meEM | PaRTNumeer | ary | wopee |  oescarmon
HEADLAMP-SINGLE ROUND
1978

2
3 4026 405 2 All : SEAT, Bulb Mtg. - 1978
4 2445 845 2 ADBW SPRING, Bulb Mtg. Seat Adjusting
5 3574 085 4 - Al SCREW, w/NUT and CLIP, Bulb Mtg, Seat Adj.
P 4083 838 1 B1,23 SUPPORT, Side Frt. Fender Pnl. H/Lp., Rt. - 1978
3824 977 1 B1,23 Left - 1978 :
8 SCREW (Not Serviced)
3895 340 2 PM WIRING, w/GROMMET, H/Lamp -
3895 339 2 P.M SHELL, Outer

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-2600

ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

llus. Page 8-70

LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)

A-D-W-M 1978

8308 2600

.......................

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.



Figure 8-2600

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG s, Page 871
ITEM- PART NUMBER l QTY [ MODEL I DESCRIPTION
LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)

' A-D-W-M 1978

2 WIRING, Front End
2 3574 08 2 SCREW, Headlamp Adj.
3 9421 330 2 BULB
4 3489 876-7 1 LAMP ' -
5 6031 160 8 ANUT e .
6 3895 705 2 " HOUSING, w/Clear LENS, up to 2-1-78
4114 211 2 All w/Amber LENS, After 2-1-78
7 2898 560-1 1 All HEADLAMP, Riteway Shift (See H/Lamp lilus.)
‘ R ... Leftway, Shi .
226 2 Al " SCREW
2445 845 2 All SPRING
1302 455 Al CLIP
9417 867 T BULS (CLEAR)” : - i i
3738 068 2 All RETAINER '
3513 686 2 All SOCKET
3843 432 2 Al SOCKET R ,
2983 170 2 AL "~ SPRING,INSUL.and CONTACT PACKAGE (Socket)
15 1879 609 2 Al TERMINAL and INSULATOR PACKAGE
16 4 All SCREW (10 - 16) (Not Serviced)
... 3489 762 1 All L ... CABLE, Frt. End Wiring Fusible Link, 2 Male Blade Terminals, 14 Ga.
=S in BT Wre & Long (Not Shown) .
4026 096 AR All CABLE, Hazard Warning, # 18 Ga., 25 Ft. Roll (Not Shown)
2256 960 AR All CONTACT, Parking and Turn Sig. Lamp Wiring (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-2700
lllus. Page 8-72

ELECTRICAL

8308 2700

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)
A-D-W-M (1979-80-81)

14

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

Figure 8-2700
lus. Page 8-73

ITEM PART NUMBERl Qry l MODEL

DESCRIPTION

LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)
A-D-W-M (1979-80-81)

" AD,W1-4,RD
AD,W1-4,RD
AD.W14,RD

WIRING,Round HILp Extension (See ltems 33 & 34)
WIRING, Rectangular H/Lp Extension
WIRING, Frt. End~
Left Hand Drive - 1980 -
W/E.S

1
4 2
5 4
8 2 ADWi-4, RD
7 9414 712 2
8 - 3691 760 2 A,D.W,1-4,RD
6
2 "AD,W1-4,RD
2 ADWi-4
2 Al
2
2
2
4
2 PRy
14 9414 712 16
15 4057 960-1 1
2
5201 334
17 3868 549

‘@ & &N
2

A DW1-4 RD

Masse

100 Amp.le ’ Eng.
60 Amp.w/o E.S.A.1981 318,360 Eng.
SEAT, Rd. H/Lp.
SCREW wINUT H/Lp Bulb Mtg. Seat Adj.
SPRING, HILp ‘Bulb Mtg. Seat Ad;.
SCREW (8 - 18 x 1/2)
RING and LUGS, H/Lp. Bulb Retaining
SCEEW (8.- 32 x 3/8) (Not Servmd)
BULB, Rd. H/Lp (theway Shlﬂ) -
Rd. H/Lp. (Leftway Shift)
BULB, Rect. H/Lp., Hi Beam (Riteway Shift) -1979-80
HALOGEN (Hi-Beam) - 1980-81 »
LB, Rect. H/Lp., Hi and Lo Beam (Fmeway Shlft)

1981
RETAINER, Rect. H/Lp. Bulb
1981

SEAT, Rect. H/Lp. Bulb Mtg. (Hi Beam)
SEAT, Rect. H/Lp. Bulb Mtg. (Hi-Lo Beam)
(Hi-Lo Beam)
1981
SPRING, Rect. H/Lp. Bulb Seat Adj.
SCREW (8 - 32 x 3/4) (Not Serviced)
SCREW, w/NUT, Rect. H/Lp. Mtg. Seat Adj.

20 3489 500-1 1 AD,W1-4,RD LAMP, Turn Signal
4085 412 2 M3,4.5.6 HOUSING, Parking and Turn Signal Lp.
3744203 2 M3456 __LENS and GASKET PKG., Parking and Tum Signal Lp.
3744298 . e * SCREW (Nt Serviced)
22 3587 436 2 ADW1-4,RD HOUSING, w/Amber LENS, Side Marker 1981
3489 876-7 2 ADW1-4,RD 1979-80
.23 421 330 2 ..ADW1-4RD BULB, Side Marker (Clear)
£ 2421 990, : Ab D SGREW (10 - 16 x 7/8) (Not Serviced)
25 6031 160 8 Al NUT ~J*
26 3738 068 2 ADW1-4RD RETAINER, Insulators to B/Hd. Connector
- A 1 _SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 5/8) (Not Serviced)
28 2 CLIP (Not Serviced)
29 1302 455 1 cup
30 4114 583 2 ADW1-4,RD HEADLAMP, Round (Leftway Shift)
_ 4114777 2 _ADWI4RD . (Riteway Shift)
3 4055008 T2 " ADW1-4RD " INSULATOR, Frt. End Wiring to H/Lp. ’
. 3843 601 6 TERMINAL
32 3513 686 2 AD,W1-4,RD ~ SOCKET, Side Marker Lp.
3513 586 _TERMINAL
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). -~ B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.

DUTY AD = 2 Whesl Drive Only (Ramcharger).
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).

CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only.
P = Forward Control Chassis.

W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4.Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-2700

Wus. Page 874 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
ITEM PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  pescarmion
LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)

A-D-W-M (1979-80-81)

AR
4055 007 2 INSULATOR
3843 386 ] : TERMINAL
4055 007 2 ADW1-4,RD INSULATOR
- 3568 743 2 M3,4,5,6 - ... CONNECTOR
- 3843 386 8  ADWI4RD °©  TERMINAL
1843 444 AR M3456 - - TERMINAL and Connector PKG.
36-37 1879 609 AR Al CONNECTOR and TERMINAL PKG.
38 2298 882 AR ) TERMINAL and INSULATOR PKG
39 4087 288-9 1 DOOR, Radiator Grille Panel Rectangular H/Lamp
4211 666-7 1 DOOR, H/Lampincludes Tum Signal Lens 1981 BRIGHT
4168 728-9 1 1981 PAINTED
! 1961 ARGENT v
1 ~ Round H/Lamp (See Grp. 7)
40 8 SCREW (Not Serviced)
3620 706-7 1 ADW1-4,RD LENS and GASKET PKG., Pk. and Tum Sig. Lp. (Not Shown)

DW1-4RD GASKET, Pk. and Tum Sig. Lp. Lens (Not Shown)

"BULB, Pk. and Tum Sig. Lp. (Clear) (Not Shown)

2983 167 2 Al SPRING, INSULATOR and CONTACT PKG., Pk. and Tumn Sig. Lp. (Not
Shown)
4087205 o2 o ... ADAPTER, Rect. H/Lamp Rad. Grille Supt. R. or Lt (
e s Bttt i e Lm0 o, e Sums L or
3843 432 SOCKET
2983 170 SOCKET,PKG.

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4.Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT D‘UTY_/TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lius. Page 875

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-2800 -
lus. Page 8-76 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)
8308 2800 B-MODELS 1978

Printed in U.SA. June, 1982



Figure 8-2800
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-77

ITEM PART NuMBer | arv | MODEL [ oescarmion

LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)
B-MODELS 1978

SCREW, 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 (Not Serviced)
SCREW, 1/4 - 20 x 1-1/4 (Not Serviced)
WIRING, Front End

RESISTOR, Ballast ,

CONTROL, Electromc Ignition
CLIP (Not Serviced)

2 SCREW, 10 - 16 x 7/8 (Not Serviced)

6031 336 o SCREW, 8 - 18 x 1-3/4
2445 845
9414712
3574 085 2 SCREW and NUT
6 SCREW (Serviced in Assy.)
7 . 4 ;SCREW (10-16) (Not Semced)
18 3734 286 2 'DOOR, H/Lamp
19 4085 412 2 HOUSING, w/WIRING, 1978
3744 300 2 LENS (Clear)
2 (Clear)
2 BULB (Riteway Shift)
2 ({Leftway Shift) B
2 SEAT, H/Lp. Bulb Mtg. (Servu:ed in ltem 29
1 WASHER (Not Serviced)
1 NUT, 1/4 - 20
28 3691 760 RING, w/LUG, H/Lp. Retainer
s 0451 330 » Bus
26 3513 686 2 SOCKET
27 6030 480 8 NUT
28 . ..9417 943 8 SCREW . .
29 " 2898 560-1 Eh HEADLAMP, Riteway Shift
2958 599 2 Leftway Shift
30 1879 609 AR TERMINAL and CONNECTOR PKG.
31 . ., 6013 082 4 NUT (10-16) Parking and Tum Sig. Lamp Mtg. B
S " 2958 514 2 GASKET, Parking and Turn Sig. Lamp Lens Mtg. (Not Shown)
2983 167 2 SPRING, INSULATOR and CONTACT PKG. Parking and Turn Sig. Lp.
Socket (Not Shown) - 1978
9417 867 2 v ) BULB, Parking and Turn Signal Lamp (Clear) (Not Shown) }
4055 405 1 o T CONNECTOR, w/SEAL and BOLT, Frt. End Wiring Bulkhead (40
Way-Male) (Not Shown)
4055 400 1 CONNECTOR, w/o Seal, Frt. End Wiring Bulkhead (40 Way-Male) (Not
. . s e e e e Shown) ... U R
A g I R W S SRR T Parkis amd Tum Sig Lamp Wi N B
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-2800

ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

Hus. Page 8-78

B-MODELS 1979-80-81

LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)

8306 2900

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.



. Figure 8-2900
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-79

mem | parTNuMBer | arv | MODEL | oescaiTion

LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)
B-MODELS 1979-80-81

. HOUSING, w/Lens, Park., T/Sig. and Side Marker - Round Headlam|
" HOUSING, w/Lens, Park., T/Sig. and Side Marker - Rect. Headlamp
SCREW (10 - 16 x 1) {Not Serviced)
*U” NUT
SCREW (8 - 18 x 1) (Not Serviced)
SOCKET, Park., T/Sig. and Side Marker Lp.
TERMINAL
SPRING, INSULATOR and CONTACT PKG., Park., T/Sig. and Side
Marker Lp.
BULB
_BUB #1984 -
" INSULATOR, H/Lp. Ext. Wiring to Frt. End Wiring .
TERMINAL
INSULATOR
TERMINAL , v
WIRING, Frt. End (Not Serviced)
ADAPTER, Rect. H/Lp. Support RT.& LT.
GRILLE, Rad. (See Gr. 7)
. SCREW, /NUT, H/Lp. Bulb Mtg. Seat Adj.
" SEAT, Rd. H/Lp. Mtg.

2
3
4
5
8

-
-
8
8
NM&N&Z_JS&&-‘;‘_.-A

2445 845 SPRING, Rd. H/Lp. Seat Adij.
9414 712 SCREW (8 - 18 x 1/2)
..3691 760 __ RING, w/LUGS, Rd. H/Lp.

" SCREW (8 - 32 x 3/8) (Not Serviced)
BULB, Riteway Shift, Rd. H/Lp.
Leftway Shift, Rd. H/Lp.

152 700
152 293

BBANRNRNPONONNMNONNRNRNE =N =N NDNEN

153 200 N _ BULB, Riteway Shift, Rect. H/Lamp, (Hi-Beam) - 1979-80-81
153 440 A """ HALOGEN (Hi-Beam) - 1980-81 h

22 153 201 BULB, Riteway, Rect. H/Lamp, Hi-Lo Beam

23 4016 088 RETAINER, Rect. H/Lp. Bulb.
5201204 1981

9414 712 16 SCREW (8 - 18 x 1/2)
5201 386 4 SPRING, Rect. H/Lp. Bulb Seat Adi.
4 SCREW (8 - 32 x 3/4) (Not Serviced)
3868 985 8 SCREW, w/NUT
""4057 958 2 SEAT, Rect. H/Lp. Bulb Mtg. (Hi-Lo Beam)
5201 334 2 1981
29 4057 960-1 1 (Hi-Beam)
30 .. 4114582 2 HEADLAMP, Rd. Type (Riteway Shift) - 1979
S T M4 778 2 1980-81
4114 583 2 (Leftway Shift) - 1979
4114 782 2 1980-81
1879 609 2 CONNECTOR and TERMINAL PKG.
4055 008 2 INSULATOR, Park., T/Sig. and Marker Lp. Wiring
3843 601 6 TERMINAL
35 4087 592-3 1 DOOR, Rad. Grille Rectangular H/Lamp
2 Round H/Lp, (See Grp. 7)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-2000

lius. Page &-80 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELEcTRICAL
mem | PARTNUMBER | arv | wmope |  pescrirmion
LAMPS & WIRING (FRT.END)

B-MODELS 1979-80-81

7 X
38 4087 580-1 1 SUPPORT, Frt. Fender Panel Rect. H/Lamp 1979
4166 176-7 1 ’ : 1980

e

e mna

"Fender Panel Rd. H/Lamp - 197

. 1
4166 1745 - i - 1~
4212 904-5 1

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Modelis. D = Conventional Cab.
ouTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 881

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-3000

llus. Page 8-82 __1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

8308 3000 WIRING (FRT.END)
B-MODELS 1979-80-81

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-3000
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hus. Page 8-83

ITEM PART NUMBEHI Qry ! MODEL l DESCRIPTION

WIRING (FRT.END)
B-MODELS 1979-80-81

4162 837 1 ) 1981 w/ or w/o 100 Amp.Alt.318-360 Eng.
4162 895 1 1981 w/ or w/o 100 Amp.Alt. 225 Eng.

RELAY, Starter

4111 541
4111 971 1981
RESISTOR, Ballast - 1879

1980-81

CONTROL UNTT, Ignition - 1979
1980-81

REGULATOR, Voltage

NU'_I' (1/4 - 20)

SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 5/8) (Not Semced) -

SCREW, Washer Hd. (10 - 16 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)

SCREW (8 - 18 x 1-3/4)

WIRING (See llius, 2900)

SCHEW (10 24 x 1-1/4) (Not Semced)

VALVE, Metering (See Gr. 5)

WASHER (Not Serviced)

CLIP (Not Serviced) ,

COVER, Diagnostic Connector

INSULATOR, Diagnostic Connector Wiring (Not Shown)

TERMINAL, Diagnostic Connector Wiring (Not Shown)

. .BRACKET, Diagnostic Connector Mtg. . _

RELAY,Start Run or Dual Pick Up

5211 541
5211 538
3843 601

b ik b ks

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR==Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-3100

flus. Page 6-84 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
LAMP,LICENSE |
B-MODELS
8308 3100

PART OF
PLATE AND
SOCKET

TERMINAL

= |

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-3100

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG s Page 845
ITEM PART NUMBER ] ary l MODEL L DESCRIPTION
LAMP,LICENSE
B-MODELS
3620 725 1 LAMP, License (Chrome) -1978-9
T 1 HOUSING (Serviced in Lamp) -1978-9

4162 422 1 HOUSING - 1980-81

2 2913 639 1 LENS
2 423 1
.
3 ' 3513 686 1 1980-81
4 6025 002 1 NUT )
o 1 .. SEAL,1978-79 .

4162 424 R “1080-81

6 449 611 2 SCREW - 1978-9
2 1980 (Not Serviced)

7 . . 2958597 2 __ GROMMET, w/TERMINAL
o . “auis AL

2449 518 1 GASKET, Lens (Not Shown)

2584 972 1 SPRING, INSULATOR and CONTACT PACKAGE (Not Shown)
. ...2256 966 1 CONTACT, Socket Cable (Not Shown)_
" 2257 100 1 INSULATOR, Socket (Not Shown)

9421 073 1 SCREW, Lic. Lp. Ground (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

llus. Page 8-86

Figure 8-3200

..........

WIRING,BATTERY & STARTER
P-M MODELS

8308 320C

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.



Figure 8-3200
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 887

ITEM parTNuMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescrTion

WIRING,BATTERY & STARTER
P-M MODELS

1 2525 349 M CABLE, Battery to Starter Relay - 1978
4114 284 M Pos., (Single Batt) - 1979-80
4114 279 M Pos., (Dual Batt) - 1979
2913 797 P

BOLT
CABLE, Battery to Ground - 1978
(Single Batt.) - 1979-80

4114 285
4114 280

PN | CYE Qe ey - Sy

M

M

M (Dual Batt.) - 1979
p . .
All

1 ) BRACKET (Not Serviced)
6 2444 517 1 Al - RELAY, Starter, w/Auto. Trans.
2444 516 1 Al A w/Man. Trans.

8 ' 1 ’ ~ CLIP {Not Serviced)
9 — 2 SCREW (See Trans.)

. (See Eng. Mtg.)
11 WASHER, Plain (See Eng. Mtg.)
12 2 NUT, 3/8 - 18 (See Eng. Mtg.)
13 3656 573 1 SCREW, 8 - 32 x 5/16

14 Anv VASHER,8 - 32 x 5/16 (Not Servvced)

15 134 556 1 All NUT, 5/16 - 18
16 2 Al SCREW, 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 (Not Serviced)
17 118 615 1 Al . NUT,3/8-16
, 1 All WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced) ..
19 181 112 1 BOLT, 3/8-16x1 o
20 120 622 1 Al _ NUT, 8 -32
21 138 530 1 Al WASHER, Lock
22 134 556 _ 1 All NUT,5/16-18 R
23 S 1 Al o WASHER, Coned (Not Serviced)
24 3730 587 1 Al INSULATOR
25 1622 536 2 Al NUT, 5/16 - 18
26 . 1AM . WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)
4114 281 1 ™ " COVER, Dual Batt. Isolator (Not Shown)-1979-80
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR =Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-3300

llius. Page 8-88 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
8308 3300 ST. ARTER-W:I:IGN:;‘I;;TTERY MTG.

K

]

Printed in US.A. June, 1982



) Figure 8-3300
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lllus. Page 8-89

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL | oescririon

STARTER-WIRING-BATTERY MTG.
446 ENG.

NUT (3/8.-.16) (Nof Serviced) ...

2 120 622 3 NUT (8 - 32)
3 138 530 1 , WASHER, Lock -
4 4162 509 1 WIRING, Strtr. Relay to Strtr.

Starter Rel

: ‘ L WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)
7 9436 967 ’ 1 : NUT (3/8 - 16)
8 2444 517 1 . RELAY, Starter

_SCREW (1/4 - 20 X 5/8) (Not Serviced)
SCREW (8 -32 X 5/16)
1 3730 587 1 " INSULATOR

1 WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)
_NUT (5/16-18) = .
" CABLE, Baﬂery to Strtr, 'Helay B

34 556
4162 508

4162 510 1 CABLE, Battery to Trans. Grd.
1 BATTERY (See Battery Catalog)
AR L v .., GREASE (Not Serviced)

162é 535

2 BOLT (5/16 - 18 X 1 3/8)
1622 536 2 NUT (5/16 - 18)
1302 783 1 CLIP
4162511 1 . _CABLE,Grd.
o AT g  oLiP (Not Serviced)
1 WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)
4162 532 1 SHIELD, Strtr. Cbl. Heat
6022 250 . 1 BQLT, &,CONE_D WASHER (3/8 - 16 X 3/4) I
o CLAMP (Not Senviced) d S e .
9421 776 1 BOLT (3/8- 16 X 1)
118 614 1 NUT & CONED WASHER
EURURS I SCREW (1/2 - 13 X 1) (Not Serviced) .
e YT BOLT. Gra. Wire'M'tg. 1r4-20X 308
6025 004 1 NUT & CONED WA
32-38 1 See Starter lllust. 83-08-375
38 B 1 WASHER, Coned (Not Serviced) _
T anaTe 1 WIRING, Battery Isolator (Not Shown)
4167 254 1- COVER, Dust (Not Shown)
4167 255 1 CONTROL, Sensor (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: ~ AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-3400

lus. Page 860 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELEGTRICAL
8308 3400A . | WIRING,STEERING COLUMN
B-MODELS W/O TILT WHEEL

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-3400

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 6:0
ITEM ] PART NUMBER [ QrYy I MODEL [ DESCRIPTION
WIRING,STEERING COLUMN
B-MODELS W/O TILT WHEEL
2 3747 086 1 RING, w/CABLE, Horn Contact
3 6028 283 1 SCREW
4 3738 076 1 SWITCH, w/WIRING, Tum Sig.
. 2947 963 1
. 3746 518 1 : ,
6 3 SCREW, 10 -24 x 7/8 (Not Serviced)
7 3747 192 1 SWITCH, Ignition, w/WIRING

10 6023 088 1 SCREW, 8 -32 x 1/2
1 1 ; PLATE (See Gr. 19)

- 32 x 1/2 (See Gr. 19) .
At
TROUGH, Wiring (Low Line)
RETAINER, Wiring Trough -
INSULATOR
TERMINAL
TERMINAL
INSULATOR

14 4085 047
15 6015 925

_- o N W -

TERMINAL .
CYLINDER and KEY (See Gr. 23)
.. BRACKET, use w/Auto. Trans. o U
SWITCH, w/INSERT, Hom
See Group 19
" INLAY, Horn Pad (Wood Grain), (Hi-Line Premier) (Not Shown)

21 152 442

22 4019 251

- b s bl . OO

- BE

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-3500

Ifus. Page 8-92 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
. ' B PAD,HORN
ALL MODELS
8308 35005

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-3500

ELECTRIGAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Wus. Page &-23

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  DESCRIPTION
PAD,HORN
ALL MODELS

4039 328
4167 895
P131 MF4

- b b iiea
@ ® W

PAD, Horn, w/o Inlay, Low and Medium Line, Black
Blue - 19789 -
1980-81

Green - 1978

4167 896 1
P131 MU7 1
448

P132 MX9 1
P132 PBS 1
P132TB2 - 1
P132 MF4 1
1
1
1

4089 449
P132 PRS
P132 TM6 /r

O Woo oo wWwo oo

5211 954 1 8
2 6500 126 1
3 9417 855 2
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 1
4019 002 1
8 1
9 3747 086 1
47086 L
o oae =
4085 368 1
2822 186 2
B Y
12 P131 MX9 1
P132 MX9 1 A-D-W-M
o 5211 954 1 AW-W-D
13 1
14 4019 251 1
4019 002 1
15 1 A-D-W
16 3747 086 1 A-D-W-M
5209 989 1 ADW
17 3747 362 1 A-D-W
18 3 A-D-W
19 1 A-D-W
20 P150 MX9 1 A-D-W
21 2258 704- 1
1

2 - 3488 981

" WHEEL, Strg. (See Gr. 19)

_SWITCH, w/INSERT, Hom . .
INLAY, Horn Pad (Wood Grain) (Hi-Line Premier) (Not Shown)

_ RING,w/Cable,Hom Contact,exc.Tiit & Tuft Whi.1978-79

.. RING,w/Cable,Hom Contact

1980-81 k g : s
Saddle - 1978
Cashmere - 1979-80-8 .
w/INLAY, Hi and Premium Line, Black
Blue - 1978-9

1980-81
Green - 1978
1979-80-81 ' -
Red - 1978-9

Black 1980-81 w/4 Spoke Wheel

NUT (M14 - 1-1/2 - 6H) -
SCREW (10 - 16 x 3/5

RING,w/CABLE, Hom Contact (See lilus.8-6800)
SKIRT (See Gr. 19)

WHEEL,Strg. (Group 19) 2-Spoke
NUT,M14 x 1.5-6H

1980
w/Tilt Strg. Wire Includes 2822186 Terminal

~ w/Tilt Strg., Terminal (Less Wire)

Contact Ring, (lllust.6800)
Screw,10-16 x 5/8

PAD,w/0 Inlay,Low Line Black
w/linlay,Mid & Prem.Line Black
Sport,Black

SKIRT,Strg.Wheel (Group 19)
SWITCH,w/Insert,Horn
INLAY,Horn Pad (Wood Grain)
WHEEL,Strg. Group 19 3-Spoke
RING,w/Wiring Horn Contact 1978-79
1980-81

SWITCH,Horn

SCREW

" NUT, Group 19

CAP,(Pad) Black w/Decal
CAM,Tumn Sig.Canceliing

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger).
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).

B = All Compact Models.
CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
P = Forward Control Chassis.

D = Conventional Cab.

M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



e

Figure 8-3500

llus. Page 8-84 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
ITEM PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescmirmion
PAD,HORN
ALL MODELS

1
24 1 WHEEL, Group 19 Tuft-Wheel
25 _ 6029 392 - 3 NUT, 1/4-20
26 6500 126 1 ) NUT

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: . XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number . Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-95

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-3900
lfus. Page 8-68 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

HORN & BRACKET
A-D-W-M-B

8308 3800A

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



: Figure 8-3900
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hus. Page 8-67

ITEM PART NUMBER l QTY I MODEL T DESCRIPTION

HORN & BRACKET
A-D-W-M-B

1
T2 2808886 1 h HORN, w/BRACKET Lo-Note'w/o Noise Control Restrictions
3 2808 889 ‘ 1 HORN, w/BRACKET, Hi-Note, w/o Noise Control Restrictions
4 181 088 " AR SCREW, 5/16 - 18 x 1
5 CLIP (Not Serviced)
6 1 WIRING, Frt. End (See Frt. End Wiring illus.)
7 1791 437 1 A-D-W-RD . RELAY, Hom, Exc. Tuff Strg. Wheel - 1978-9
3747 298 1 B8-A-D-W-RD 1980-81 ‘
3738109 1
4085 236 1 , Horn Relay
9 181 065° 1 A-D-W-RD SCREW
10 6030 820 1 A-D-W-RD Nut
4085 991 1 WIRING, Homs (Not Shown) - 1978
' 1 1979 (Not Shown) (Not Serviced) o
121 900 1 SCR., Horn Relay Mtg. (Not Shown)
9420 813 1 M SCR., Homn Relay Mtg. (Not Shown)
11 2808 868 1 B _ . .. ., HORNw/BritLow Note.
12 2808 869 1 BM  w/BrktHi-Note i
13 AR 8 CLIP,(Not Serv.)
14 1 B WIRING, (Front End Illus.)
15 , 2 ) . SCREW,5/16-18x1 (Not Serv.) _
' 3738 109 1 B " RELAY,Homn (Not Shown)
3764 325 2 8 INSULATOR,Hom Relay Mtg. Screw (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Whesl Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982

-



Figure 8-4100 .
llus. Page 8-98 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

CABLES, SPARK PLUGS & COIL

8308 4100

1,3

NG
) | (T

§

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982

b i e B Ve e o . -



. Figure 8-4100
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8.99

ITEM PART NUMBERI QrYy I MODEL | DESCRIPTION

CABLES, SPARK PLUGS & COIL

4 CABLE, Spark Plug, 225 Eng., No. 1,2,5, and 6
3874 099 2 Al 225 Eng., No. 3 and 4 -

3874 257 4 318 and 360 Eng., No. 1,2,3 and 4 Cables
3656 655 2 318 and 360 Eng., No. 5,6,7 and 8 Cables

A

400 and 440 Eng., No. 3 Cable
400 and 440 Eng., No. 2 and 4 Cable
. 400 and 440 Eng Cable
400 and 440 Eng., No. §
400 and 440 Eng., No. 6 Cable
400 and 440 Eng., No. 6 Cable
400 and 440 Eng., No. 7 Cable _
Al " 400 and 440 Eng., No. 8 Cable -

3656 510
3874 504
3656 505

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3656 510
2 3656 514 All CABLE, Coil Secondary, 225 Eng. - 1978
4111 478 Al 1979-80

1981

4111 479 1 Al 318 and 360 Eng. - 1979-80-81
3656 513 1 Al 400 and 440 Eng.
I .M . L w/LLH.C. 446 Eng. Approx. Aft.5/15/79 - 1979-80
3 3879 330 1 A " CABLE SET, Complete, Spark Plug, 225 Eng. - 1978
4176 021 1 Al 1979-80
3780 743 1 All 318 and 360 Eng. - 1978-
4176 022 1 Al § 1979-80 . "
4106 059 R Al 400 and 440 Eng. - 1978 o
4240 403 1 M 400 and 440 Eng. - 1980-81
4167 246 1 M w/446 Eng. Approx. After 5/15/79 - 1979-80
4091678 6 AD,D,W1-2 _ SPARK PLUG, Meduim Duty Cycle Engine, No. RBL-16Y or 560PR
4091678 6 B1-3 ' Light and Medium Duty Cycle Engine, No. RBL-16Y or560PR
3874 312 6 ADW,B,P Heavy Duty Cycle Engine, No. RBL-11Y or 556PR
3874 318 8 ADW,B 318 Eng., No. RN-11Y or 64PR
3874 490 8 ADW,B , 360 Eng., No. RN-12Y or 65PR
4091 933 8 ADW,B 400 and 440-1 Eng., RJ-11Y or 34PX
4091 938 8 CB,MB 440-3 Eng., No. OBL-9Y or 555PX
2444 485 8 M 360 Eng., No. RF-10 or 73SR
2444 485 8 CB-MB3-4 360 Eng., No. RF-10 or 73SR
4091 938 8 M : 440 Eng., No. OBL-9Y or 555PX
4167 261 8 M w/446 Eng., No. RBN-13Y, Approx. After 5/15/79 1979-80
4176 027 AR SPARK PLUG PKG., Consists of (6) 4091678 Spark Plugs
5 2642 919 AR All GASKET, Spark Plug, 8 Cyl.
6 2495 531 1 Al COIL, Ignition - 1978
2495 531 1 B.CB.MB 1979-80-81
2495 531 1 M3,4 w/360 Eng. - 1979-80
4176 009 1 ADW1-4 (Essex) - 1979-80-81
4176 009 1 M3,4,5,6 W/440 Eng. (Essex) - 1979-80
7 2095 766 AR Al NIPPLE, Spark Plug Cabls, up to Approx. 3-22-77
Note: after Approx. 3-22-77 (Serviced in Cable)
8 2095768 - 1 Al v NIPPLE, Ignition Coil Secondary Cable , (Coil End)-1978
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Onty. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-4100 :
llus. Page 8-100 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

mem | PaRTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescarmion

CABLES, SPARK PLUGS & COIL

1
1 (Distributor End)
10 3874 003 1 Al BRACKET, Ign. Coil Mtg., 225, 400 and 440 Eng.
2642 670 1 Al : w/318 and 360 Eng., w/Coil Marked 2444241
4091 086 1 Al /318 and 360 Eng., w/Coil Marked 2444242
3874 141 1 M , 360 Eng. '
1 4085 893 1 ABDW BRACKET, w/Weld SCREW, Ign. Coil to Eng. Mig., 400 and 440 Eng.

p NOTE: ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED

8 SHIELD, Spark Plug Heat, 400 Eng

2051 347 2 ADW 7400 and 440 Eng.
3830 621 2 B 400 and 440 Eng. - 1978
3830 621 2 MB 440 Eng. - 1979
1 .. 440 Eng,, Right
2951 347 1 M Clet
2121 245 6 All TUBE, Spark Plug, 6 Cyl. Eng.
1947 708 6 Al SEAI, Spark Plug Tube, 6 Cyl. Eng.
.2 o eroewo ... . GROMMET, Spark Plug Cable Positioning, 400 and 440 Eng. (Not Shown)
4167 249 3 M RETAINER, Spark Plug Cbi. No. 2 wire w/l.H.C. 446 Eng., Approx. After

5/15/19 - 1979-80

4167 248 1 M No. 3 Wire w/l.H.C. 446 Eng., Approx. After 5/15/79 - 1979-80
2 Mo . No. 4 Wire w/l.H.C. 446 Eng., Approx. After 5/15/79 - 1979-80
1 ‘M NUT, Strir. Relay Mtg. Brkt, w/LH.C. 446 Eng. Approx. After 5/15/79 -
1979-80
4167 126 1 M COIL w/BRKT., w/LH.C. 446 Eng. Approx. After 5/15/79 (Not Shown) -
| 197960
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Modeis. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: - XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required ) # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELEGTRICAL __1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8-101

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-4200

lus. Page 8-102 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

LAMPS & WIRING,CARGO & DOME
A-D-W-RD
8308 4200

- DOME LAMP (CLUB CAB

DOME LAMP

(EXCEPT CLUB CAB
W/HEADLINER)

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



- Figure 8-4200
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 6-103

ITEM PART NUMBER I Qry l MODEL I DESCRIPTION

LAMPS & WIRING,CARGO & DOME

A-D-W-RD
1 AL L LAMP, w/SWITCH,WIRING and BRACKET PKG., Cargo
1 a T Y SWITCH il . AT s -
1 All SWITCH,Cargo Lamp
1 All LENS

HOUSING

i G S

3 SOCKET,
4 2983 679 2 Al SOCKET, w/o Wiring
5 151 577 2 Al ' BUB
6 6029 266 2 SCREW, 10 - 16 x 1-3/4
7 2 Al WASHER (Not Serviced)
8 1 Al WIRING, Cargo Lp. Ind. Light (Not Serviced)
9 1 Al ‘ WIRING, Cargo Lp. (Not Serviced)
10 2958 429 1 AW BRACKET,
A 5 8992 €Y A T e (Nm smwed) -
12 3489 513 1 Al LENS -
13. 151 578 1 Al BULB
1 Al ~ WIRING, Dome Lp. Ext. (Not Serviced) _ )
2 a7 " SWITCH ' ' N o
16 1704 875 1 Al SOCKET
17 AR All (See Insulator, Terminal or Connector lllus.)
18 3593 282 1 AL ~ BRACKET, Dome Lamp, Club Cab, w/Headliner - 1979-80-81
R R Y . " WIRING, Dome Lamp Ext., Club Cab, w/Headliner - 1979 (NotSemoed)
20 . 9431808 1 All BULB, Dome Lamp, Club Cab, w/Headliner - 1979-80
21 3593 728 1 Al LAMP, Dome, Club Cab, w/H/Liner - 1979-80-81 Consists of- 3488935
) L o Bezel and 1 - 3488936 LENS
274 1 an " BULB, Cargo Lamp indicator Light (Not Shown)
2584 972 1 Al SPRING, INSULATOR and CONACT PKG. (Not Shown)
2256 966 1 Al CONTACT, Dome Lamp Socket (Not Shown)
3730 153 1 b2 . WIRING, Dual Fuel Tank and Dome Lamp, Club Cab (Not Shown)
2581 027 T2 DW1 “ " LENS..Courtesy Lamp, Canada~Round
2581 028 2 DW1 BEZEL, Courtesy Lamp, Canada (Not Shown)
2581 029 2 D,W1 HOUSING, Courtesy Lamp, Canada (Not Shown)
4131527 1 A LAMP PKG., Cargo (Consists of WIRING, SWITCH, LENS, HOUSING, . _
o . SOCKET w/WIRING) 1978-79-80 )
4293 024 1 Al LAMP PKG.,1981
4161 368 2 All BRKT., Courtesy Lamp Mtg. (Not Shown) - 1980-81
...6015 377 4 All CLIP, Courtesy Lamp Wiring (Not Shown)
5209 922 4 A ) SWITCH, Ajar, Liftgate
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
ouTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventionai Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-4300

ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

INus. Page 8-104

LAMPS & WIRING-DOME

B-MODEL

8308 4300

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.



Figure 8-4300

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8105
ITEM PART NUMBER I QTYy r MODEL I DESCRIPTION
LAMPS & WIRING-DOME '
B-MODEL

4114 327

9414 711 SCREW, 8 - 18 x 3/8
BULB

TERMINAL, Bulb Mtg.

RPN 'O

INSULATOR
6015 828 cup
9414 712 SCREW (8 - 18 x 1/2)
4085 58 ~ COVER, Rear Body Wiring to Flr. (used w/o Carpeting)
4085 361 A Al WIRING, Cab to Body Rear Wiring Extension
l All CLIP (Not Serviced) '
1 All - " BRACKET (Serviced in Roof Bow) )
1 WIRING, Extension (Not Serviced)
4114 131 2 BRACKET, Lamp Extension
18 4114 129 2 LAMP
6 CLIP (Not Serviced)
4 SCREW (10- 16 X 1/2) (Not Serviced) .
4 SCREW (8-18 X 1/2) (Not Serviced)

NOTE: Items listed below are not illustrated

9431 808 4 BULB, Dome & Reading Lamp (211-2)
_...[212:2) L
"INSULATOR, Lamp Wiring Terminal
2983 409 6 TERMINAL, Lamp Wiring
1843 444 AR TERMINAL and CONNECTOR PKG.

4267 295
4267 294

. LENS, Dome Lamp
'HOLDER, Bulb '

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
bDuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-4350

liius. Page 8-106 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG - ELECTRICAL
8308 4350 LAMP & WIRING COURTESY |
: A-MODELS

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-4350
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Ihus. Page 8-107

ITEM PART NUMBERI QrYy I MODEL [ DESCRIPTION

LAMP & WIRING COURTESY

A-MODELS
1 162 1 _ WIRING,Lift Gate Ajar,Body
2 3591 801 AR LAMP )
3 3591 070 AR BRACKET
4 9114 712 AR SCREW

9 922 SWITCH, Lift Gate Ajar

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Whesel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-4400

ltus. Page 8-108 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
LAMP,CLEARANCE
D-W-RD
8308 4400

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-4400

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-109
ITEM PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescrTion
LAMP,CLEARANCE
D-W-RD

LENSAmber =
SCREW (Not Serviced)
3 3895 334 5 . HOUSING, Clearance and Identification Lamp - Silver (Argent)
3738 017 5 Unpainted

6 9421 330 5 : BULB
2584 972 AR SPRING, INSULATOR and CONTACT PKG (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR==Us9 as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-4500

ELECTRICAL

llius. Page 8-110

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

LAMP & WIRING,CLEARANCE REAR
D-w-CB

8308 4500

June, 1982

Printed in US.A.



Figure 8-4500
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hlus. Page 8-111

mem | parTnumBer | arv | MODEL | oescarTion

LAMP & WIRING,CLEARANCE REAR
D-w-CB

_RETAINER

" SOCKET, w/WIRING
SOCKET (Only) ,
SPACER _ LA

HOUSING, w/LENS
SCREW, 10 - 24 x 1 (Not Serviced)
WIRING, Clearance, Identification and Side Marker Lamps Ext.
WIRING, Chassis (See Chassis Wiring lilus.)
WIRING, TailGate Clearance and ldentification Lamp
SCREW, Pan Hd., 10 - 16 x 1/2 (Not Serviced)
.....OASKET Clearance & I.D. Lamps (Not Shown) =

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-4600

llus. Page 8-112 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

LAMPS & WIRING (REAR END)

83u8 4600 A-D-W SWEPTLINE

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-4600
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8113

ITEM | PART NUMBER l Qry 1 - MODEL . l DESCRIPTION

LAMPS & WIRING (REAR END)
A-D-W SWEPTLINE

2 3635 646-7 1 LAMP,w/Socket & Wire
4169 004-5 1 STD.CAB 1981,w/LENS
4169 006-7 1 Adventurer and Sport Pkg. 1981,w/LENS

3 9414 725 8 SCREW, Pan Head, 10 - 16 x 3/4 (Not

4 1 WIRING, Chassis (See Chassis Wiring fllus.) .

5 118 615 4 NUT, 3/8 - 16

8 4 WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)

7 2 GROMMET, (Not Serviced)

8 181 116 4 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2

9 9428 623 AR SCREW

11 219 462 4 NUT, 1/4 - 20

} 4 . WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced).

13 ‘3738 921 1 BRACKET, License Plate -

14 3635 219 2 BRACKET, Tail Lamp Mtg.

15 3895 020 AR LAMP, wlo License Lens, Cab and Chassis

16 4057 978 AR """ LENS and GASKET PKG., Utiine
3744 276.7 AR Sweptline 1978-76-80
SCREW, Lens Mtg., 8 -18 x 5/8 (NotSemced)

19 3588 743 AR PLUG, Stop and Tum Sig. Conn (Not Shown)

20 - 1843 444 AR TERMINAL and CONNECTOR PKG., Tail and B/Up Lamp (Not Shown)
BEZEL, Rear Comer Panel Tail Lamp, Sweptiine (!
/Wiring Taxl.StDp,Tmn Signal
GASKET,Lens

BULB,Backup

HOUSING,w/Cabie (Serv.in Lamp)

SOCKET,Backup Lamp

3489 607
142 454

8R

2
2
. 2
25 4055 001 AR

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL

8-4700 :
::’aae-,&“-* 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG
5308 4700 LAMPS & WIRING (REAR END)
D-W-RD UTILINE

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1882




Figure 8-4700
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-115

ITEM l PART NUMBER l Qry l MODEL J DESCRIPTION

LAMPS & WIRING (REAR END)
D-W-RD UTILINE

WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)
CLIP (Not Serviced).
WIRING, Chassis (See Chassis Wiring Illus.) .
WIRING, w/SOCKET, Chassis Wiring to Rear Lamps - 1978
1979-80-81
CLIP (Not Serviced)
cLP g _ . .
NUT, 1/4 - 20 .
SCREW, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8
BRACKET, Tail and Stop Lamp
BRACKET, License Plate
LAMP, w/o License Lens -1978
198081
3895 021 AR " wilicense Lens -1978
3895 021 AR 1980-81
4114 561 1 w/integral Side Marker Light, use w/o Bumper Left -1979-80-81
... use w/Bumper, Laft -1979-80-81
" Right -1979-80-81 R
SCREW, 10 - 24 x 1 (Not Serviced)
HOUSING, w/LENS, Side Marker Lamp

- N AN AN N = pih

10 3738 921
1 3895 020

> >
0 D

BULB
‘DW1-2RD BRACKET, Rear Side Marker Lamp Mtg.
NOTE: Items Listed Below are Not lllustrated )
4057 978 AR LENS and GASKET PKG., Tail Lamp, (Exc. Sweptline)
R .- BULB Ta“ Stop and T s'g ST
AR PLUG, Tail Lamp Connector
AR TERMINAL and CONNECTOR PKG., Tail Lamp
2 SOCKET, Side Marker Lamp
2 T BULB, Tail Lamp Sidemarker 1979 (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982 .




Figure 8-4800 ‘ !
llus. Page 8-116 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

LAMPS,LICENSE PLATE
A-D-W-CB
8308 4800

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982

RO
[ AR PO S



Figure 8-4800

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8117
ITEM PART NUMBER | arv | MODEL |  pescairTion
LAMPS,LICENSE PLATE
A-D-W-CB

SCREW, 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 (Not Serviced) _

2 Service

1 Exc. CB LAMP, Bumper Mtd. Exc. Step Type

1 WIRING, Extension, Step Type Bumper (Not Serviced)
2 LAMP, Step Type Bumber

1 LAMP Lic.,Step Type (Bri

4 Al SCREW,8 - 32 x 1/2 (Not Serviced)

2 Al . CUP (Not Serviced)

1 Exc. CB BRACKET, Sill Mtd. Lamp

NUT

9 2 Exc. CB SCREW, 1/4 - 14 x 7/8 (Not Serviced)
10 2 Exc. CB SCREW, 8/32 x 1/2 (Not Serviced)

11 3895 965 1 LAMP, Sill Mtd.

SCR

hassil (SesChassiszi

BULB
BRACKET & SOCKET,(Serv.in Lamp)
LENS & GSKT.PKG
BRKT.,Lic.Lamp Mtg.

0-81
NOTE: Parts Listed Below are Not lllustrated.

3895 964 1 LENS, used in Lamp 3895965
..3895 966 .used in Lamp 3895967 .
2913 408 'GASKET, Lens (Exc. Lamp 3489408)

2983 279 AR SOCKET, Sill and Step Type Bumber Lamp
2584 972 AR SPRING, INSULATOR and CONTACT PKG. (Sill and Step Type Bumber)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-4800

flus. Page 8-118 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
3308 4900 LAMP,REAR D\-/‘l’:;:w (MIRROR)

LONG-ARM MIRROR

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882



Figure 8-4900

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hus. Page 8-119

ITEM l PART NUMBER l Qry l MODEL I DESCRIPTION
LAMP,REAR VIEW (MIRROR)
D-W

3 WIRING,Cab (See Cab Wiring llius.)
4 ) . WIRING, H/Lamp Switch to Mirror Clearance Lp. Ext. (Not Serviced)
5 : i

S :
SCREW, 10 - 16 x 1/2 (Not Serviced)
LENS
HOUSING, w/CABLE

GASKET, Lamp (Not S
BULB,(#1895) Mimor Clearence Lp. (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
pDuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-5000

lius. Page 8-120 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

8308 5000

LAMPS,GLOVE BOX & ASH RECIEVER
A-D-W-RD

. Printed in US.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-5000
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-121

ITEM [PART NUMBER l Qry L MODEL l DESCRIPTION

LAMPS,GLOVE BOX & ASH RECIEVER
A-D-W-RD

RECEIVER, Ash (See G_roup 23)
HOUSING (See Group 23)
. SCREW, 10 - 16 x 3/8 (Not Serviced)

3747 165

1
5
3
4
5
6

LAMP & WIRE,Ash Receiver-1981
BULB (#1445)

4162 642
7 274 004

9416 136
152 244
3747 079

- b Ny b b e iied wd P eh ek

RACKET Ash Receiver Light M

" 3004 190 1 ELEMENT, Cigar Lighter -
3746 629 1 BEZEL, Cigar Lighter (Not Shown)
3635 355 1 LIGHTER PKG. (Includes items 4 and 5, Feed Cable and Fuse (Not

Shown) 1978-79-80 .

4267206

0 " UGHTER PKG. 1981
3746 515 1 SOCKET, Ash Receiver (Not Shown)
4084 039 1 DIFFUSER, Cigar Lighter Lp. (Not Shown)
3747188 A . DIFFUSER, Ash Receiver Lp. (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1862




Figure 8-5100

Hlus. Page 6-122 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
8308 5100 “B:""g‘;g?c"

ILLUSTRATION

FOLLOW

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-5100

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lius. Page 8-123
ITEM PARTNuMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescairrion
CABLE,ROLL ST OCK
All MODELS

CABLE, Plastic Jacketed (Serviced by the Inch).16 Ga., Two Conductor
2239 906 AR 16 Ga., Three Conductor LR
2239 912 AR 16 Ga., Four Conductor
18 Ga., Two Conductor -
CABLE, Double Conductor, No. 14, Green and Black (100 Ft. Spool) .

{Order by Spool) o
Triple Conductor, No. 14, Red, Green and Black (100 Ft. Spool)

(100 FL Aol S e

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number ' Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-5200 :
Hhus. Page 8-124 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING,INSTRUMENT PANEL

8308 5200 B-MODELS

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-5200

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-125
ITEM PART NUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescaTion
WIRING,INSTRUMENT PANEL
B-MODELS

IRING, Cab - 1978

4085 673 1979 - Up to 2/15/79
4114 742 1 ) 1979 - After 2/15/79
4162 288 1 . 1980-81

1T #161
1 SWITCH, Foot Dimmer

1 FLASHER Turn Sig. and Hazard Warning ( 2-6 Lamps)
9 AR CLIP, Flasher Mtg.
10 2 SCREW, (.10 - 16 x 5/8 ) (Not Serviced) _
1 4085 580 1 COVER, Fuse Block _
12 3513 696 1 INSULATOR, Dimmer Switch
13 2298 882 1 e Tum Signal Flasher - 1978-9
4124 757 1 1980
14 i 1 TEHMINAL. ign. Feed (Not Serviced)
1 Radio Lamp (Not Serviced)
1 INSULATOR, Radio Feed
1 ... Printed Circuit Board
1 "'SOCKET, W/S Wiper Title Lp. h
19 1 TERMINAL, Ign. Accessory (Not Serviced)
1 SWITCH, Glove Box Lamp
983 408 1 . INSULATOR, Intermitient W/S Wiper Switch
22 3746 516 1 " SOCKET, H/Lamp Switch Lamp
23 1 INSULATOR, H/Lamp Switch
24 3513 345 1 Clock Lamp

... TERMINAL, Instrument Lp. (Not Serviced)
" INSULATOR, Ign. Switch

1 INSULATOR, Tumn Sig. Switch
1 Dome Lp. Grd.
1 _ CONNECTOR -
1 " TERMINAL, Hand Brake Warning Lp. Switch
1843 444 1 CONNECTOR and TERMINAL PKG., To Rear Body Wiring
3513 348 1 INNSULATOR, to Rear Body Wiring
2257444 1 TERMINAL, Trailer to Wiring Relay
22098882 1 "TERMINAL and INSULATOR PKG., Stop Lp. Switch
3764 944 1 INSULATOR, Horn Relay
4055 384 1 W/S Wiper and Washer Switch
3635477 1 .. Printed Circuit Board
‘3764944 1 ' INSULATOR, Heater Control Lp.
2231 105 1 INSULATOR, Bat. Feed
1 INSULATOR, Heater Blower Switch (Not Serviced)
N e L1 to Resistor (on Heater Duct) (Not Serviced) o
42 ‘2298 882 1 INSULATOR, and TERMINAL PKG., Hazard Warmning Flasher
43 1 BLOCK, Fuse (Serviced in Cab Wiring)
4085 361 1 WIRING, Cab to Body Extension (Not Shown) - 1978 -Up to 12/18/78
CAvaTe9 o1 ... 1978 - After 12/18/78 1979-80-81 __
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
puTYy AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Whesl Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventionai Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.SA. June, 1982




Figure 8-5200

llus. Page 8-128 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
ITEM paRT NUMBer | arv | MODEL |  oescaipmion
WIRING,INSTRUMENT PANEL
B-MODELS

RACKET, W/Wiper and Washer Switch and Lamp Mtg. (Not Shown
DIFFUSER, W/Wiper and Washer Switch Ident. Lamp (Not Shown)
BULB, A/C and Heater Control lllumination Lamp (Not Shown)
«  SOCKET, Radio Wiring (Not Shown)
BULB, # 158 - Radio Illumination (Not Shown)
BULB, #158 - Htr. and Aux. Htr. Control lllumination (Not Shown)
BULB, # 158 - Htr. Control lllumination, w/o Integral A/C (Not Shown)
GROMMET, Frt. Floor Carpet Dimmer Switch (Not Shown)
BAR, Buss, w/TERMINAL (3 Way) (Not Shown)
BAR, Buss, w/TERMINAL (2 Way) (Not Shown)
FUSE (5 Amp.) (Not Shown) - 1978-9

1980-81
FUSE (20 Amp.) (Not Shown)
FUSE (25 Amp.) (Not Shown)
FUSE (30 Amp.) (Not Shown) - 1978-9

9415 969
R 3748 515

1980-81
NUT, B/Head Connector Boit Retaining (Not Shown
4055 462 L COVER, Fuse Block (Not Shown)
NOTE: Items Listed Below are Pictured on Terminal and Insulator Charts.
3843 686 7 TERMINAL
TERMINAL

393 .

TERMINAL

3843 601 7 TERMINAL
3730 648

TERMINAL
TERMINA|

~

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8127

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-5300

llus. Page 8-128 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
WIRING, INSTRUMENT PANEL & CAB
A-D-W-P-M
8308 5300
3 2 4
¢ — R 3 6
i s =T > s L B ‘\ " ~ 7
; — —
. - \ ~I 8 9
_\ it \'\ % \ :
= i S R s /3=t~ CON
—_\__a_‘\”:\ >-~ \\‘\ ° 3e
".\"'-‘s\._ _ \-\Q;‘-\._-\" -. L. ) - @l
. T — — .
~_\~\ ’ Y = — "]'&
13 e
S n
14 12
10
Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-5300
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG us. Page 8129

ITEM PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescarmion

WIRING, INSTRUMENT PANEL & CAB
A-D-W-P-M

1
4085 220 1 A.D w1-4 RD w/1oo Amp. Alternator, LHD 1978
4085 219 1 D13 w/0 100 Amp. Alternator, RHD - 1878
4085 221 1 ' D13 w/100 Amp. Alt, RHD - 1978

/0 100 Amp Alt., - LHD - 1979

ADW,RD

- 4085 681 1 ADW,RD w/100 Amp Alt,, - LHD - 1879
4162564 1 ADWRD - w/100 Amp.Alt.1980
4162 563 1 ADWRD w/0 100 Amp.Alt. 1980

62 9

4034 444 1 M , 1978
4114 151 1 M 1979
4162300 1 WA —
R T "ADW1-4,RD WIRING, Heater Control Blower Switch (Not Serviced) -
3 4085 204 1 ADW1-4,RD BLOCK, Fuse ,1978-79-80
4162 124 1 ADW1-4,RD 1981
. .. 8730040 1 P ]
: 4114288 1 M ' 1979-80
4 274 020 2 ADW,1-4,RD BULB
5 2 ADW,14,RD DIFFUSER (Not Serviced)
6 3635 635 2 . ADW1I14RD ASE, w/BRACKET, Controls lllumination
7 ' 2 WASHER (Not Serviced)
8 120 614 2 NUT, (10 - 32)
9 1 SCREW, (10 - 16 x 1/2) (Not Serviced) -
.10 . 2958775 N ; 3
11 2258102 17 INSULATOR, H/Lamp Switch
2448 822 AR TERMINAL PKG.
12 4055 022 1 INSULATOR, to Ign. Switch
e, . ... 3843386 T NAL, to Ign. Switch __
13 2083403 1 NSULATOR, to Ign. Switch
2983 409 8 TERMINAL, to Ign. Switch
14 3513 696 1 INSULATOR, to Dimmer Switch
2298 882 AR _TERMINAL and INSULATOR PKG. - 1978-9
4124 757 AR 198081
3837 161 1 FLASHER, Turn Signal (2 Lamp)
2932 877 1 (2-6 Lamp) (Not Shown)
3837 161 1 “FLASHER Emergency Warning (2 Lamp) (Not Shown)
2932 877 1 (2-6 Lamp) (Not Shown)

NOTE: Refer to Terminal and Insulator lllustration
NOTE: Parts Listed Below are Not lllustrated.

3635 399 1 PM e ___ WIRING, Frt. Crossover (Not Shown) - 1978

4114 152 1 M 1979 -

4162 987 1 W-AW WIRING,w/Snow Fiter (Eng.)

4162 988 1 W-AW WIRING,w/Snow Fiter (Inst.Pnl.)

6013 082 2 AD,W,RD ’ . NUT, Fuse Block Base Mtg. (Not Shown)

3746 516 1 a0 " " 'SOCKET, Seat Beit Waming Indicator Lamp (Not Shown)

3746 515 1 All SOCKET, Radio Wiring (Not Shown)

1540 427 1 All CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 Amp. (Not Shown)

2298 855 1 PM ... SWITCH, H/Lamp (Not Shown) - 1978
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-5300
lus. Page 8-130 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL | pescrieTion

WIRING, INSTRUMENT PANEL & CAB
A-D-W-P-M

3489 704 1 - PM S BAR, w/4 CLIPS, Fuse Block Terminal Buss
2239 808 1 P CLIP, Single, w/TERMINAL, Fuse Block

" FUSE PACKAGE, Assortment
FUSE, 2 Amp. AGC

7-1/2 Amp. SFE, 7/8" Long - 1978-9

1980-81

7-1/2 Amp. AGC, 1-1/4” Long
9 Amp. SFE
14 Amp. SFE

15 AGC

20 Amp. SFE

30 Amp.1978-79-80
CLIP, Fuse Block to Bulkhead Retainer (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8-131

Printed in U.SA. June, 1982



Figure 8-5400

hus. Page 8-132 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
5308 5400 'w1n|mxgtfsn TOW)

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-5400

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-133
ITEM PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescrierion
WIRING,(TRAILER TOW)
B-MODELS

. WIRING, Trailer Towing, Up to Approx. 5/21/79 ... . . ..
" After Approx. 5/21/79 o
1980-81
WIRING, Body Rear (See Body Rear Wiring lllus.)
WASHER Plain (NOtYSemced)
CLIP (Not Serviced)
WIRING, Trailer Towing Extension
PLUG, Protective (Dummy)
... BOLT, (1/4-20x7/8) =
SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 1-1/4) (Not Serviced)
BRACKET
. i ... ... CONNECTOR, w/WIRING, Trailer Towing (Not Shown) )
"B23CBMB  CIRCUIT BREAKER, H/Lamp, w/Trailer Towing (Not Shown) - -

4114 761
4114 761

- eh PN b b SN mh ek ed ed

-

1 B2,3,CB,MB CLIP, Trailer Towing H/Lamp Switch Circuit Breaker (Not Shown)
4162 523 1 B2,3,CB,MB WIRING, Tir. Tow Relay & C/Breaker (Not Shown) - 1980-81

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

IHus. Page 8-134

Figure 8-5500

* WIRING,(TRAILER TOW)
AD-AW

8308 5500

-
i

N\

\G ¥ T~
PN Al
\! + A N N
oﬁm’/, . ﬂ (!;;

A\

¥

Z1l)

Z

&4

"

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.



Figure 8-5500
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-135

ITEM lPART NUMBER | QrY I MODEL l DESCRIPTION

WIRING,(TRAILER TOW)
AD-AW

1 4085 239 1 WIRING, Trailer Towmg, Up to Approx. 6/ 1/79
4114 751 1 After Approx. 6/1/79 -1979-80
4162 874 1 1981
2 1 WIRING,Tail and Stop Lp., ( See Tail Lamp ilius.)
3 1 WIRING, License Plate Lp., (See Tail fitus.)
4 6030 820 4 NUT, (1/4 - 20) 5
5 3 WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced) =
) 1 WASHER, Plain (Not Serviced)
7 152 767 4 BOLT, (1/4-20x3/4) .
8 1 BRACKET, Connector Mtg., (Not  Serviced)
9 3635 041 1 WIRING, Trailer Towing Extension
10 1 WIRING, Back Up Lamp (See Back Tail Lp. llius.)
1 .. PLUG, Connector (Dummy)
B " WIRING, Chassis (See Chassis Wiring llus) -
3635 213 1 CONNECTOR, Trailer Towing (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




flus. Page 8136 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL

WIRING,(TRAILER TOW)
’ D-w

U/W TOWING PKG.)'1} (U7wW CAmPER) |

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-5600

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-137
mem | ParTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescarmion
WIRING,(TRAILER TOW)
D-w

WIRING, Chassis (See Chassis Wiring llus.)

2 1
3 4085 239 1 WIRING, Trailer Towing, Up to Approx. 6/1/79
' 4114 751 1 After Approx. 6/1/79 - 1879-80 B
1 1981 : L
1 WIRING (See Back-Up Lp.) , 5
< WASHER v £

BOLT (Not Serviced)

s, N - WHEN - N

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

Figure 8-5700
lllus. Page 8-138

WIRING, CHASSIS
A-D-W-RD

+3Ub 57w

A833 TRANS. ‘

435,445 TRANS.

230 TRANS.

AT27 TRANS.

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.



Figure 8-5700
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8-139

ITEM ] PART NUMBEHl QTY [ MODEL L DESCRIPTION

WIRING, CHASSIS
A-D-W-RD

. WIRING, Neutral Start and B/Up Lamp Switch, Auto, T
" SWITCH, Auto. Trans. (See Group 21)

WIRING, Man. Trans.

SWITCH, Man. Trans.

3 4114 589 1
4 3488 270 1

233
4085 742 1
4162 575 1

4085 231 1 w/Camper, 131, 135 and 159" W.B. - 1978
4162 574 1 D1-4 W3,4 w/or w/o Camper all W.B. 1980-81
___w/Camper, 149 W.B. - 1978
" w/Camper, 165" W.B. - 1978
w/Camper, 149" and 165" W.B. - 1978
All W.B.,, w/or w/o Camper - 1979
_-W/Camper 131 WB. - 1980
CAIWB.-1980 -
CLIP (Not Serviced)
METERING VALVE (See Group 5)

CONNECTOR
CLIP (Not Serviced)
SCREW, 1/4 - 20 x 5/8

CLIP (Not Serviced)
. MOLD, w/WIRING, Neutral Start and B/Up Lp, Switch (Not Shown)
1302 807 ADWI-2 "7 " GASKET, Manual Trans. B/Up Lamp Switch (Not Shown)

2822 623 AR MOLD, Brake Metering Vaive Switch Stud (Not Shown)

3513 655 AR MOLD, Brake Metering Valve Switch Chassic Wiring (Not Shown)
_me2581 DW12 WIRING, Aux. F/Tank - LHD - 18 Gal & 21 Gal (Not Shown) - 1960
T4124 7588 1 " pw1,2 7 INSULATOR, F/Tank Wire (Not Shown)
4162 816 1 W1,2,AW SWITCH, Trans. Oil Temp. (Not Shown) - 1980

b kb b ek ok wd b ek b b

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
ouTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in US.A. June, 1982 .




Hus. Page 8-140 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

8308 5800 WIRING, CHASSIS

VIEW C 3 13

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-5800
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8-141

ITEM PART NUMBER J Qry | MODEL l DESCRIPTION

WIRING, CHASSIS
P-M

49

4085 495 1 M w/178" and 208" W.B. - 1978
4114 272 1 M w/125°,137",159" and 178" W.B. - 1979

162 417

CLIP (Not Serviced)
SWITCH, Stop Light
BOLT (Not Serviced)
NUT (Not Servi
CABLE, Speedometer (See Group 21)
cLP ’
BOLT (1/4 - 20 x 5/8)

TRAP (Not Serviced)
NUT (174 20y
SWITCH, Neutral Start and B/Up Lamp (See Group 21)
RELAY, Starter (See Engine Wiring Iflus.)
 BRACKET, Brake Pedal Mig. (See Group 5)_
SWITCH, Brake Sentinel (See Group5)
CLIP (Not Serviced)
CLIP (Not Serviced)
_ SCREW, (10 - 32 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)
' SENDING UNIT, Fuel Tank (See Group 14)
GASKET
GROMMET
. GROMMET ___

2824 550

1302 783
181 063

3
1
2
2
1
3
2

19 2510 501
20 2231 677
1699,

_A—A_A.‘.-Amm%-h_s-a

NUT, ‘Lock (3/4 -
NOTE: Items listed below are not illustrated
2958 265 1 P3 BRACKET, Stop Lp Switch Actuating
.. 665151 AR . e BO0T, Adjustable Stopr Switch Terminal .

2232 982 AR M T WIRING, T/Stop and Tum Sig, Lamp Crossover (447 Long)

2913 863 1 M WIRING, T/Stop and Turn Sig. Lamp Crossover (104” Long)

3635 399 1 PM WIRING, Front Crossover - 1978

4114152 1 Mo 1979 -

4162 303 K Mo © 1ss0

698 157 1 P3 CLIP, Stop Lp. and Brake Sentinel Switch Wiring

2822 623 AR MOLD, Metering Valve Switch Stud

3513 655 AR ) MOLD, Metering Valve Switch Chassic Wiring
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number ) Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-5800

llus. Page 8-142 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG - mscrmca |
| WIRING, ENGINE
B 8308 5900 A-D-W-RD

22 14 "

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-5900
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-143

mem | parTNumBer | arv | MODEL |  oescarTion

WIRING, ENGINE
A-D-W-RD

’ WIRlNG Engme w/225 Eﬂg - 1978

4162 568

4240 298

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4085 572 1

4111 850 1

3 6024 015 2
4 4051 140 1 )

3746 524 1

4145716 1

1

2958 775
..3874 767
4106 140

18
19 3874 003
. 26420670

6015 810
6031 336
..56030820
4091050

3004 105

_ SCREW (5/16 - 18 x 3/4)
'COIL, Ignition - 1978

__NUT (10-32) _

LLCUP
 SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 5/8) (Not Serviced)

 REGULATOR, Voltage
" STRAP, Grd. (Wheels)

'225 Eng. 1979

225 Eng. w/o 100 Amp.

225.318-360 Eng., 1980-81 (Stamped 4162567)
318-360 Eng.,"1981
318-360 Eng. w/o 100 Amp.Alt. 1978
318,360 Eng. w/ 100 Amp. 1978

318 and 360 Eng., w/o 100 Amp Alt. - 1979
318 and 360 Eng., /100 Amp Alt. - 1979
318-360 Eng. w/100 Amp.Alt. 1980-81
318 Eng.w/0 100 Amp Alt. 1981

400 and 440 Eng., w/o 100 Amp. Alt.
400 and 440 Eng w/100 Amp Alt. .
NTROL, Ignition - 1978-9
1980-81

SCREW (5/8 - 18 x 5/8)

SENDING UNIT,Temp.260 Deg. w/Gauge
SWITCH, w/Light

SENSOR, Eng.Temp.

CAPACITOR (Not Serviced by Chrysier)

1979-80-81
WASHER, Lock

ADAPTER, Oil Pressure Gauge. w/225 Eng (3/8 27 thd) 19
SENDING UNIT, Qil Pressure Gauge
DISTRIBUTOR (See Distributor llius.)

MOTOR, W/Wiper (See Group 23)
CONNECTOR, Cab Wiring Bulkhead
RESISTOR, Ballast - 1978-9
1980-81
SCREW (Not Serviced) (1/4 - 20 x 1-1/4)
BRACKET, Ign. Coil, w/225, 400 and 440 Eng.
w/318 and 360 Eng.

' ALTERNATOR (See Alternator lllus.)

cLip
SCREW

SWITCH,Low Oil Press. Warning Light (6 Cyl.1978-79-80-81

... 3488 617 (8 Cyl. Eng)) - 1978-79-80-81
3588 345 RETAINER S

3843 397 INSULATOR

3843 576 TERMINAL

3843 413 INSULATOR
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-5900

lius. Page 8-144 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

mem | paATnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescarTion

WIRING, ENGINE
A-D-W-RD

INSULATOR, Diagnostic Connector Wiring Terminal - 1979 (Not Shown)
TERMINAL, Diagnostic Connector Wiring - 1979 (Not Shown)

COVER, Diagnostic Connector - 1979-80-81 Not Shown

ACKET, Di r Mtg. - Shown —
( 8 Cyl. Eng.) (Not Shown)

3843 601

- =y - O

3747 430 1
i - 1979
3747 722 1 1980-81
4186 352 _
3747 432 1. : o ADAPTOR or FITTING, Oil Press. & Elect. Choke Switch & Oil Press.
Sending Unit (6 Cyl. Eng.) (Not Shown) - 1979-80-81

4162 674 1 D.W,AD

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982

\



ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

llus. Page 8-145

Printed in US.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-6000

lius. Page 8-146 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
WIRING, ENGINE (DIESEL)
830¢ 6000 D-W 1978-79

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-6000
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lius. Page 8-147

mem | paRTNumeer | arv | MODEL |  pescairmion

WIRING, ENGINE (DIESEL)
D-w 1978-79

1 w/100 Amp. Alt. - 1979
1 WIRING, Fuel Control Motor
) .

Plug Lamp
RELAY, Glow Plug
RELAY, Starter - 1978

e
ST

7 4085 153 1 SENSOR, Engine Coolant Temp.
8 2958 320 1 SENDING UNIT, Temp.
9 : 1 ALTERNATOR (60 Amp.) (See Alt. lilus.)
10 6015 810 1 cup R
11 3488 609 1 SENDING UNIT, Oil Pressure Gauge
12 6030 820 1 NUT (1/4 - 20)- -
13 1 WASHER (Not Serviced)
14 1 NUT (Not Serviced) o
15 . 5 CLIP (Not Serviced) T
16 : CLIP (Not Serviced)
17 2239 830 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, Fuel Control Motor
' ... INSULATOR
" NUT (10 - 32)
WASHER (Not Serviced)
SCREW (Not Serviced)

SCREW (10 - 16 x 1/2)_(Not

"'NUT (5/16 - 24) (Not Serviced)
WASHER (Not Serviced)
WIRE, Jumper (Not Serviced)

NG, Battery Cable (See Battery and Starter Wiring

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882




. Figure 8-8100

llus. Page 8-148 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
| WIRING, ENGINE
225-318-360 ENGINES
8308 6100 B-MODELS

225 ENGINE W/AUTO.TRANS.

141

13110

318,360 ENGINE W/AUTO. TRANS.

318,360 ENGINE GROUND CONNECTION

225 113G

Printed in US.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-6100
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG us. Page 8149

ITEM I PART NUMBER [ QrYy I MODEL l DESCRIPTION

WIRING, ENGINE
225-318-360 ENGINES
B-MODELS

4186 396 225Eng.41 & 60 Amp.Alt. 1980-81

w/ or w/o 100 Amp.Alt. 1978-79

1
1

4162 716 1 225 Eng. 41 & 60 Amp.Alt. 1981
4085 747 1
1

318 and 360 Engine - 1978
318 and 360 Eng., w/o0 100 Amp. Alt. - 1979

318-360 Eng. w/or w/o 100 Amp. w/o EmConuset'
318-360 Eng. w/Dual Pick Up Dist.1981
2 8015 810 AR CLIP, w/318 and 360 Eng.

1
1
1 318 and 360 Eng.; w/100 Amp. Alt. - 1979
1
1
1

COIL, Ignition - 1978

2 .

120 614 2 NUT (10 - 24) ) N
] _
1 1979-80-81

IBUTOR

NUT (1/4 - 24)
AR CLIP (Not Serviced)

1 WIRING, Neutral Start and B/Up Lamp Switch (Not Serviced) use

13 120 622 1 NUT (8 - 32)
UT (/16 -

RESISTOR, Ballast - 1978-9
1980-81
SCREW,(JM 20 x 1-1/4), (Not

16 3874 767
4106 140

17

18 SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 5/8) (Not Serviced)

19 3874 020 CONTROL, Electronic Ign. - 1978-9
4111 850 1980-81

20 1622 535 _ BOLT, Clamp Terminal

1622 536 'NUT, Clamp Terminal Boit
21 3730 927 CABLE, Battery Ground, w/Single Battery -1978
22 4034 402 CABLE, Battery to Starter and to Starter Relay - 1978
4085 693 '1979-80-81
NOTE: Battery Cables - See lilus. 4100 o o
23 4051 140 1 SENDING UNIT, Water Temperature Gauge (260 Deg. Rating)
4145 716 1 SENSOR,Eng.Temp.

. WASHER, 6 Cyl. (Not Serviced)
BOLT, 6 Cyl. (7/16 - 14 x 1) (Not Serviced)
WASHER, 8 Cyl. (Not Serviced)

BOLT, 8 Cyl. (3/8 - 16 x 5/8) (Not Serviced)

_ ALTERNATOR
33 "'SCREW (8 - 18
6015 810 1 CLIP, 8 Cyl. Eng.

INDICATOR (See Group 21)
EW (5/16 - 18 x 5/8)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). . B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8100

llus. Page 8-150 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

‘ ITEM PART NUMBERI Qry l MODEL I DESCRIPTION

WIRING, ENGINE
225-318-360 ENGINES
B-MODELS

. BRACKET, Ign. Coil (6 Cyl. Eng.) .
""" 318 and 360 Eng., w/Coil Marked 2444241
318 and 360 Eng., w/Coil Marked 2444242
CABLE. Ign. Coil Secondary, w/225 Eng.
/318 and 360 Eng,

,,:.’

1

1

3 3656 514 1

14 2495 531 1 col, ign.
38 304105 . . 1 ) . SWITCH, Low Oil Pressure Waming Light, w/225 Eng.- 1978-79-80-81
3488 617 1 w/318 and 360 Eng. - 1978-79-80-81 '

SENDING UNIT, Oil Gauge

ADAPTOR, Oil Gauge Sending 5 Eng.
2661 429 1 w/225 Eng. (Exp.)
39 3488 270 1 SWITCH, B/Up Lamp (Manual Trans.) (See Group 21 For Automatic
' . .. Jrans) .
1 RELAY, Starter - 1978
4111 541 1 1979-80-81
] 4091 050 1 REGULATOR, Voltage
1 BUSHING, Water Temperature Sending Umt Cyhnder Head Ho!a
" Reducing, 6 Cyl. Eng. (Not Shown)
4114 297 1 CABLE, (Neg.), Dual Batt., 225,318 and 360 Eng. (Not Shown)
3747 430 1 SWITCH, Oil Pressure Lp. and Elect. Choke (6 Cyl. Eng.) (Dom.) (Not
i Shown) - 1979
Tarar722 T 1 1980-81
3747 431 1 (8 Cyi. Eng.) (Not Shown) - 1979
4186 352 1 1980-81
A N _ ADAPTOR or FITTING, Oil Press. & Elect. Choke Switch & Oil Press.
N T Sending Unit (6 Cyl. Eng.) (Not Shown) - 1979-80-81
4114 584 1 (8 Cyl. Eng.) (Not Shown) - 1979-80-81
4114 447 1 BRACKET, Diagnostic Conn. Mtg.(Not Shown) - 1978-80-81
5211 5 1 INSULATOR, Diagnostic Conn. (Not Shown) - 1979 .
'3843 601 7 TERMINAL, Diagnostic Conn. Wiring (Not Shown) - 1979
5211 541 1 COVER, Diagnostic Conn. (Not Shown) - 1979-80
3588 525 AR INSULATOR, Elect. Ign. Ballast Resistor (Not Shown) - 1980-81
4162504 1 WIRING, AC & Hir. (Eng. Comp.) 225 Eng. (Not Shown) - 1980-81._

LERL T L T AR N s

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.

DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982

PGSR



ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hlus. Page 8151

Printed in US.A. June, 1882



~ Figure 8-6150

llus. Page 8-152 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
8308 6150 ELECTRONIC SPARK ADVANCE
B-D-W

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-6150

ELEGTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 163
ITEM I PART NUMBER ] Qry | MODEL DESCRIPTION
ELECTRONIC SPARK ADVANCE
B-D-W

VAN
VAN .Trans.
4145 755 VAN & WAGON-Auto.Trans.-Calif.
4145 478 Exc. Van & Wagon Man.Trans.

) ‘ an 'agon Auto. Trans.
4145 762 Exc. Van & Wagon Auto. Trans. Calif.
4145 764 : Exc. Van & Wagon w/435 Trans. Fed.

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Whee! Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-6200

Mus. Page 8-154 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING, BATTERY
06 6200 . ’ .
8305 62 B-MODELS (1978-79-80-81)

29

\ 7]

8©

225 ENG.

318-360-440

DIESEL ENG.

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-6200

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-155
mem | parTNumeer | arv | MODEL [ oescarmion
WIRING, BATTERY

B-MODELS (1978-79-80-81)

[ : C
7 4114 657 : 1 CABLE, Starter to Starter Relay, Diesel Eng.
8 4114 658 1 CABLE, Battery to Starter Relay, Diesel Eng.
9

CLIP (Not Serviced)
NUT
WASHER (Not Serviced)

12 120 614

NUT _
WASHER (Not Serviced)

BOLT (Not Serviced)

WASHER (Not Serviced)
BOLT (7/16 - 24 x 1) (Not Serviced)
BOLT (3/8 - 16 x 5/8) (Not Serviced)
RELAY, Diesel Engine Starter

v .. BOLT (NotServiced)
£l o T e G4 o e

14 143 438

20 3635 820

25 134 556 NUT (5/16 - 18)
26 120 622 NUT (3/8 - 32)
WASHER (Not Serviced)

WASHER
WASHER (Not Serviced)

- d b b b

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
puTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-68300
llus. Page 8-156 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING & ISOLATOR-AUX.BATTERY
8208 6300 B-MODELS (1979-80-81)

60 AMP. WIRING

Printed in U.S.A. . June, 1982



Figure 8-6300

ELEGTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 6-157

mem | parTnumBer | arv | MODEL |  oescarrion

WIRING & ISOLATOR-AUX.BATTERY
B-MODELS (1979-80-81)

SOLATOR, Dual Batt

INSULATORS
3746 888 1 , (100 Amp,)
2 4 _ SCREW (10 - 16 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)

5 ] ' : WIRING, Engine (See Engine Wiring lllus.)

[} 1 ‘ WIRING, Isolator Engine (Not Serviced)
WIRING, Auxiliary Battery to Isolator (Pos.) (Not
WIRING, Auxiliary Battery to Isolator (Pos.) (Not

9 4085 693 1 WIRING, Auxiliary Battery (Pos.)
10 4114 297 1 CABLE, Battery (Neg.)
3843 754 1. ... INSULATOR e
et y 'BATTERY (Ses “MOPAR- Batiory Cataog)
BOLT .
-NUT

. SCREW, Grd. (1/4 - 20) (Not Serviced)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in US.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8400

ltus. Page 8158 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
WIRING,ENGINE
400-440 ENGINE
8308 6400 B-MODELS 1978-79

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-6400

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8159

mem | ParTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  DESCRIPTION
WIRING,ENGINE
400-440 ENGINE

B-MODELS 1978-79

1 WIRING, Frt. End (See Frt. End Wiring llus.)
: s : e 0 P fooe 1 S e ),
4085 745 1 MB3,4 440 Eng. - 1979
3 6015 810 1 . CLIP

NUT (1/4 - 20

_ 2 , NUT (10-30) K
6 2 WASHER (Not Serviced)
7 1 CAPCITOR, Radio Interference (Serviced by Vendor)

IIRING, Distributor Solencid Shift (Not

9 SCREW (3/8 - 24)
10 1 VALVE, Brake Tube Metering and Warning (See Gr. 5)
1 120 622 1 NUT (8 - 32)
1 ..NUT (5/16 - 18) -
1 WASHER
1 WASHER (Not Serviced)
1 WIRING, Neutral Start and B/Up Lamp (Not Serviced), Use 2926502
.. . Mold and Wiring y
"CLIP (Not Serviced) o
6022 190 1 WASHER
181 104 1 SCREW (3/8 - 16 x 1/2)
. ..4051 140 1 ~ SENDING UNIT, Water Temperature Gauge (260 Deg. Rating)
4051 141 T " (265 Deg. Rating) ' o
21 1622 535 2 BOLT, Clamp Terminal
1622 536 2 NUt, Clamp Terminal Boit
.. 28 ... 3874020 1 . CONTROL, Electronic Ignition o
"4 7 assBe17 1 'SWITCH, Low Oil Pressure Warning Light
3488 609 1 SENDING UNIT, Oil Gauge
25 6030 503 1 SCREW (8 - 18 x 1-3/4)
o 26 .. 3730927 1 CABLE, Battery Ground, w/Single Battery
27 3874950 1 RELAY, Starter ' '
28 4034 402 1 CABLE, Battery to Starter and Starter Relay - 1978
4085 693 1 w/Single Cable - 1979
29 1 WASHER (Not Serviced)
30 1 BOLT (3/8 - 18 x 5/8) (Not Serviced)
31 3874 767 1 RESISTOR, Ballast
32 1 SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 1-1/4) (Not Serviced)
33 4091 050 1 REGULATOR, Voltage
34 1 INDICATOR (See Group 21)
35 3 . SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 5/8) (Not Serviced)
36 1 ALTERNATOR (See Alternator lilus.)
37 2495 531 1 COIL, Ignition - 1978
4176 009 1 1979
3588 525 AR INSULATOR, Elect. Ign. Ballast Resistor (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-6500

fllus. Page 8-160 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
wmme,sumnt
' M-P
8308 6500

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-6500

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-161
"~ meM- | parTNumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescairTion
WIRING,ENGINE
M-P

4114 156 1 w/360 Eng. - 1979
4162 299 1 1980
4034442 0001 M ng.
4114 158 A ™ /440 Eng. - 1979 ,
2 5 M cup . B
3 1 WIRING (See Chassis Wiring)
4 1 RELAY, Starter
5 1 NUT (5/16 - 18) (Not Serviced)
6 1 CLIP (Not Serviced)
7 3 SCREW, (3/8 - 16) (Not Serviced)
.8 B NG UNIT, Ol Gauge -
9 1 , Electronic Ign. Mtg. (Not
3488 609 1 1980
10 3874 020 1 _CONTROL, Electronic Ign. - 1978-9
o oo 4111850 L 1980 .
117 asras20 N REGULATOR, Voltage,1978-79
4111 990 1 1980
6029 513 5 SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 5/8)
. 3874 767 1 RESISTOR, Ballast - 1978-9
" 4106 140 R 1980
1 SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 1-1/4) (Not Serviced)
1 DISTRIBUTOR (See Dristributor Hlus.)
. 4051140 1 . SE NIT, Temp. Gauge (260 Deg. Rating) . .
ot 1aq . OF el 60 Deg. Rating). v
17 1 STRAP (Not Serviced)
18 2495 531 1 COlL, Ignition - 1978
2495531 1 Ma4 W/360 Eng, - 197980 .
4176009 1 TM45E w/440 Eng. (Essex) - 1979
19 1 CLIP (Not Serviced)
20 2 WASHER (Not Serviced)
.2 120 614 2 NUT(10-32)
22 " 6015 810 1 Teur
23 1 ALTERNATOR (See Alternator lllus.)
24 6030 820 1 NUT (174 - 20)
25 6031 336 1 _SCREW
26 1 "SCREW (Not ! )
27 1 SENSOR (See Group 21)
28 1302 783 1 CLIP, Eng. Wiring
2 3747 092 1 SWITCH, Ignition N
30 3738 240 1 "DECAL, Temp. ign. Switch
4026 095 AR CABLE and Spool, Eng. Wiring Fusible Link (# 16 Ga. x 25 Ft.) (Not
Shown)
3656 573 1 ... . SCREW, w/WASHER, Starter Relay Terminal (Not Shown)
3588 525 17T M "~ "INSULATOR, Elect. Ign. Ballast Resistor (Not Shown)
4162 621 1 M3,4 WIRING, Emissions - H/Duty Cycle w/Emiss. Reduction Cycle (Not
. Shown) - 1980
4026 095 1 °"M___ . CABLE, FFusible Link
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. ~ June, 1982




Figure 8-6500

lus. Page 6-162 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELEGTRICAL
ITEM PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescarmon
>WIHING',ENGINE
M-P

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number ) Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-163

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882



Figure 8-6600

lllus. Page 8-164 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
8308 6600 WIRING, ENGINE
446 ENG.

N
=’ﬁ/“"” /r;)/ i -,

100 AMP ALTERNATOR

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-6600
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hlus. Page 8-165

{TEM PART NUMBER| (*1h4 ] MODEL l DESCRIPTION

~ WIRING, ENGINE
446 ENG.

WIRING, Engine - 19
1 4162 306 1 1980
2 1 COVER, Decleration Throttle Modulator (See Grp. 14)

5 6015 810 1 cup -
6 1 BRACKET (See lllust. 3000) =

9 4091 050 1 REGULATOR, Voltage
4 SCREW (1/4 - 20 X 5/8) (Not Serviced)
1 BRACKET
1 BOLT (3/8 - 16 X 2 1/4) (Not Serviced)
2 SCREW (10 - 16 X 5/8) (Not Serviced) : -
1 " ALTERNATOR (See Alt. lllust.)
B NUT &WA.(10-24)
6030 820 1 NUT (174 -20)
4162 546 1 WIRE, Ground
1 SCREW (3/8 - 168 X 5/8)
U R WASHER (Not Serviced)
sy RELAY, Starer
3488 609 1 SENDING UNIT, Qil Pressure Gauge
4167 251 3 CLIP, Eng. Harness (Not Shown)
4167128 1 ) . COIL w/Brkt. (Not Shown) -1979-80 _
‘4167 184 1 T " CAPACIATOR, Coil (Not Shown) ) }
4167 185 1 CLAMP, Coil Capaciator (Not Shown)
6028 664 1. REDUCER, Water Temp. Gauge Sending Unit (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
pDuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-6700 '
us. Page 8-168 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

8308 6700A WIRING, STEERING COLUMN (W/0 TILf WHEEL)
A-D-W-RD

Printed in U.S.A. June, 19882



Figure 8-6700
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG . Page 8167

ITEM PART NUMBER ] QrYy I -MODEL I DESCRIPTION

WIRING, STEERING COLUMN (W/0 TILT WHEEL)
A-D-W-RD

PAD (See Hom Pad llius.)

"RING, Hom Contact - 1978-9
1980

" SCREW (8 - 32 x 1-5/8)

ITCH, w/WIRING, Tum Signal, LHD

[

RHD
5 - 2947 963 LEVER, Turn Signal, w/o Speed Control
3730 758 w/Speed Control
4216 538 1981

SCREW (10 - 24 x 7/8) (Not Serviced)
SWITCH, Ignition; w/WIRING,w/Access.Switch
Note: items 8 Thru 13 See Group 19

3747 192

... P809 JX9 1 .......PLUG,Ign.Switch Lamp Opng. e
2258 704 1 - """GAM, Tum Signal Cancelling, w/Tuff Strg. Wheel o
2822 187 1 CONTACT, Hom, w/Tuff Strg. Wheel
3747 362 1 ~SWITCH, Hom, w/Tuft and 3 Spoke Strg. Wheel
159229 3 SCREW (6 - 32 x 1/4)
4055 023 1 " INSULATOR, Ign. Switch Wiring
3843 601 7 TERMINAL
19 2983 404 1 INSULATOR, Turn Signal Switch Wiring
2983410 8 TERMINAL
" 2983 406 1 INSULATOR, Speed Control Tum Sig. Switch Lever Wiring
2983 410 2 TERMINAL
2983 409 2 TERMINAL
3489855 1 - COVER, Strg. Col. Opn'g., Blk. (RHD) (Not Shown) ___
3489861 1 " Strg. Col. Opn'g., I. W. (RHD) (Not Shown) o

21 3488 805 ’ 1 SWITCH,w/Knob Hazard Waming
NOTE: See P.T.C 23 for (LHD) Inst Panel Strg. Col. Opn'g. Cover

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
puTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive. .
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-6800

lllus. Page 8-168

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL

-

"~ 8308 6800

WIRING,STEERING COLUMN (W/TILT WHEEL)

A-B-D-W

B,CB,MB -

1979-80

Printed in U.SA.

June, 1982



P

Figure 8-6800
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-169

ITEM I PART NUMBERT QrYy l MODEL l DESCRIPTION

WIRING,STEERING COLUMN (W/TILT WHEEL)
A-8-D-W

_PAD (See Homn Pad Illus)
WHEEL (See Group 19)

3 4085 368 1 Al WIRING, Horn Ring to Horn Switch
4 3747 135 1 Al LEVER, Turn Signal, w/o Speed Control
st 1 =l
- 4216 539 1 )
5 6030 855 1 Al SCREW (8 - 18 x 3/4)
1 ADW,RD WIRING, Tiit Steering Column Jumper !
1 B,CB.MB 1979-80-81 .
1 INSULATOR
7 TERMINAL
1 INSULATOR

ERMINAL

‘ NSULATOR
4055 311 1 INSULATOR
3588 819 6 - TERMINAL

TER}MINAL and INSULATOH PK&

1 INSULATOR
9 TERMINAL
1 INSULATOR, Tumn Sig. Sw. Lever Speed Control Wiring
2 "‘VTERM|NAL, Tum Sig Sw. Lever Speed Control Wiring
2983 409 2 TERMINAL, Tum Sig. Sw. Lever Control Wiring
12 3861 793 1 CYLINDER PACKAGE 57%6
13 4034 476 1 B,CB,MB BRACKET, Auto. Trans. Indicator Mtg
1

B'CB'MB ST et L Pl NUT (8.32)

“'SWITCH, Tum Signal & Hazard Wamng Not S Wiring
3747 794 1 All SWITCH, T/Sig. Haz. Warning w/o Cornering Lamps (Not Shown) -
1980-81
3488 804 1 All . 1980-81 w/o Tilt Wheel ,
3747 793 1 Al " wiComering Lamps (Not Shown) 1980
4088 161 1 Al SWITCH, Turn Signal (Not Shawn) w/Tilt
3747 199 1 ABDW SWITCH, Ignition (Not Shown) -1978-79,9-Terminal
2 . . BMB . TS1979, 11-Terminal
4213 401 47 "BMBADW 7 1980-81, 9-Terminal
4115 874 1 B.MB LAMP, Ign. & Starter Sw. (Not Shown) - 19789
4131 524 1 8.MB 1980-81
1

,::_CAM w/Horn Contact RING, Tilt Strg. Tum Slg Canceilmg (Not Shown) )
'KNOB KIT, Hazard Warrung (Not Shown)

4188 481 1 1981

4019 786 1 RACK, Ign. Switch Actutator (Not Shown)
4019 781 1L . ... . SECTOR, ign. Switch Actuator (Not Shown)
" 4088 151 B ADW " "ACTUATOR, ignition Switch (Not Shown)

4019 455 1 B.MB '

2822 186 1 Al TERMINAL, Hom Contact (Not Shown)

120 934 DRDW ___BULB, T/Sig. Indic. Light (Not Shown) - 1980

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S =-School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required #=New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882




Figure 8-6900
llus. Page 8-170 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING, STEERING COLUMN
8308 6900 M-P

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882



Figure 8-62900
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-171

mem | ParTNumeer | arv | wmopeL | oescarTion

WIRING, STEERING COLUMN
M-P

2 6028 283 R SCREW (8 - 32 x 1-1/2)
3 2497 158 1 P3 SWITCH, Ign. and Starter
1
1
5 1 PLUG (Serviced in Item 1)
6 6023 089 1 SCREW
7 1 RING, w/ S
8 1 LEVER - 1978-9
4162 159 1
2947 953 1
2822 126 1 MITC ,
2953 148 1 PLATE, Hom Button Retaining -
13 159 229 3 SCREW (6 - 32 x 1/4)
14 2258 704 1 CAM, Tumn Signal Cancelling
AR INSULATORS and TERMINALS (See Insulator and Terminal Chart
2906 517 1 SWITCH, Emergency Warning (Not Shown) o
3635 508 1 KNOB and Set SCREW, Emergency Waming (Not Shown)
3635 830 1 DECAL, Emergency Waming (Not Shown)

. R TROUGH, Steering Column Wiring (Not
2953 093 T BUTTON, Horn (Not Shown)
2953 147 3 CLIP, Hom Button Retaining (Not Shown)
3635 273 1 COVER, Hom Switch Protective (Not Shown)
. DECAL, Ignition Switch (Not Shown) __
""PLATE, Ignition Switch Mtg. (Not Shown
CONDUIT, Ign., Turn Sig. and Hazard Warning Sw. Wire (Not Shown)
JUMPER, RV Sensor - 1978 (Not Shown)

TCH, PAD and Related PARTS Not Shown in This llus.

3738 078 1
4114 694 1
d lus. for Motor Home |

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
puTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required - # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-7000

lilus. Page 8-172 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
' LAMP,PARKING & TURN SIGNAL
8308 7000 MOTOR HOME

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



. Figure 8-7000
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG . Page &-173

mem | parTNuMBeR | arv | MODEL |  oescarTion

LAMP,PARKING & TURN SIGNAL
MOTOR HOME

HOUSING, w/WIRING, Pk. and Tum Sig. Lamp "
LENS and GASKET PKG., Pk. and Tum Sig. Lp. (Amber)
SCREW, Lamp Mtg.

BULB, Pk. and Tumn Sig. Lp. (Clear)
INSULATOR, Pk. and Tum Sig. Lp. Cable
TERMINAL, Pk. and Tum Sig. Lp. Cable
GASKET, Pk. and Tum Sig. Lp. Mtg. (Not Shown) ,
SPRING, INSULATOR and CONTACT PKG., Park. and Tum Sig. Lp

NN W= DN NN

Socket (Not Shown)
6 6022 986 4 SCREW
7 ' 2 ) LENS,(Serv.in item #1)
8 3635 857 2 GASKET
9 —— REFLECTOR,w/Wiring
10 9417 867 2 BULB
1 2448 254 2 LENS & GASKET PKG. .
12 1843 444 AR CONNECTOR & TERMINAL PKG.

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
pDuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-7100

ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

lllus. Page 8-174

WIRING,STARTER & BATTERY
A-D-W-RD

8308 7100

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.



Figure 8-7100

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG us. Page 6-175

ITEM PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescrieTion

WIRING,STARTER & BATTERY
A-D-W-RD

. RELAY, Starter - 1978,
7 1979-80-81

2 ) 1 SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 5/8) (Not Serviced)

CABLE, Starter Relay to Starter, w/225 Eng. and 10° Clutch - 1978

_W/225 Eng. and 11” Clutch, up to 4-17-78 - 1978

1  w/318, 360 and 440 Eng., up to 4-17-78 - 1978
1 w/225 Eng., 10° Clutch and Auto. Trans., After 4-17-78 -
1978-79-80-81
1 w/225 Eng., w/11” Clutch, After 4-17-78 - 1978-79
g : Somosy RS
4114 264 1 w/318 and 360 Eng., After 4-17-78 - 1978-79
4162 579 1 1980-81

. SCREW (1/4 - 20) (Not Serviced) ..
; WIRING, Frt. End (See Front End Wiring IHius.
1 4085 200 1 B CABLE, Battery (Positive)

4163 002 1 1881
... WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)
L ey ; NUT (e gy o s
9 3730 587 1 INSULATOR .
1 BATTERY (Refer to - MOPAR BATTERIES - Catalog)
1622 535 1 BOLT (5/16 - 18 x 1-3/8)
1622 536 i NUT 5/16-18)
12 1622 535 2 BOLT (5/16 - 18 x 1-3/8)
1622 536 2 NUT (5/16 - 18)

.. WIRING, Chassis (See Chassis Wiring lllus.)
' CABLE, Battery (Negative), w/225 Eng. - 1978

927 1
4085 717 1 1979-80-81
3635 270 1 w/318, 360, 400 and 440 Eng.
1 . CLIP (Not Serviced) v
1 " WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)
181 112 1 BOLT (3/8 - 16)
1 BOLT (3/8 - 16 x 5/8) (Not Serviced)
1 WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)
1 WASHER, Lock (Not Serviced)
1 SCREW (7/16 - 14 x 1) (Not Serviced)
120 622 1 NUT (8 - 32)
138530 1 WASHER, Lock
" 134556 1 NUT (5/16 - 18)
1 WASHER, Coned (Not Serviced)
1302 455 2 cupP
1 SCREW (3/8 - 16) (Not Serviced)
1 NUT (7/16 - 14) (Not Serviced)
2 RETAINER (See-Group 13)
1 STRAP (See Group 13)
2 NUT (See Group 13)
1 CLIP (Not Serviced)
1 WIRE, Relay Ground (Not Serviced)
3489 310 1 WIRING, Terminal Block to Starter Relay (Not Shown)
414220 1 BLOCK, Battery to Starter Relay Terminal (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-7200

ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

lllus. Page 8-176

WIRING,STARTER & BATTERY
DIESEL ENG

8308 7200

X A
O\
V-~

June, 1982

Printed in U.SA.



' Figure 8-7200
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Mus. Page 8-177

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL | oescairmion

WIRING,STARTER & BATTERY
DIESEL ENG.

2 ttery. (Neg.)
3 4114 624 1 CABLE, Battery (Pos.)
4 4114 635 1 CABLE, Starter Relay to Starter Relay

1 “ CUP
NUT, Battery Cable Battery Terminal Boit

) (Not
WIRING, Front End (See Front End Wiring liius.)
WIRING, Engine (See Eng. Wiring llius.)
RELAY, Starter (See Eng. Wiring lflus.)
RELAY, Glow Plug
WASHER (Not Serviced) -
NUT (5/16 - 24) (Not Serviced)

14 3635 820

18 6100 996 NUT (M8 x 1-1/4)
19 6100 998 SCREW (M5 x .08 x 10)
WASHER (Not Serviced)
272235 NUT (7/16 - 20)

'WASHER (Not Serviced)
BOLT (7/16 - 14 x 3-1/4) (Not Serviced)
WASHER

_SCREW (M8 x 1-1/4 x 14 (Not Serviced),

“WASHER (Not Serviced) o
NUT
WASHER (Not Serviced)

SCREW (Not Serviced)

- NN NN e e e o s e o e e e e
i | iy

4114 625 WIRING, Starter Relay Coil (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
pDuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in US.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-7300

Hlus. Page 8-178 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

LAMP & WIRING,DOME
B200-300

8308 7300

~

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



g Figure 8-7300
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hlus. Page 8-179

ITEM PART NUMBER l QTyY I MODEL L DESCRIPTION

LAMP & WIRING,DOME
B200-300

3 4114 129 2

BULB, Dome and Reading Lamp (211-2) (Not Shown)
(212-2) (Not Shown)

INSULATOR iring Terminal (Not Shown)

TERMINAI, Lamp Wiring (Not Shown)

LENS, Dome Lamp

HOLDER, Dome Lamp Bulb

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Ugs as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-7400

llus. Page 8-180 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

SWITCHES & CONTROLS, INSTRUMENT PANEL
8308 7400 A-D-w

AFTER CONDITION

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

Figure 8-7400
lllus. Page 8-181

ITEM I PART NUMBER l Qry l MODEL

DESCRIPTION

SWITCHES & CONTROLS, INSTRUMENT PANEL

"BRACKET (Not Serviced)

SWITCH, Fuel Tank Sel.

BEZEL, Aux. Fuel Tank Sw.
NUT (Not Serviced)
PLATE, Aux. Fuel Tank Ident. (Not Serviced)

.

3635 387

- ed N b eh b led e ed b ek

12 3489 614

_WIRE (Not V&de)

KNOB, Aux. Fuel Tank Sw.

SWITCH, Cargo Lamp, up to 6-1-78

BRACKET, Cargo Lamp Switch and Light Mtg., up to 6-1-78
PLATE, Cargo Light Caution (Not Serviced)
BEZEL, Cargo Lamp, up to 6-1-78

NUT, Cargo Lamp, up to 6-1-78

KNOB, Cargo Lamp, up to 6-1-78

14 2097 003
15 274 004
16 2958 089

AWW1,2
AW,W1,2
AWWI2

[ S R A G |

1
1
»
1
1
1
1
1
1
30 3635 520 1 A1LW1,2
ot i see S
4216 533 1 DW1-4
4085 597 1 DW1-4
_______ 4114 197 1 DWi4
2504 770 1 pwia
1 All

_BRACKET (Not Serviced)
PLATE, Aux. H/Lamp Serviced)

CONTROL, Throttle

 BEZEL _

SOCKET, Gargo Lamp Indicator Lp.

BULB, Cargo Lp. ind. Light, up to
SWITCH, Aux. H/Lamp

BEZEL

NUT (1/2 - 20) {Not Serviced)
KNOB, Aux. H/Lamp Swnch

BEZEL

BRACKET
WASHER (Not Serviced)
NUT (9/16 - 18)

NUT (7/16 - 20)

" DECAL, Throttle ident. (Not Serviced)

BRACKET,Cargo Lamp Switch Reinf., up to 6-1-78 (Not Serviced)
REINFORCEMENT, Aux. H/Lamp Switch Mtg.
SCREW (10-16) .
SWITCH, w/UGHT Cargo Lamp Indlcator aﬂer 6-1-78
1981

1979-80
BEZEL, Cargo Lamp Indicator Switch Mtg., after 6-1-78
FASTENER, Cargo Lp. Switch Mtg. Bezel, after 6-1-78
INST. PANEL (See Grp. 23)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger).
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).

B = All Compact Models.
CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only.
P = Forward Control Chassis.

D = Conventional Cab.
W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882



Figure 8-7500

lus. Page 8-182 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

BUZZER & WIRING,SEAT BELT
D-W-RD

8308 7500

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-7500
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8-163

ITEM PART NUMBER l Qry [ MODEL ' I DESCRIPTION

BUZZER & WIRING,SEAT BELT
D-W-RD

WIRING, Cab (See Cab and Body Rear Wiring lius.)

Suzzen e SV AR

WIRING, Seat Belt Switch (Not Serviced)

SOCKET

BULB.

INSULATOR, Cab Wiring Seat Beit Lp. and Buzzer Wiring

TERMINAL

INSULATOR, Seat Belt Switch Wiring (Cab Wiring End)

_TERMINAL (See Terminal llus. Chart)

INSULATOR, Seat Belt Switch Wiring (Switch End)

TERMINAL :

INSULATOR, Seat Lap and Shoulder Belt Wiring Terminal-(2
.. Way-Female) (Not Shown)

" 4049 059

3746 516

CY TR

13513 349
2983 410
3513 350

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-7600

llus. Page 8-184 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

SENSORS & SENDING UNITS
MOTOR HOME

8308 7600

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-7600
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-185

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescriemion

SENSORS & SENDING UNITS
MOTOR HOME

3 4075 003 1 SENDING UNIT, Transmission Temperature (SWITCH)
4. 2 STRAP (Not Serviced)

7 2258 862 1 " CUP, Radiator to Eng. Gr'd. -

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Madels. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR==Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-7700

llus. Page 8-186 1978-81‘ LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

LAMP,PILLAR MTD.
B-MODELS

8308 7700

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-7700

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-187

ITEM PaRTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescrieTion

LAMP,PILLAR MTD.
B-MODELS

WIRING, Lamp (Not

4034 223 i , " HOUSING, w/WIRING
. 4034 226 1 LENS, Lamp
4 9423 823 2 ) SCREW (6 - 20 x 3/8)

CLIP (*
WIRING,
3513 350 1 INSULATOR
TERMINAL
_BULB, Lamp (Not
TERMINAL, Lamp

(See Cab Wiring

Shown) .
Bulb Mtg. (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Whesl Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-7800

llus. Page 8-188 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL
LAMPS & SWITCHES,INSTRUMENT PANEL
8308 7800 B-MODELS
— PR __

LIGHTER AND GLOVE BOX

GLOVE BOX

27

HEADLAMP SWITCH 22 26

29
28

IGNITION LAMP

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-7800
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG s Paesiss

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescarTion

LAMPS & SWITCHES,INSTRUMENT PANEL
B-MODELS

1 1 PANEL, Instrument (Gr.-23)

2 1 BRACKET (Gr.1 and 24)

3 9414 712 3 SCREW (8 - 18x1/2) |

4 4114 252 1 SHELL and CLAMP, use w/light, Cigar Lighter

1 CONTROL (Gr. 1)

8
7 2 SCREW (8 - 32 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)
8 EZEL (Serviced in item 10) _
9 4034 243 INSERT, w/Lighter
4034 427 w/Aux. A/Cond. and Heater

BEZEL w/INSERT (Gr. 24)

SCREW (8 - 18 x 5/8) (Not Serviced) _
SCPEN 0 19415 it Sarvn
SWITCH, Aux. A/Cond and Heater Blower (Gr. 24)
WIRING, Cab (See Cab Wiring lllus.)

2906 058 : BEZEL o
2947 924 i LAMP, Glove Box, w/SWITCH
152 244 BULB

2448 822
e CEE 3746 516 ey T
20. L ...37.47 216

TERMINAL and CONNECTOR PACKAGE
... SOCKET, H/Lp. Switch Title Lamp (Contained in Cab Wiring)

1
1
1
o
1
1
1
S
1
1
1 SWITCH, H/Lamp
21 1 PANEL, Inst. (Gr. 23)
22 : 9415 969 1 BULB (# 158), H/Lamp Switch
SRR - 1 1451 IR B - (#161)
23 4085 892 1 RETAINER
24 4034 758 1 BEZEL, H/Lamp Switch
25 1 HOOQD, Inst. Cluster (See Hood lllus.)
.26 4085438 1 _ . LENS, H/Lamp Switch Ident.
27 4085 592 1 KNOB and SHAFT, H/Lamp Switch
28 4034 708 1 WIRING, Time Delay Lamp - 1978
1 1979 (Not Serviced)
29 2889 565 1 RELAY, Ign. Switch Time Delay .
30 3879 535 1 LAMP, w/BRACKET, Ign. Time Delay - 1978
4049 980 1 Exc. Tilt Strg. - 1979-80-81
4115 874 1 w/Tilt Strg. - 1979
32 3747 192 1 SWITCH, Ign., w/o Tilt Steering
4115 882 1 BMB w/Tilt Steering - 1979
4048 039 1 DIFFUSER, Cigar Lighter Lamp (Not Shown)
3843 875 1 DIODE, w/Ignition Time Delay Lamp (Not Shown)
131 282 1 BULB, Cigar Lighter Lamp (Not Shown)
3879 522 1 B2,3,CB.MB RELAY,H/Lamp Switch, w/Trailer Towing (Not Shown)
274 020 1 BULB, Ign. Sw. Lamp (Not Shown)
4048 038 1 DIFFUSER, H/Lamp Sw. ident. Lamp (Not Shown)
3843 754 1 INSULATOR, Time Delay Lp. Wiring - (Not Shown) - 1979-80-81
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-7900

ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

lllus. Page 8-190

SWITCHES - STOP & PARKING LAMP
B-MODELS

8308 7900

STOP LAMP SWITCH
W/SPEED CONTROL

PARKING BRAKE WARNING

LAMP SWITCH

STOP LAMP SWITCH
W/O SPEED CONTROL

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.




Figure 8-7900
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lllus. Page 8-191

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL | oescairmion

SWITCHES - STOP & PARKING LAMP
B-MODELS

SWITCH, Stop Lamp, w/Speed Control
BRACKET

- SCREW (1/4 - 28 x 13/16) S
WIRING, Cab (See Cab Wiring lilus.)
WIRING, Speed Control (See Gr. 14)
SWITCH, Parking Brake Warning Lamp
NUT (5/16 - 18)
TERMINAL, Mech. Stop Lamp Sw. Wiring (Not Shown)

€ b eh o ed

e

PV ;S S GGy

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). . P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882




llus. Page 8-192 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

SWITCHES - STOP & PARKING BRAKE LAMP
A-D-W

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



: Figure 8-8000
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hus. Page 8-193

ITEM PART NUMBER l Qry I MODEL I DESCRIPTION

SWITCHES - STOP & PARKING BRAKE LAMP
A-D-W

SWITCH, Parking Brk. Waming Lo, LHD. ...

2822592

RHD
2 2947 798 SWITCH, Mech. Stop Lp., w/Speed Control
3 3489 750 BRACKET, w/0 Speed Control

' SCREW (1/4 - 28 x 13/16)
1 WIRING, Parking Brk. Waming Lp. (See Cab Wiring)
1 WIRING, Stop Lamp Switch (See Cab Wiring)

8 34556
9 2926 275 1
3489 889 1
_______ ., 865 151,
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




:ﬂnﬂ?x“ 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING, TRANSFER CASE & WARNING LAMP
8308 8100 , AW-w

TRANSFER CASE
WARNING
LIGHT WIRING

TRANSFER CASE
DIFF. LOCK SW. WIRING

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-8100
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG us. Page 8195

ITEM ] PART NUMBER I QTY L MODEL I DESCRIPTION

WIRING, TRANSFER CASE & WARNING LAMP
AW-W

WIRING, Transfer Case Diff. Lock Indi
g e o
WIRING, Cab (See Body or Cab Wiring llius.)
PANEL, Instrument (See Gr. 23)
INSULATOR - 19789
1980
WIRING, Transfer Case Diff. Lock Switch
cupP
AWW1. SWITCH w/203
“WIRING, Chassis (See Chassis Wiring lllus.)
NUT (5/16 - 18) (Not Serviced)
BOLT (5/16 - 18) (Not Serviced) __
SOCKET Transfer Case Warning Light -

4124 757
6 4034 151

e I e I T AT N S N Wi
>
=
s
-
EN

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Oniy (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8200 '
llus. Page 8-196 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL

LAMP,RELAY & CIRCUIT BREAKER
8308 8200 . TRAILER TOW
B A-D-W
- . ———
- SR A
T e 15

LAMP, MAP - Al

RELAY AND CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR CAMPER AND TRAILER TOWING - A-D-w1

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



ELECTRICAL

Figure 8-8200

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hlus. Page 8-197

ITEM PART NUMBER | arv | MODEL

DESCRIPTION

LAMP,RELAY & CIRCUIT BREAKER
TRAILER TOW
A-D-W

4162 997
3764 325
6031 160

6
7
8
9

2298 882
4124 757

-PANEL (See Group 23)
RETAINER (Not Serviced) .

BUB L
WIRING, Body (See Body or Cab Wiring lllus.)

WASHER (Not Serviced)
NUT (10 - 32)
NG, H/l.amp Switch Relay and

1981
INSULATOR
SCREW (10 - 16 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)
INSULATOR and TERMINAL PKG. - 1978-9
1980

PANEL (See Group 23)
LAMP, w/WIRING

BLOCK, Fuse (See Body or Cab Wiring lllus.)
CONTACT, Map Lamp Socket (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required

# =New Part Number

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-8300 : '
lius. Page 8-198 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING, COURTESY LAMP
B-MODELS

8308 8300

SIDE CARGO DOOR (HINGED)
(127 & 127 EXT.w8)

SIDE CARGO DOOR
(109 WB ONLY)

SIDE CARGO DOOR

109 Wi
/ 09 W8 ONLY) ; (HINGED) (127 ws)
DOUBLE REAR CARGO DOORS

g

FRONT DOGR (109 & 127 W8

S

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



~

Figure 8-8300

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8-190

TEM | PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescriemion

WIRING, COURTESY LAMP
B-MODELS

1 WIRING, Side and Rear Door (Not Serviced)
3 3730 639 1 SWITCH, Sliding Cargo Door
2822 592 1 w/Sliding Cargo Door
2822 592 2 w/Hinged Cargo Door
SCREW (10 - 16 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)
BRACKET
WIRING, Front Door (Not Serviced)
PLUG
CLIP (Not Serviced)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8400 .
ius. Page 8-200 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

*  LAMPS,REAR END
B-MODELS

8308 8400

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



: Figure 8-8400
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hus. Page 8-201

ITEM l PART NUMBER ] e10 4 l MODEL l DESCRIPTION

LAMPS,REAR END
B-MODELS

1 4057 970 2 ' HOUSING, w/WIRING

4057 9723 1 LENS, w/GASKET and SHIELD
2 4081 352.3 1 BEZEL, Tail Lamp
3 6031 160 12 " " NUT

LAMP, Side Mark
SCREW (10 - 16 x 7/8) (Not Serviced)
8 2 : SCREW (10 - 16 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)
7 2958 597 1 GROMMET, w/TERMINAL, License Lamp Wiring
MINA i

CLIP (Not Serviced)

10 6
1 6029 818 8 SCREW (10 - 16 x 1.18)
2 .- GASKET (Not Serviced)
13 2983 407 2 INSULATOR
2983 409 6 TERMINAL
200 393 2 ' TERMINAL, Side Marker Lamp Ground
_.INSULATOR

"TERMINAL

Note: Parts Listed Below are not lllustrated.

2926 370 2 SOCKET, T/Stop and Turn Signal Lamp Section

3780 745 _ 2 _SOCKET, B/Up Lamp Section I
2983 167 2 SPRING, INSULATOR and CONTACT PKG. (For 29263
2584 972 2 For 3780745 Socket

9417 867 2 BULB, T/Stop and Tum Sig. Lamp Section

9417 866 2 BULB, B/Up Lamp Section_ .

4034 179 2 GASKET, Tail Lamp Bezel to Body

4034 176 2 GASKET, Tail Lamp Lens to Lamp Hsg.

9421 330 2 BULB, Side Marker Lamp

. SOCKET, Rear Side Marker Lamp
3488 270 1 SWITCH, Man. Trans. B/Up Lp. (Not Shown) (See Gr. 21 for Auto. Trans.)
1302 807 1 GASKET, Man. Trans. B/Up Lp. Switch

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Modeis. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required ' # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8500
lllus. Page 8-202

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL

8308 8500

WIRING, CLOCK,TACH.,& VOLTMETER
AD-W

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



B ‘ Figure 8-8500
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG - Hus. Page 8-203

ITEM lPART NUMBER I Qry l MODEL I DESCRIPTION

WIRING, CLOCK,TACH.,& VOLTMETER
A-D-W

. and Vacuum Gauge Light
3 1 WIRING, Clock (Not Serviced)
4 1 WIRING, Cab (See Cab Wiring llilus.)

8 120 614 1 ' . NUT (10 - 32)
9 1658 830 1 SOCKET, Voit and Vac. Gauge Light

Note: Wiring Terminal and Insulators - Refer to Terminal and Insulator lllustration Charts)
2097 003 1 SOCKET, Clock Light (Not Shown)
2 BULB, Clock Light (Not Shown) ,

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Modéls. D = Conventionai Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). - CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8600

llus. Page 8-204 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
WIRING & usms,mnoon STEPWELL
8308 8600 ’ B-MODELS
"

L=

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-8600
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-205

ITEM PaRTNUMBER | arv | MODEL | oescairmion

WIRING & LIGHTS,FﬁT.DOOR STEPWELL
B-MODELS

3 2 SPEAKER (See Gr. 1)
4 8 SCREW (8 - 18 x 1) (Not Serviced)

7 2 SHIELD, Weather (Not Serviced)
8 4085 408 2 WIRING, Door Light and Speaker - 1978
4114 329 2 .
3591 070 2
3591 126 2 (Unpainted)
9414 712 4 SCREW (8 - 18 x 1/2)
L 2 TAPE (8" Long) (Not Serviced)
3746 013 2 LAMP - 1978.9 ;
3591 801 2 1980-81
3488 995 2 LENS-
...2200207 2. .. TERMINAL, Bulb Mtg. - 1978-9
“aseisee 2 T e s ..
16 9431 808 2 BULB
17 2 HOUSING (Serviced in item 13)
18 . 3513350 2 . INSULATOR
e 2083 409 W TERMINAL
19 . 3513 349 2 INSULATOR
2983 410 4 TERMINAL
4 .. GROMMET (Serviced in Item 8) s
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8700 .
Hus. Page 8-206 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

LAMP,WIRING & RELAY
DIESEL ENGINE

8308 8700

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



. - Figure 8-8700
scRca.  1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8.207

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescriTion

LAMP,WIRING & RELAY
DIESEL ENGINE

) 4085 584 1 WIRING, Fuel Control
T2 4114 198 1 WIRING, Glow Plug Lamp and Switch
3 - MEO0O 7295 1- RELAY, Fuel Control
4 2 WASHER (Not Serviced)
s 6100 149 2 BOLT (M6 x 1 x 10) e
6 4114 197 2 BEZEL, Glow Plug Control Switch
7 4114 195 1 LIGHT, w/SWITCH, Glow Plug Control
8 3 NUT (Not Serviced)
9 1 PANEL (See Group 23)
10 1 WIRING, Cab (See Cab Wiring for A,D,W Models)
1 BRACKET, Fuel Control Relay Mounting, Up to 3/1/79
1

1 4114 209
) 4114 733

After 3/1/79
_SCREW (10 - 16 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)
NUT “U" (ot Sorvicad) i 778
14 6031 160 1 NUT. *J*

2239 830 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, Fuel Control Mtr. (8 Amp) (Not Shown)
.. TERMINAL, Glow Plug LP. and Switch Wiring (Not Shown)
" INSULATOR, Glow Plug Lp. and Switch Wiring (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8800
Hius. Page 8-208 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING, SIDE & REAR DOOR LOCKS
4308 3300 _ B-MODELS

H /;,

i L~
. SLIDING DR. PILLAR

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-8800
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG flus. Page 8-209

ITEM 1 PART NUMBER l QrY I MODEL ] DESCRIPTION

WIRING, SIDE & REAR DOOR LOCKS

B-MODELS
1 e WIRING, Door Locks Body
2 e CUIP (Not Serviced)
3 6 SCREW (8 - 18 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)
a4 4 CLIP (not Serviced)
5 4085 589 1 COVER, Wiri N
8 3 CLIP (Not Serviced)
7 2 GROMMET, Sliding Door Pillar Wiring (Not Serviced)
8 2 TERMINAL, Sliding Door Pillar Wiring (Not Serviced)
" RO i Rear Cargo Door i
10 4085 375 4 TERMINAL, Side and Rear Cargo Door Pillar Wiring

11 1843 444 AR . . TERMINAL and CONNECTOR PKG.
' ‘4055 011 1 INSULATOR, Elect. Door Lk. Wiring to Cab Wiring (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Whee! Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8900

Hlus. Page 8-210 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

COMPUTER, TRIP
B-CB-MB-M (1980-81)

8308 8900

Printed in U.SA. June, 1982



Figure 8-8900

ELEGTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG flus. Page 8-211

ITEM paRT NuMeer | arv | MODEL |  oescairTion
COMPUTER, TRIP
B-CB-MB-M (1980-81)

CTUATOR and READOUT, Trip Computer A

HOUSING, Trip Computer

BRACKET, Housing to Header

NUT "U*", Hsg. to Bracket Mtg. Screw
Breck

SCREW (8 - 18 x 7/8)
NUT (8 - 32)
CLIP .
v T WIRING
4162 724 1 B,CB.MB 1981

‘ B PANEL, Header Trim (See Group 23)
ULATOR

INSULATOR
__TERMINAL

. WIRING, Trip Computer Jumper (Not Shown

. M3.4.5,6

4162 521

1 B,MBM SENSOR, Trip Computer Fuel Flow (Not Shown)
4085 919 1 B,CB,MBM SENSOR, Trip Computer Speed (Not Shown)
2 B TERMINAL, Trip Computer Inst. Panel Wiring (Not Shown)
1 8 .. .TERMINAL, Trip Computer Inst. Panel Wiring (Not Shown)
1 ] TERMINAL, Trip Computer Inst. Panel Wiring (Not Shown)
AR B TERMINAL and CONNECTOR PKG., Trip Computer Inst. Panel Wiring to

Lamp, Ign. and Batt. (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8000
us. Page 8-212 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,INSTRUMENT PANEL
B-MODELS
- 8308 9000

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-8000
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-213

mem | ParTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescarTion

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,INSTRUMENT PANEL
B-MODELS

4162 492 1 3W/Power Windows & Door Locks - 1980-81
2 WIRING, Cab (See Cab Wiring lius.)
3. Y, Elect.
4 163 228 1 SCREW (10 - 16 x 1/2)
5 1540 427 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, Elect. Door Locks
6 2047 896 1 CLIP, Elect. Door Locks Circuit Breaker Mtg.
7 1 SUPPORT, Strg. Column (See Gr, - 19) I
8 3513 348 2 A INSULATOR, Elect. Door Locks Wiring
9 2983 409 10 TERMINAL, Elect. Door Locks Wiring
4055 255 1 INSULATOR, to Body Ext. Wiring (Not Shown)

3843 601 2 TERMINAI, to Body Ext. Wiring (Not Shown)
3764 944 2 INSULATOR, to Door Lock Relay (Not Shown) -

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Oniy (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-9100
lllus. Page 8-214 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING, HEATED REAR WINDOW,INSTRUMENT PANEL
8308 9100 B-MODELS

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-8100
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG - lus. Page 8215

mem | paTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescairTion

WIRING, HEATED REAR WINDOW,INSTRUMENT PANEL
B-MODELS

ING, Heated Rear Window Instrument Panel - 1979
2 ' BULB, Heated Rear Window Inst Panel Wiring
1 WASHER (Not Serviced)

1 ELAY, - Heated Rear Window Wiring
1 WIRING, Cab (See Cab Wiring Illus.)
1 - SCREW (10 - 16 x 1/2) (Not Serviced)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

lllus. Page 8-216

Figure 8-9200

WIRING,FRT.DOOR LOCKS
B-MODELS

8308 9200

..........

WITH POWER WINDOWS (1980)

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.



Figure 8-9200
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-217

ITEM PART NUMBEH[ Qry L MODEL I DESCRIPTION

WIRING,FRT.DOOR LOCKS
B-MODELS

2
4162 493 2 " 1980-81 . v
4162 497 1 3W/Power Windows & Courtesy Lamp & Speakers - Lt. Dr. - 1980-81
4162 496 1 Rt. Dr. - 1980-81

&

Lt Dr.

4162 494 Rt. Dr. - 1980-81
3764 949 INSULATOR, Frt. Dr. Elect Window Mtr. (Not Shown)
SWITCH, Front Door Electric Locks
B BRACKET & LEVER LINK, Door S
4 3861 748-9 SOLENOID, Elect. Door Locks
5 4113 292-3 LINK, Elect. Door Locks Solenoid to Lock

.CUP,
"RIVET (Not Serviced)
SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 3/4)
CUIP, Elect. Door Locks Solenoid to Lock Link, Rt.
LT.

CLIP (Not Serviced)
2661 118 1 SPRING, Sw Return (Not Shown)
2661572  BOOT, Elect. Door Lock (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. . D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1882




Figure 8-8300
llus. Page 8-218 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING, HEATED REAR WINDOW
B-MODELS

8308 9300

. Printed in US.A. June, 1982



. Figure 8-9300
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-219

ITEM PART NUMBERl [*124 I MODEL l DESCRIPTION

WIRING, HEATED REAR WINDOW
B-MODELS

_WIRING, Heated Rear

indow Body (Not Serviced)

2 1
3 1 WIRING, Heated Rear Window Grd. (Not Serviced)
4 1 SCREW (10 - 16 x 1/2) (Not Setviced) B
5 I 2 G t Serviced)
6 4085 375 2 TERMINAL, Heated Rear Window Wiring Grommet
NOTE: items 7 - 11 See lilus. 8500 .

12 AR ~ GLASS (See Gr. 23)

13 3843 565 2 TUBING, Heated Rear Window Wiring Terminal (Ru.)
2
1

TERMINAL, Heated Rear Window Wiring
TERMINAL, Heated Rear Window Wiring
CONNECTOR and TERMINAL PKG.
_TERMINAL, Heated Rear Cargo Door Glass Wiring (Not Shown)
9426 332 1 "FUSE, Heated RR Window (Not Shown) - 1980 i
4034 891 1 SHIELD, Waming Indicator Lamp (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-9400
Hus. Page 8-220 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,HINGED
B-MODELS

8308 9400

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



' : Figure 8-9400
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llius. Page 8-221

mem | paRTNumeer | arv | MODEL | oescriemion

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,HINGED
B-MODELS

IRING, Electric Door Lock (Not Serviced - See i
SOLENOID, Side and Rear Door Locks, Rt.

3 1 LINK (See Gr. 23)
4 181 063 4 SCREW (1/4 - 20 x 3/4)
)
6 6031 490 1 GROMMET
7 4085 375 AR TERMINAL
8 3454 221 1 CLIP, Rt. Side
Note: ltems 9 thru 12 (See Gr. 23)

CUIP (Not Serviced)

14 1 WIRING, Electric Door Lock (Not Serviced - See items not lliustrated)
15 3861 749 1 SOLENOID, Single Rear Door Lock, Lt
e v oo LINK (Se@ Gr. 23)
17 612 492 1 o "7 CUP, Lt Side
1843 444 AR - CONNECTOR and TERMINAL PKG., Electric Door Locks Wiring (Not
llus.)

INSULATOR, Electric Door Locks Wiring (Not Serviced

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.SA. June, 1982




.

Figure 8-8500
Iilus. Page 8-222

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL

8308 9500

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,SLIDING
B-MODELS

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-9500
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-223

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL |  oescriTion

)

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,SLIDING
B-MODELS

WIRING, Siding Door Electic Lock (Not Serviced - See ftems not
SOLENOID, Sliding Door Electric Door Lock
LINK (See Gr. 23)

2 3861 749

CLIP, Lt

5 612 492

8 GROMMET

7 4114 579 TERMINAL

8 CUP (Link 1o Lateh)

NOTE: ltems 9 thru 12 See Gr. 23)
CONNECTOR and TERMINAL PKG., Sliding Door Electric Lock Wiring
(Not Hlus.)
INSULATOR, Siiding Door Electricl.ock Wiring (Sole noid End) (Not
R AR YT 120 ) S

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Modeis. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required #=New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




[ R PO S T R R R
i

Figure 8-9600
itus. Page 8-224

ELECTRICAL

8208 9600

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,INSTRUMENT PANEL
A-D-W

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-9600
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lius. Page 8-225

mem | paTNumser | arv | MODEL |  oescaieTion

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,INSTRUMENT PANEL
A-D-W

4114 ent Panel - 197
4162 Door Locks - 1980
4162 482 1 Inst.Panel to Cowl to Jumper w/Lift Door Lock 1981

2 4114 209 1 . BRACKET, Door Electric Locks Relay and C/Breaker Mtg.

5 6031 160 1 NUT *J°
8 . AR ' TAPE (Not Serviced)
2047 896

1540 427 2 p.
. 2198 304 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, Dr. Elect. Locks 30 Amp.
9 3747 593 1 RELAY, Door Electric Locks
L1 A . SCREW (1 x 1/2) (Not )
TR . 1 WIRING, Cab (See Cab Wiring llius.) -
12 ) 2 NUT “U” (Not Serviced)
13 3513 348 2 - INSULATOR, Dr. Electric Locks Inst. Panel Wiring
eeei ... .. 2983409 B TERMINAL, Dr. Electric Locks Inst. Panel Wiring .
14 © 2257 444 R ) TERMINAL, w/Cable, Door Elect. Lks. Inst. Pnl. Wiring to C/Breaker
2298 882 AR INSULATOR & TERMINAL PKG., Door Elect. Lks. Inst. Pnl. Wiring to
’ Relay (Not Shown)
3764 944 2 INSULATOR, Door Elect. Lks. Inst. Pni. Wiring to relay (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger) CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number : Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




ELECTRICAL

Figure 8-8700.

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

lilus. Page 8-226

8308 9700

WITH POWER WINDOWS (1980)

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,FRT.DOOR
A-D-W-RD

June, 1982

Printed in U.S.A.




Figure 8-9700
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-227

ITEM PARTNUMBER | arv | MODEL |  oescrieTion

WIRING, DOOR LOCKS,FRT.DOOR
A-D-W-RD

cor s e, WIRING, Frt Door Electric Locks, w/o Radio ‘Speak
4162 493 2 U qos081

4114 149 2 ' w/Radio Speaker -1979 .
4162 547 2 : 1980 :

198

w_s. e R ’f,_: 1960

ower
At - 1980
3W/Power Windows, Door Locks & Door Speaker - Lt. - 1980
CRL-1980 .
Wdo.Lift-Door Lk. & Speaker Wiring 1981
4162 478-9 Wdo.Lift & Speaker Wiring 1981

4162 554 1
1
1
1
1
3764 949 1 INSULATOR, Frt. Door Elect. Windows Mtg. (Not Shown)
1
1
1
4

4162 551

4162 476-7

) SOLENO!D Frt. Dr. Elect. Locks
SWITCH Frt. DR. Elect. Locks
LINK, Frt. DR. Elect. Locks Solenoid to Lock

2661 748
4 4113 3023

5 181 063 SCREW
o ....cup
1 " BRACKET & LEVER LINK Door Elect. Lock Switch

8 6027 371 1 CLIP, Lt.

629 792 1 Rt
9 4113 304-5 1 .. LINK, Dr. Elect. Lock Door to Swﬂch o

NOTE: ltems 10 Thru 13 - See Gr. 23
2661 118 1 SPRING, Sw Return (Not Shown)
2661 572 1 BOOT, Elect. Door Lock (Not Shown)

. BRKT, lay & C/Brkr. Mtg. (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). ) B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-8800

lius. Page 8-228 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
WIRING, A/C-HEATER-SPEED CONTROL,INSTRUMENT PNL.
8308 9800 A-D-W '

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-9800
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-229

ITEM PART NUMBERL Qry I MODEL ' DESCRIPTION

WIRING, A/C-HEATER-SPEED CONTROL,INSTRUMENT PNL.
A-D-W

1 WIRING, Speed Control Instrument Panel
Ty 'PANEL, Instrument (See Gr. 23)
1 _ WIRING, A/C and Heater Inst. Panel
1 1981
162993 B IRING,Heater Deluxe (Bi-Level)
4162 996 1 ) G,Heater Control Biwr.Switch
4 3764 944 1 INSULATOR, Sp. Control Inst. Panel Wiring
3843 482 1 INSULATOR, Sp. Control Inst. Panel Wiring
2208882 AR . INSULATOR and TERMINAL PKG., A/C and Heater Inst. Panel Wiring
oSS . — S s A - and tieater Inst. | Vini
, 4124 757 AR 1980
7 3513 477 1 INSULATOR, A/C and Heater Inst. Panel Wiring

8 2208882 AR INSULATOR and TERMINAL PKG., A/C and Heater Iinst. Panel Wiring - _
_— sl A SR IR R - R ez
4124 757 AR . 1980 :
9 2298 882 AR INSULATOR and TERMINAL PKG. - 1978-9
.. 4124757 AR ... 1980 o .
10 2208882 AR "~ INSULATOR and TERMINAL PKG. -1978-9
4124 757 AR 1980

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheei Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CCDES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-9900
Hius. Page 8-230 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

SEPERATORS & BRKTS., IGNITION CABLE

8308 9900

13

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



| ‘ Figure 8-9900
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-231

ITEM PART NUMBER[ Qry I MODEL ] DESCRIPTION

SEPERATORS & BRKTS., IGNITION CABLE

.. SEPERATOR
" SEPERATOR
SEPERATOR
SEPERATOR

BRACKET
BRACKET
RACKET
RACKET

3755 972 SEPERATOR

3895 403 BRACKET

3895 408 . BRACKET ;
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-10000

lllus. Page 8-232 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL
LAMPS,KARY VAN BOX
A-C-X BODY
8308 1000uA
1 3

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-10000

ELECTRICAL lllus. Page 8-233

1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ITEM T PART NUMBEB l QrY T MODEL l DESCRIPTION

LAMPS,KARY VAN BOX
A-C-X BODY

WIRING, Body Rear 70-1904 (Not Serviced)
WIRING, Body Main 70-1901 (Not Serviced)
LIGHT, Dome, w/BULB 70-1916 (Not Serviced)
WIRING (16 Ga.) (See Rough Stock flius.)
..BRA Dome Lp. Switch _70-3615 (Not Serviced)
'SWITCH, Dome Lp. 701914

3 4176 270 1

4176 272 1 COVER, Dome Lp. Switch 70-3614
2 LIGHT, Side Marker 70-1915
2 . ... LUGHT, License_ 70-1910
s ot A0 -
1 4176 276 2 LIGHT, Tail 70-1908
12 4176 274 1 cX LIGHT, License 70-1910

.. LIGHT, B/Up 70-1910

2 cx

14 4176 276 " LIGHT, Tail 70-1910
15 4176 273 2 c-X LIGHT,Marker 70-1915
WIRING,Body Rear (Not Serv)

... WIRING,ICC Light (Not Serv)
LIGHT,ICC Red (Not Serv)

19 1 WIRING, Extension C-Body 70-1902 (Not Serv.)
1 X-Body 70-1903 (Not Serv.)
5 . .Cx . LIGHT,ICC Amber 70-1913 __ e
4176 270 1 cX " LIGHT,Dome w/Buib 70-1916 T
22 1 X WIRING,Body Main 70-1901 (Not Serv)
23 AR cX WIRE,(Roll Stock)
. X ) ___BRACKET,Dome Lamp Switch 70-3615 (Not Serv)
6 272 Tex " SWITCH,Dome Light 70-1914 o
28 4176 272 1 c-X COVER,Dome Light Switch 70-3614
4267 466 1 A-CX REFLECTOR,Rear Side Corner

" SWITCH PLATE-Post Office

4267 508
4267 509 LIGHT,Side Marker--Post Office
4267 510 1 LIGHT,Dome~Post Office

LIGHT
DuTY
CODES:

A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger).
AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).
AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger).

B = All Compact Models.
CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only.
P = Forward Control Chassis.

D = Conventional Cab.
W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.

AR=Use as Required

# =New Part Number

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



Figure 8-10200

llus. Page 8-234 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL

SWITCH & LAMP, E.G.R MAINTENANCE

8308 10200

~ ENGINE
COMPARTMENT

INSTRUMENT PANEL WIRING
B1, 2, 3, CB, M8

SWITCH AND LAMP,

EGR MAINTENANCE

HEAVY DUTY CYCLE
D, W3, 4

ENGINE
COMPARTMENT
WIRING

Printed in U.S.A.

June, 1982



. Figure 8-10200
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lus. Page 8-235

mem | parTnumeer | arv | MODEL | oescarion

SWITCH & LAMP, E.G.R MAINTENANCE

WIRING, Cab (See Cab or Body Wiring
4055 011 1 D,W3,4,RD - INSULATOR
3843 754 1 B1,2,3,C3,MB

8 1 , CLAMP (Not Serviced) : .
7 3593 085 1 SHIELD, Maintenance Lamp Switch
(1/4 - 20) (Not Serviced)
10 CLIP (Not Serviced) :
1 SCREW (1/4 - 20) (Not Serviced)

1
1
1
1
1

12 CONTROL UNIT, Electronic | . nt Er I
CABLE, Speedometer (See Gr. 21) -

WIRING, EGR Elect. Choke See Grp.25

1302 783 1 CLIP, EGR & Elect. Choke Wire (Not Shown)
1 - SOCKET,EGR Maint, Lamp(Not Shown). N
4055 012 1 INSULATOR, EGR Maint. Lamp Wiring (Not Shown)
3843 601 1 TERMINALS, EGR Maint. Lamp Wiring (Not Shown)
2448 822 1 TERMINALS, EGR Maint. Lamp Wiring (Not Shown)
s, 5043 386 L ... TERMINALS, EGR Maint. Lamp Wiring (Not Shown)

LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




llius. Page 8-236 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

‘TERMINALS, WIRING
' [LLUSTRATION w
TO FOLLOW
2 ' 3
_ % | wrostraTion
TO FOLLOW
6 7 8
’\Q % %
_ " 12 13
ILLUSTRATION
TO FOLLOW
16
21
ILLUSTRATION %
TO FOLLOW
26 27
& @
31 32 34 35
% ILLUSTRATION
TO FOLLOW
36 37 39

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-10300

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG lius. Page 8-237
mem | panTnumeer | arv | mopeL |  opescaipmion
TERMINALS, WIRING

2427 848
870 821

TERMINAL (Not Shown)
PLUG
TERMINAL (Not Shown)

CONNECTOR (Not Shown)
TERMI irpin Type,

TERMINAL (Not Shown)
ENAL
19 2580 061 AR TERMINAL
20 3513 586 AR TERMINAL
.21 223095 AR . TERMINAL
A s L
23 1704 562 AR N TERMINAL
24 2234 108 AR " TERMINAL
B 3730078 AR . TERMINAL
- w026 383w L S i oy
27 2926 722 AR TERMINAL
28 2197 947 AR TERMINAL
.29, ... 2880435 AR N o sw. VERMINAL
Lo g s AL .
31 2427 736 AR TERMINAL
32 3438 709 AR TERMINAL
33 2983 409 AR TERMINAL
34 2257 443 AR INSULATOR
35 2889 434 AR TERMINAL
36 2197 945 AR TERMINAL
37 2983 410 AR TERMINAL
38 1704 562 AR TERMINAL
39 2824 949 AR TERMINAL (Not Shown)
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-10400

ELECTRICAL

Hus. Page 8238 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG
8308 10400 TERMINALS, WIRING
1
74 | o Y
1 2 3 s
> | M 4 _
) N
5 6 , .
9 10 1 1
% /
13 s .
f \ .ﬂ"
17 18 19
Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-10400
ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG Hlus. Page 8-239

ITEM PART NUMBER! QrYy I MODEL L DESCRIPTION

TERMINALS, WIRING

_TERMINAL
"TERMINAL

TERMINAL

TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL

@ N OE W N

TERMINAL
. TERMINAL
3588 819 AR TERMINAL
AR e TERMINAL B
ag © TERMINAL -
AR TERMINAL
AR TERMINAL
e 200019 AR R TERMINAL
2496532 AR o TERMINAL
3513 692 AR TERMINAL
»
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low Cab Forward. D = Conventional Cab. S = School Bus. W = 4-Wheel Drive.
AR=Use as Required # =New Part Number Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982




Figure 8-10500

lius. Page 8-240 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG ELECTRICAL

INSULATORS, WIRING

&

3

8308 10500

ILLUSTRATION
TO FOLLOW

13

18

/l\
ILLUSTRATION \ i N ILLUSTRATION
l,/'

TO FOLLOW TO FOLLOW

& | &
v

Printed in U.S.A. June, 1982



Figure 8-10500

ELECTRICAL 1978-81 LIGHT DUTY TRUCK PARTS CATALOG llus. Page 8-241
ITEM PART NUMBER | arv | MODEL [ oescriemion -
INSULATORS, WIRING

1 INSULATOR

2 INSULATOR

3 2497 701 INSULATOR

4 2507 159 INSULATOR
2258 7

2291 663
2926 255
2926 254
2926258

INSULATOR
INSULATOR
INSULATOR,

Z33355355553553

2926 257 INSULATOR
2926 256 INSULATOR
3489 169 INSULATOR
. 2983406 INSULATOR
2058 279 INSULATOR
2857 761 INSULATOR
2258 102 AR INSULATOR
17 . 3635477 AR INSULATOR
18 Taase170 AR INSULATOR
19 3588 446 AR INSULATOR
20 3588 518 AR CONNECTOR
21 3438729 AR . INSULATOR
22 2983 404 AR " INSULATOR
23 2983 402 AR INSULATOR
24 2926 255 AR INSULATOR
25 . 2510448 AR NSULATOR
26 2076448 AR . " INSULATOR
27 2958 280 AR INSULATOR
28 2770 859 AR INSULATOR
20 2239957 AR
30 3513696 AR
31 3588 525 AR INSULATOR
32 3843 795 AR INSULATOR
33 3513 349 AR INSULATOR
34 3588 399 AR INSULATOR
35 3588 781 AR INSULATOR
36 3843 896 AR INSULATOR
LIGHT A = All Sport Utility (Ramcharger). B = All Compact Models. D = Conventional Cab.
DuUTY AD = 2 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). CB-MB = Compact Front Section Only. W = Conventional Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
CODES: AW = 4 Wheel Drive Only (Ramcharger). P = Forward Control Chassis. M = Motor Home.

MEDIUM-HEAVY CODES: XNT = Low <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>